High -Speed, 1-Needle, Lockstitch, Zigzag Stitching Machine
(With an Automatic Thread Trlmmer)

EE—-AHARTRRIC Y (BERIYEBHE)

LZ-2280N
LZ-2280N-7 (17 2284C-7)
Senes

29284106

No.1160-08







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) " k" mark..........means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As 1o the details of the change,reter to "List for information of change”.
2) 01" e TR 10 "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2, Codes on the "Qty” column
. Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
.*0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3, Parentheses mean that the corresponding part s a subpart that constricts an assambly parl.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—=Y YR FZTRBIERLT
1.7 EE” HORBHA

A B e B DAY Ty 5 LT STEEE MR RERRLET,

HEAAE DEERYA M ARELTOEEW,

2) 01" oo M JTO" EE OBREESBLTEEL, _
o MEBROBEE, BRERL. 01, 2550RAE BE (BEX— kL) 2RUET,
3, MENG () 14 EESESRLTWATERTHEL LERKLET,
4 A5 hR—VD — — = = — Wi, EMRTHEC L EEELET.



CONTENTS
H 1/

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) .0t i 1
B - SMEREE (1)
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2 i, 3
B - SRR (2)
3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOQUS COVER COMPONENTS (8) © 0ot e i b
o MEEE (3)
4. MAIN SHAFT - NEEDLE BAR COMPONEN TS . o e e e, 7
L SHEDEG
5, NEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTMENT COMPONENTS (1) e e i, g
HE O BHES (1)
6. NEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTMENT COMPONENTS (2} + it e et e 1%
MR Y TR (2) ' - e
7. PRESSER BAR & FEED REGULATOR COMPONENTS ... ..o n oo DU t: I
HX A - 3R FENRIGR e .
8. FEED MECHANISM & CONDENSE COMPONENTS . oo v v s s e oneeeces 15
BUBE - 0V FUARERR
0. FEE D MECHANIEM COMPONENT S . . e e 17
0 B
10. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONEN TS .. e 19
Tl - BRI
1L LUBRICATION COMPONEN TS ot e 21
£ vhimaAg
12. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONEN TS . e i 23
% B
13. UPPER THREAD FEEDER COMPONEN S 25
b S 1) M L B8 0 AR
14 AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . oo i 27
BB U IR
15, WIPER MECHANISM COMPONEN TS e 29
o7 FA—BA{R
16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ... . s e e e e e 31
I TR G
17 CF PANEL COM P ONEN TS o e e e 32
C P ARG
18, BELT COVER COMPONEN T e e e e 33
VN S BIAR
19, CIL RESER:VOIR & ENEE LIFTER COMPONEN T S e e e a4
W B TR
20. X CLUBIVE PART S FOR LZ— 2280 . it e as

1.7 2286N BLEIA



91. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2285N (1) ... 0t inte ittt e aareees a7
LZ-2286N HEES (1)

29, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FPOR LZ=2285N {2) vttt et ettt et e s 39
L7Z-2288N @ﬁ:} uﬁu‘u ( o )

93 EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2281N(=7) .ottt ettt aesns 41
L7~ 2281N(~T) B FEHEG

24. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ~2288N (1) 10ttt ti i eanie e im e 43
LZ-2288N BA#H, (1)

95 EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2288N (2} ..\t tttaat e e ineas e 45
LZ—-2288N B RS (2)

26. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2282N(—T) (1) 0ttt ian e rreeearamnaie e 47
LZ—-2282N(-DE MG (1) L

97 EXCLUSIVE PARTS PORLZ~2282N (=T} {2) 1\ttt ieai e e 49
L7—2282N(~ TYH &G (2)

28, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ~2280NU(-7),2284NU(-7),2286NU(-7) & 2288NU(=T) .......... 51
LZ~2280NU (—7),2284NU(-»»7),2286NU(—7),2288NU(—17)$ S .

29. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2284N(-~7), LZ zzszscw o S AT 53
LZ—-2284N(~7),LZ-2284C~TH RS (1) - Ay pEe

30. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FORLZ- 2284N( T,LZ~ 22840 7 (2) T T S R aY o 55
L7~ 92284N(~T),LZ—2284C—THA IS, (2) . R e '

91. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR LZ~2280N,2281N,2284N 2286N 2288N ...t 57
R VE Y LZ - 22801, 2281 N,2284N,2286N,2288N i

39 SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FORLZ—2280N SERIES .......... ... U 59
IS R SO L~ 2280N ) — X

33, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—=2284C =T (1) .ottt eae e 61
L7-2284C—-TH M (1)

34, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FORLZ~2284C =T (2) .1\t ieit it ettt 63
LZ—-2284C—-THES (2)

35. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2284C~7 (3) (TABLE COMPONENTS/JT-Z710) .........coon 65
1.7-2284C-THHERS, (3) (WK IT-Z710)

36, EXCLUSIVE PARTS POR LZ-2284C -7 (4) (TABLE COMPONENTS/JT-ZTIAJT~Z71B) ... .. 67
L7-20840~THAIER, (4) (KSR, JT-Z271AJT~Z71B)

97 EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2284C—T (B) .10 \v it ettt oot e e aaas 69
L7-2284C - TE P& (5)

38, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2284C~7 (6) (ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS) .......... 71
LZ-2284C—THBES (6) (HESER)

59, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ~2284C—=T (T) ...ttt ia it i aines e cneees 2
LZ-2284C-T8HES (7)

40, LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... e 73
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTE .1ttt tttttetttette e iaaune e naai e 76

sk3



LFRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
BRAS - SRECBEAR (1)




REF. MG ONOTE PERT RO, _BESCREPTION ... AR . Aty |
1 * 263-04758 ARY S1BE COVER COMPL. F-AYRRvEn - {FYa' 9) 1
2 225-01208% GASKET F-h FEARN R 0¥y 1
3 * 235-00978 FACE PLATE CONPL. AT B} 1
4 225-01506 GASKET AvLa B oaRYy t
5 225-01605 TENSION RELEASE WIRDOW PLATE {bakd Ib 14 1
i TLE0TT08 GASKET F1 S 1 NI 1
T * 263-05102 BALANCE COVER BASE FybTvin -4 1
& 225-02108 RALARCE COVER FyE' vin - 1
9 * 163-05300 SPRING FRTART LA T LA 1

10 03 225-04104 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE A Fyb w{bTvi{A 1
T STR-02704 RPRING GUARD JRRIRTEH -3 I
12 §5-1110840-8F SOREW 11/64-40 L= #3323 11/64-40 L=8 2
13 B1114-012-000 TUREAD GUIDE PIN {PFUHE - 1
14 ¥ 263-05409 SPRING GUARD FYE TR 1
15 100-00208 ARN, 0IL SHIELD TR FT IR ~Y I
15 TA-TU5B50Z-K0 RIFEER PLUG ey 1
17 100-0170¢ TAKE-UP THREAD CUTTER FYET VAT I
18 110-70901 S1DE PLATE T 44 I
18 110-00519 GASEET Ih 44 n PRy i
20 118-46604 GIL SIGHT WIRDOW F7E 1
71 ITH-43607 RUBEER STOPFER FRTRTITR I
22 TA-0800504-R0 PLUG D=8 L=4.5 LAty B=8X4.5 I
23 TA-1050504~R0 RUBBER PLUG Ay 2
24 01 §8-4121015-8F SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 Far 3y 3/16-28 L=10 1
25 1) WT-0530002-XS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 P % D=5.3 . 1
15 ST TS8P SCREW 3716-28 L=14 Fa 3y 4718-28 L=14 5
27 5§-1110840-SP SCRER 11/64-40 L=8 $53% 11/64-40 L=8 7
28 §5-7080410-8p SCREW 1/8-44 L= 3.8 ThEFFY 1/8-44 L=3.8 1
28 SB-0640751-5P HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 7.5 5 v3y D=6,35 [=T.5 1
30 WZ-0641510-KP WAVED WASHER 6,4X11X0,3 FEIF AY A3 6,4X11X0,3 1
31 T WE-0B510%6-5D WASHER B 5X1TX] V¥ 5 F 6, BRIIR] 1
32 $8-4110915-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=% FaU3y 11/64-40 L=9 2
13 58-2000714-5P SCREW 8/64-40 L=7 IAFFRY . -0/64 40 1=T I
34 §5-4120815- 8P SCREW 3/16-28 1=6 At 2y 9716-28 L=5 4
a5 §5-4120615-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L= bar 330 3/16-281=6 1
! WN-015T5000 DRIVING STOPPER RUBEER - ISP ELE N WS )
37 TA-1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG ARV 1
38 ‘TA~1180604-R0 PLUG. .. . ARy D=1l L= 1

39 225-28616 THREAD-RELFASE {RAAAFIEE Y i

40 #03 26312504 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE T Fyb v by 1

i1 ES-4TZ15IT-5F SCREW 3716-28 L=10 Fo gy 3718728 =10 )

42, RO-1052401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1

43 8§-7080410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IRLTEY 9/64-40 L=3 .5 1

44 a1 EA-8502802-00 CABLE CLIP C T b 208 C 1

45 01 0%112-555-1300 CORD HOLDER, LARGE 3= PR A p

i3 )| [BUERUXI CARLE TOLUER K SN Y 52 1

47 01 55-4121015-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 Fa 3y 3/16-28 L-10 1

48 04 225-28061 THREAD TENSION ASH, PESEVETA 1

49 03 125- 28467 THREAD TERSION ASH. T EVRIE !

50 225-28360 THREAD TERSION DISK COMPL, AMFITIF(IYT 7)) {1
3 FILTIAINE TOREAT TENSTON RUT ASH FEEEUT WL MRV EY: B3]
B2 100-06104 TAKE-UP SPRING hLUN R (n
53 104- 05568 THREAD TENSION POST ASM, fSEbb R {1
54 22528509 FELT ThFaryEIIxkh (2
55 100-06005 TENSION D1SC HOLDER HEER IR (1)
50 T00-07h64 TENSTON RELEASE FIN ASK. FI SIS AT [8))
5y 03 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING IFI-IA R A (5
5a 03 B2121-352-000 TENSION SPRING gA-r {hFI-Y A (1)
54 R3116-125-000 TENSION NUT 4hF3- I {1}

69 85-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 WAy 0/64-48 155 (1

Gl BITI0-TZ5000 ROTATING STOPFER RIS £ BT RN TR [

62 03 226-20002 SUPPORT BALANCE Y aFvety 1

63 03 245-28101 SUPPORT BALANCE BASE ¥ arvk vE 4 t

84 03 225-28200 MOUNTING BASE B aEvey PRI A S i

65 22528764 PRE-TENSION CONTROLLER ASH. 70y (93) 1

60 SR-ETIOTEG-SP YCREW 1175430 1="6.0 TRy 1T/54-40T76.5 1

¥ 02 225-42708 OPERATION SEAL EVFAESECY vl Ds 81 1

68 0% 55-6090540-8P SCREW 9/64-4C L= 5.0 b33 9/64-40 L=h 1

69 03 55-6580752-TP SCRER  1/8-40 L=7 uyhyTHE bh 1/8-40 L=6.3 2

70 43 WP -0336500-0F WASHER 3.3K6X0.5 b A3 3. 3K6X0,5 2

71 [IK] SEATIONTR-5P SREW TI/54-40°T=9 IRy 1/BITEULER 7

72 TA-1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG BAby 1

75 01 225-02604 THREAD GUIDE BAR ARTYHE 1
T4 225-36407 TIMMING GAUG D A{EYE -3 D !
75 04 735- 15206 OPERATION SEAL MI7IA YR Y-$i-h 1
bl YN ATTENTTON SEAL TEFY FaT-RTTE) T

ROTE (3550 )

81....FOR LZ-2280N-7,17-2281N-7,
LZ-2286N0-7 LA~ 2288N-17

02,,,.FOR LZ2-2281K,1.Z- 2281N-7

(3. ... VARIOUS NOS,FOR DESTINATIONS

04, ... FOR LZ-2284N,LZ2284N-7,
L7-2284KU, LZ-2284K0-7

L7~ 2280N-7 LZ-2281K8-7,
LZ-22R86N-7,1.2-2288N-7
LZ-2281K,1LZ-228IN-TH
i R =

1.Z- 22840, LA2284K-7,
LZ-228480,LZ-2284R0-TH



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
gHE - MLEERAER (2)

et




NOTE ()

0l... FOR LZ-2280N-7,LZ-228IN-T,

. LZ~-2286N-7 ,LZ-2288N-7
02... FOR LZ-2280K-7
03..,.VARTOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS
04....FOR JAPAN
06,...FOR EXPORT

L7-2280N-7 LZ-2281N-7,
LZ-2286N-7,LZ-2288N-THH

LZ-2280N-TH

frE i & U R D
i i

60 44

REP NG NGTE_ PARTNO. .. DESCRIPTION ... IS A T ary
1 ¥ 263-04907 SUPPORT PLATE INE IS E 1
2 ¥ 263-05052 HELICAL GEAR BOX COVER ASM. NIV AR b VAV M LY 1
3 *  263-05003 HFLICAL GEAR BOX COVER ANLYVAS SUS YL (1)
4 101-00410 BED SCREW STUD At YR YLy (2)
5 NS-6700320-SP NUT 5/16-24 nyRsYL 5/16-24 (2
b SQ-1160451-¥Z  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" VYIiRY (L
7 £ 263-00103 BED PLATE NN Y i
8 100-04307 BED SLIDE ant D44 1
9 110-01609 BED SLIDE SPRING FAMUEE I 1

10 $S-4110515-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa0 3y 11/64-40 1=5 2

11 160-37367 OTL SHIELD PLATE I SN i

12 100-37406 OIL SHIELD RUBBER 2F =N Y T AY 1

13 51 225-52400 IIELICAL BEVEL GLAR BOX COVER TS RR pa7 7R 1

14 01  110-44054 GROUND WIRE ASM. 7-73-b I3 1

i5 $5-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FaT 5 11/64-40 L=12 2

16 §5-20906810-SP  SCREW 8/64-40 L= 7.5 FFRY 9740 L=T.5 2

17 S5-2090810-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 1= 7.5 TRy 9/40 L=T.5 2

18 $S-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 v53y 3/32-56 L=1.9 2

19 TA-0950806-R0  RUBBER PLUG bALY 1

20 02 M60G3-350-AAS  RESISTANCE PACK AS ASM. F{IYN IIASHS 1

21 100-31805 HELTCAL .BEVEL GEAR BOX COVER FINTTHR p7 74 I

22 100-31904 GASKET ' DDA naT N IRy l

23 100~32001 NYLON CAP - FINTURR haT XYYT i

24 $S-4110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=9 FNTFY 11/64-40 L=0 3

.25 01 SS-4121215-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.- FATFY3/16-28 L=12 1

26 ~8S-4110015-SP - SCREW-11/64-40 L=9.. . Fa 3y 11/64-40 L=9 4

27 03 HB093-350-AAL  RESISTANCE PACK AL ASM. FLafn 97 ALY 1

28 100-04108 GROUND MARK A M R 1

29 01 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5%1 v5¥ 4 % 5X10.5X1 ]

30 01 WS-0510002-KP  SPRING WASHER 5.1X9,2Xi.3 AYE b 5.1X9.2X1.3 1

31 G4 (N-3002601-01  SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). TR VIS b 1 (Tay) 1

32 05 (M-3002001-A1  SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). Fykt vIn b 3(Tay) 1

33 03 225-48010 NEEDLE PLATE VR L

34 D4 C¥-3002000-A1  CAUTION LABEL(16} ¥I3F29I-R(16) 1

35 05 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL gt o Fai{y-N(16) ]

36 03 225-48705 NEEDLE PLATE INEE T

37 03 MG093-350-AAF  RESISTANCE PACK ASM. FAYR ITAFIR 1



3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)

JEER - ALEEEMR (3)




REF RO ROE PARENO. ... . BESCRIEPTION ... A U S ary |
1 225-87559 BORRIN DEVICE ASM. AN EVISATEY) 1
2 22537658 BORRIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. ARRERIIER (PP ) (1)
3 226-37856 BOBBIN SHAFT COMPL. AbTRY 4T 5D (n
4 225-38151 BOBRIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. SV EYARACH D (n
5 225-38300 BORBIN LEVER LR - (n
6 2256-38409 ADJUSTING PLATE FISESARE SR VR SR {1
7 B3212-761-000  LATCH SPRING By bAN G (1)
8 B1529-890-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING FYIN 3 (1)
9 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER Yol u-F Yy (2)

14 A3216-001-00A  RUBBER RING T W7 59 (1)

il B32G5-210-000  CUSHION AN D

12 B1148-555-000  SPRING A7y FI-RY YN R (1)

13 RC-0560711-XP  RETAINING RING Gl ApAY (1)

14 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E¥ 2MAY 5 (1)

15 RO-0922702-00  RUBBER RING onvare (1)

16 S5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 NAFY 11/64-40 L=4 (13

17 225-38904 01l RESERVOIR BASE ARTEIVFT T FANF (1

18 RO-0401002-10  0-RING oy (1)

19 225-38706 PACKING ADTEPIIIR AN vEY 1

20 225-38805 DRIVING WHEEL STANVPAY 1

21 S5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAZY 1/4-40 L=6 2

22 P3162-555-B00 -~ THREAD GUIDE RALF AVFI-TE - TUH 1

23 8S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YIkg3y 11/64-40 1=7.8 1

24 105-02300 THREAD CUYTER AP EY 44 _ 1

25 SS-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1.=6 k7757 9/64-40 L=6 2
26 22525481 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. . - TINETFIY (73) 1

27 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT ' 24 1AMy Fybh (1)

28 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING B4 AF ARFAVIN } (1)

29 B3714-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSICN D1SC A3F32-3 35 (2)

30 225- 28473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM, AR M FATYF V(T ) (1

31 N5-6110210-8P NUT 11/64-40 nyHFFIE 11/64-40 )

32 $8-6121030-SN  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 L9RY 3/16-28 L=10 3



4, MAIN SHAFT - NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
Ll - EHERASER




0%....FOR LZ-2280N-7 LZ-2281N-7,

LZ-2286R-T,LZ-2288N-7

03, .., VARIOUS NOS, FOR DESTINATIONS

04, ...SPECIAL ORDER PARTS

L7-22808-7,LZ-2281N-T,
1Z-2286N-7 ,L%-2288N-TH
g L URL S

e B I e

REF. MO WTE PART NG, . . BESCRIPTIQHE ... A S A gy |
1 225-06101 MAIN SHATT ianal s H
2 225-05259 THRUST COLLAR ASM. YUy g AR {IT) i
3 225-05200 THRUST COLLAR ey g AFANE (1}
4 §8-1200001-00 BEARING D=20X47 F-RAT TV D=20K47 0
6 55-8660610-TF SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 RARY 1/4-40 L=6 (23
5 ¥ TEI-00508 I SEALCOTLAR AR =Wl - T
7 225-05408 SPROCKET YRy y A7 ahvb 1
& 22505507 HAND WHEEL VAT AD A4 i
9 04 225-08109 BALANCF, Fupy i

10 100-08100 MATN SHAFT BUSHIRG, FRONT Yy g ITALk 1
1 BIE03-227-000- NATR SHAFT BUSHING, THTERNEDTA ML) I
12 B1208-552-000~ 0IL SEAL HAY-H ]
13 10008407 COUNTERWEIGHT SIF(HED !
14 100-08566 COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTIRG PLATE FYFAAEY AT A4 1
15 * 263-00301 NEEDLE BAR CRARE RYF GIFYY 1
16 T00-0876% TAKE-UF COURTERWVE TGHT ASK. FVETYRITARY 72 T
17 22505705 TIXING BELT LECVT AN 1Y 1
18 ¥ 46304402 FIN WYY Ay Yy Y 1
18 B1810-552-000 OIL WICK YAV 2 T bARY a¥y 1
20 RO-0291801-00 RUBBER RING onyy 1
7T 55-8IRTIS0-5F SCREW T5/64-28 L=10"% YEY 15764-28 T=10.5 1
22 $8-7151120-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 IEFEY 15/64-28 =11 1
23 RO-4372002-00 RUBBER RING vy i
24 88-8151560-8P SCREW .15/64-28 L=13 FASY 15/64-28 L=15 2
25 §5-8660610-TF SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bARy 1/4-40 L=6 2
75 BS-TGATEE0-TP SCREW ©/32-28 L=16 THSEy §/37°28 L=18 T
27 RG-0442401-060 RUBBER RING oy i
28 RG-0481501-00 RUBBER RING orvy 1
29 $8-B660B10-T SCREW  1/4-40 L=6 WARY 1/4-40 L=6 2
30 SS5-8560610-TP SCREW  1/4-40 L=6 FARY 1/4-40 1=6 2
oY RS- 1090930-8F T SUREW 9764740 =88 TR E/64-A0 L= 3
32 (8-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14,72 W=12 Z3RMeAD=14 72 =12 23 1
33 H2 225-51568 HAND WHEEIL ASM. AT AN(E) . 1
34 0z 226-51550 HAND WHEEL COMPL, EVAEY A AT ) (1}
35 02 ¥4D07-110-04B MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASH, o3I PR 4B 2% (1)
T8 07" #4007~ [10-UAR MEGRET FITTING BASE A ASH, NF RIb bhITA 4 AR (S92
37 02 -...85-8151550-8P SCREW . 16/64-28 L=15 FAzY-15/64-28 L=15 {2)
38 02 8S-5111210-8P SCREW-117/64-40 L=12 kEEy11/84-40 L=12 2
R WP=0450801-8D WASHER "4 '5X10X0.8 vI9 k4 BR10K0,8 2
62 110-32562 DYNAKD STATOR P YRIT -8 I3 1
0% 108-G480% SCREW RIT v Fr-d- pARY z
225-07156 NEEDLE BAR CRANE ROD ASM. AT rFvImyE (23) 1
225-07105 NEEDLE BAR COHNECT IO nIE Y AR i
03 225-07404 THREAD RACK ISP Y1) 1
03 225-07505 NEEDLE ROD N 1
T25-0BO0H REEGLE BAR TUNRECTION GUITE FY AN S R A T 2 1
* 26300400 CRANK ROD GUIDE ravinyh Ty 1
434 B1605-541-ADD NEEDLE BEARING, A Fybty o-h RTINS i
0 R1005-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING EVLARIEE N LA 1
50 01  BI1D05-541-C00 NEEDLE BEARING FYETY ooR A T 1
51 T BIY05-541-D00 REEDLE BEARIRG TYE Y SR ARTTIVE T
) 03 KC-1923007-50 NEEDLE 438 #75 nI{¥akyr)438 #75 1
53 85-7080520-5P SCREW 1/B-44 1=4.9 IMFEy 1/8-44 1=4.9 1
54 55-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TELIEY.. 0/64-40 L=§.8 i
55 $5-4110815-8P SCRUW 11/64-40 L=0 JaT 3y 11/64-40 L= 2
LT SETATINT16-37 SCRIW 1T764~40°L=7 Fo Ry 11764-40 L=7 7
57 03 SS-7080310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 1=3 vhb33ys 3/32-56 L=3 1
58 225-08160 NEEDLE BAR YOKE ASH. Rk gyy R 4N 1
59 225-08111 NEEDLE BAR YOKE A Yy A {0
650 225-00202 SHAFT e (i}
(S T00-1307% NEEDLE BAL HUSIIRG, UTPER =7, FF ~M YT BT, 24 Ty
62 106-13118 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER D=T, rUE AEL ¥a D=T,24 (n
63 PS-0400222-X0 SPRING PIN LAl V7 A (1}
G4 110-30807 FELD ROCEER SHAFT BUSHING AUy ARk 1
65 # 263-054904 NEEDLE BAR YOKE PRESSER IS L b )]
58 ¥ I53-0600T SUHEW NIF 0T E T EbARY T
67 100-13407 GUIDE PIN NIE - YA TYMY S 1
a8 * 263-01408 SHAFT BUSHING , REAR U BYY & AT I i
69 $5-8120740-5P SCREW  3/16-28 1=7 FARY 3/16-28 L= 1
70 £0~2020000-00 01L WICK ¥y 0.1
! TI5-0BI08 BALENCE Y FUEIV T
71 03 MO-2005F87-00 REEDLE 1343UK 70 N 134SUK 70 1
13 03 KDP-GOOBICOO NEEULE DPRS #10 »Y DPAG £10 1
T4 03 225-07800 NEEDLE ROD nE 1
75 03 225-07909 KEEDLE ROB THREAD RACK PR oAy 1
ROTE (R 01,...SELECTIVE PARTS BRI




5. NEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTMENT COMPONENTS (1)

FHE D ISR (1)




- 10 -

REF, MY MR PART NG, . PESCRIPT LGN ____ ... ... A A S A, Qry |
1 225-09756 DRIVE LINK ASM, I AN A EY] 1
2 225-08707 DRIVE LINK NS DRI S P (D
3 %01  283-07405 LINK TIRN NBYIVIYT TA (1
4 ¥01 263-07504 SHAFT TURR AYHYIVEY 2 (N
5 01 263-07603 SHAFT TURNT AVAVDYEY 0 (1)
6 ¥01  263-07702 SHAFT THRR AFYIY Y 4D (13
7 * 263-06154 SHATT CONNECTION ASM. MIF T ALY IR R (I) (H
8 # 265-06100 SHAFT CONNECTION N BTV A AV A R (1)
9 $8-7121410-TF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 TAbIFY 3/16-28 L=14 o

10 WP-0510516-SD  WASHER 5.1X7,5X0.5 S H 3 5.1X7.5X0.5 (10

1 * 263-02307 LINK FURR 2By DYy (1)

12 81 100-12904 PIN D ES AR AN M AR (1

13 01 100-12607 PIN pUTY AV -VuAET Y A (1

14 0] 100-127606 PIN B MY I -Wuie Y B (n

15 01 100-12805 PIN © PSRN WA (1)

16 CS-G780720-1H  THRUST COLLAR ASM. SN IR )

17 95-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 b33y 11/64-40 L=8.5 (1)

18 SS-9090610-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 nyhrd Ah 9/64-40 L=5.5  (2)

19 §S-71310910-TFP  SCREW i1/64-40 L= 8.5 TRYSIY 11/64-40 L=8.5 (1)

20 225-10051 NEEDLE VIERATING CAM ASM. INFUSINCED! ]

71 225-10002 NEEDLE VIERATING CAM nI70h4 (h

29 225401_01'_-_- NEEDLE VIBRATING ROD n)7yayt (1

23 225-10200. CAM COVER = CNBIURA TH (1)

54 . §5-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64 40 L=8, 5 WSy 11/64-40 L=8.5  (2)

25 01 “100-11005 SCRIW GEAR™ A KITUHA MY A 1

26 01 - 100-11104 TSCHEW GEAR: B SNUTIRA AR B |

a7 01° 100-11203 ‘SCREW §EAR: € IS FPEESYAR AR 1

28 01 100-11302 SCREIW GEAR D NTVER RTAT D 1

29 i 263-00608 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM SHAFT nTIBAY 1

30 160-12201 BUSHING IS VAR AN D) 1

31 100-12417 DRIVE LINK GUIBE A TV Gy (A) !

32 100-12516 DRIVE LINK GUIDE B INNEEANE VISV EEG:D! 1

33 ¥01 263-01002 PIN A RI7YEYR ¥ JA 1

34 *01 263-01101 PIN B RY7VayR ¥ B 1

35 #01  263-01200 PIN B M7IIYL ¥ 20 1

36 ¥0L  26a-013090 TPIN D SRS IR i

37 55-8660SI0-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 VARY 1/4-40 L=6 2

38 95-8660970-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 ARy 1/4-40 L=8, 1

39 RO-0641801-00  RUBBER RING 0uyye ]

40 (S-1031210-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=1 2570 0h D=10.32 W=12 73 1

a7 FECT05121B-50  THERUST COLLAR ASM. B=10.32 W=1 75200 D=10.32 W=12 #3 ]

49 $5-8150710-8F  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MARY' 15/64-28 L=T 1

43 S5-8660410~SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 WARY 1/4-40 1=4,2 1

a4 SC-8BB08I0-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARY 1/4-40 1=38 1

45 01 100-14009 SCREW GEAR T AYTVRA T T 1

45 RC-0100001-KP  SNAP RING M10 Cr abiy 9.3 1

NOTE (3:E) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS SBIRER




6. NEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTMENT COMPONENTS (2)

JEIBR (2)

fiidw )

~ 11 -



FOFONO O NOTE . PART MO . DESCRIPTIOR . ____.. | S S A, Gty
1 22512057 BASE ASM, AYLE AvIE 4(03) 1
2 ¥ 263-06508 BASE MOUNTING PLATE INEE VUL AN (n
3 * 263-07308 SHAFT TUAN FaOLINF I IA (0
4 % 263-02703 NEREDLE POSTTION ADJUSTING BASE AILFRY A 4 (n
5 # 263-01507 ARM FIRN Fadryhs (1)
5 01 T00-16517 SHAFT TURA FI-EY0F ¥4 B (D) (1)
7 01 100-16210 SHAFT AN F3-YI0F ¥ 4 B (A) n
8 Gl 100-16318 SHAFT FIRN F3-2I0F ¥ 2 B (B) (n
9 01 100-16418 SHAFT TUAN FI-IUF I 7 B (L) (1)

10 100-17188 STOPPER ASY, FUPN FA-EI0F a7V 43 N

1] 100-18000 NUT IF -9 e

12 100-18109 NUT STCPPER TF-TFYRR A (D

13 100-15360 LEVER ASM. I T A A (1

14 100-17408 SPRING 1F%A%2- A¥0 3 (1

15 100-17606 OIL SHIELD Y-k {n

16 BI608-761-000  HAND STOP CRANE SHAFT BALL IR -F-v AR b d-%3- (D

17 W7-0850302-%0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5%0.3 34 4% 3 8.5X12.5X0.3  (3)

18 NS-6150310-SP KUT 15/64-28 oy yr+eh 16/64-28 (1)

19 §§-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 P33y 9/64-40 L=6 (3)

20 WP-1020616-5D  WASHER kI bR (2)

71 Wi-1062010-KP  WAVED WASHER FEF AT ¥ 210, 6X14.5X0.3 (1)

22 RC-0100001-KP  SNAP RING Mi0 Ch A7 9.3 . (0

23 NG-§150310-8P  NUT 15/64-28 nYHr+Yh 16/64-28 (1)

24 RE-0Z00000-K0  E-RING Bl 2MAY 2 (n

25 . RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 Ej AhAY 4 (1)

26 S§TG000520-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 0.0 - CvS3Y . 0/64-40 Leb (D

27 SpP-0800402-TP  KINGE SCREW b= 8  H=4" AYRY D=8 l=4 )

28 225-12156 KNOD ASM, IUAN FI0EY ITI(II) 1

29 225+12107 KNOR JURN FIBEY IYI (n

30 16615907 LEVER STOPPER LAt~ AR - ()

31 SE-THBGGTO-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ThESEy 8/64-40 L=6 (2

39 WP-0271016-SD  WASHER 3, TX8X1 b H 3 3.TR8XL (2)

33 # 263-06803 LEVER FavEy I vbn - 1

34 295~12362 SCALE PLATE ASM. FURN AED(HI) 1

35 22512313 SCALE PLATE TUAN AT (n

38 * 263-06551 SCALE WOUNTING BASE COMPL. TIAN ARV UEATR (YT 0} (1)

a7 SS-B080320-8F  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 vI3Ry 1/8-44 L=2.5 £2)

38 % 263-07157 LEVER ASM. AILF AL - (F3) 1

39 % 263-07108 LEVER NYLFAYIILN ~ g}

40 * 263-07207 ENOB - AIAFAYTILA YRS (1

41 % 263-06704 LEVER STOPPER e -Abent - )

49 $5-7090410-8P  SCRIW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 ThbIRy 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

43 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8Xl Es# o % RUTXBX (2}

44 100-15106 REY FUAN FI-EPYII - )

45 106-17705 SPRING Fa-LIH5 Fh bR - A3 |

48 S 4121015-SP  SLREW 3/16-28 L=10 T3y 3/16-28 T=10 i

47 $8-7080810-TF  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TAEFRY G/64-40 L=8.5 1

48 S8-7620750-8F  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 ThbFay 3/16-32 L=6.5 1

49 WP-1021016-SD  WASHER vy 3 10, 2X18%1 1

G4 WZ-1052010-KP  WAVED WASHIR F34° 44 F10.5X14.550,3 2

51 WP-1020616-SD  WASHER b3 Oh 3 1

52 WP-0371036-80  WASHER 3,7X6X1 vy i 3 3.TRGX] 1

NOTE (7EED)

01, ... 5ELECTIVE PARTS

- 19 -

AR R



SGULATOR COMPONENTS

7 PRESSER BAR & FEED RF

AHE - R FRIBAR

e

19—

!

i
d
o

- 13 .



NOTE {7k:5d)

01....VARIOUS NOS,.FOR DESTINATIOKS

(IR -

i F U RED

REFOMO O ONUTE PARI MO, ] DESCRIPTION ... [ N By _
1 01 225-47870 PRESSER FOOT ASM, Fr(r3) 1
2 925-47054 - PRESSER FOOT ASM, HHr(s3) (1)
3 225-47913 PRESSER FOOT (LOWER) FRI () (n
4 225-46816 PRESSER FOOT (UPPER) FHI(IT) (13
5 225-47806 PRESSER PIN P e o
6 B1535-582-000  SPRING FHEn 3 (H
7 $8-6000810-5F  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 v5RY B/64-40 L=7.5 (1
§ 100-21202 FINGER COVER avt k1 An - (N
9 " 263-07850 HAND LIFTER CAM COMPL. ARy by i) 1

19 # 2E3-08007 LIFTING LEVER LT 44 1

11 BI516-583-000  LIFriRG LEVEE LIKE EET 44 7 I

12 110-073101 HINGE SCREW BTy gk vy 2

13 110-08905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD P Th aaE Y 1

14 83414~565-000  LIFTING LEVER LINK ARM (AU VA S 1

15 B3416-555-000  SWIVEL YUE - 1

1 TI416-6h2-000  CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW Vi 7 dak - & URY 1

17 100-22019 PRESSER BAR Fhek - 1

i8 % 263-02901 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET FHId v % 1

19 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR FEI Favty ¥ i

20 Bi510-227-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR AT TYHE - 1

31 61 B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING FHT FE-EYN % 1

22 - 299-07109 PRESSIR BAR BUSHING, LOWER FFIE U AAAN 1

23 110-71800 HAND LIFTER . . THI7HE LA - 1

24 B1521-555-000 SCREW ' FHTTH LA - PARY 1

25 B3431-581-000 “LIFTING LEVER GASEET LY, 1

~26 B1517-552-000  HINGE PIN.. LRETY NI Y 1

27 B1523-226-000 SNAP:RING. FAVB 1

28 100-22606 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL EB TR LYEE - 1

29 GAK-33041000 KNEE LIFTING LINK STEP-SCREW v T Yl A YR 3

30 GAK-33042000 ENER LIFTING LINK SPRING 12l VU {

31 RE-0B00000-R0  E-RING L iy 5 1

32 SD-0G30301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 2 Y3y D=6.35 H=3 1

33 85-7000010-TP  SCREW 8/64-40 L= 8.5 wE33y 9/64-40 1=8.5 1

34 01 B1505-227-TO0-A PRESSER SPRING T FED £3-YYN 3 1

35 RO-0371801-00  RUBBER RING oy i

35 SD-0630075-4P  HINGE SCREW D= 6.3b H= 2.7 Y3y D=6.36 H=2.7 1

37 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 s 3/16-32 1

38 RE-0600000-K0  E-RING 6 B AbAY 6 1

39 55-8151720-8P  SCREW AR 1

40 SS-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FAZY 15/64-28 L=4.7 1

&1 01 225-48671 PREGSER FOOT ASH, T¥r(r3) 1

42 925-48655 PRESSER FOOT ASK. P (r3) (n

43 225-48614 PRESSER F00T (LOWER) FHLOIA) (1

44 225-46816 PRESSER FOOT (UPPER) ART(UI) n

45 295-47506 PRESSER PIN Fhrvy (n

46 SS-TNG0B10-SF  SCREW 0/64-40 L= 7.0 F539 0/64-40 L=7.5 @y

47 Bi525-582-000  SPRING FHIA X (0

48 100-21202 FINGER COVER EYAEE =) T (1)

49 85-7111110~TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 e33Ry 11/64-40 L=10.5 1

50 01 225-48060 PRESSER ASN. FFL(V3) 1

51 995-45006 PRESSER F0OT (UPPER) LV &)

52 725-48903 PRESSER FOOT (LOWER) S ARGLS (1)

53 10021103 PRESSER PN P RAN (1

54 995-45404 SAFETY COVER 2yt kI AN - (1)

55 BI1525-582-000  SPRING FHrnt 3 )

56 TG G000B10-8F  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 t53y 0/64-40 L=T7.5 (0

57 110-71701 NUT FHI Faved 3y v 1



8 FEED MECHANISM & CONDENSE COMPONENTS
BOME . oV T2 ERR

- 1F -



KEF. NO_ _ NOTE __ PART RO, . DESCRIFPTIOR _____. ... A S S Qry |
H 22518005 LEVER Ay bnt - 1
2 995-18104 SHAFT P AT A 1
3 925-18203 BUSHING FIVUR =30 0 AR 1
4 %* 263-08353 CONDENSE STOPPER ARM ASN, v VAAby AT =0F (43) 1
5 * 263-08403 FEED DRIVING ADJUSTER ToUFaltry 1
G * 263-08551 KENOR ASM, YT VAYTR(IE) 1
7 * 263-08502 ENOB TYF VIR (1
8 * 26308601 ADJUSTING SCREW BAST Falbyry & A (n
9 ¥ 263-08700 ADJUSTING SCREW Fatrk 9y (L

10 % 263-08809 STOPPER Fanpyiy IR A (1)

1 * 363-05008 SHAFT Fatrtyi v ¥ Ay ) (D

12 * 263-09005 STOPPER DLAL PLATE ¥y 4y (1)

13 $9-8110410-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MR 11/64-40 1=3.5 )

14 W7-1052010-KEP  WAVED WASHER 3P 49 b 310.5K14.5%0.3 (1)

15 $8-4110715-SP  SCREW 13/64-40 L=1 ARy 11/64-40 L=T (1)

i6 763-02004 FEED DTAL FVEENERe] i

17 225-19201 - ADJUSTING SCREW VA Ea VAT SN 1

18 225-18300 FEFD REVERSAL LINK VATNG MOV 1

19 B1114-280-000 PIN vy 1

20 225-1980% SCALE PLATE AN AT 14 1

21 101-20004 " SPRING SUSPENSION X RIRIIUNT - N RS I

22 D2615-232-D00 7 TORSION SPRING A30h RN VA8 DTIN 1

23 B1506-352-000 ~TENSION'SPRING RACK B w\ FonRar B R |

24 111-0050¢ = -  REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER IIYN - ARIN 1

25 : B2508-704-000" QIL S"EAL ,m.w ¥y AAI-R 1

28 TAT0-52701 CPIN APV FANRI RV 1

27 B1148-555-000 __SPRING A7) FHELY YRR 1

28 $S-6121840-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 P33y 3/16-28 L=18 1

29 WS-0510002-KP  SPRING WASHER 5.1X9,2X1.3 NYESTH F 5.1KS.2X1.3 1

30 88-T7620760-SF  SCREW 3/16-32 1= 6.5 bRy 3/16-32 1=6.5 1

a1 SS-7121410-TF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 Ihtoery 3/16-28 L=14 !

32 CS-1031210-8H  THROST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=1 757N D=10.32 W=12 3 1

33 §5-T121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 TheIEy 3/16-28 L=14 ]

34 55-4120615-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 AT Ry 3/16-28 L=6 2

35 SS-G121860-8F  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 v5ay° 3/16-28 L=18§ i

76 RO-0742401-00  RUBRER RING ovvr I

37 SD-0600321-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 2 v3y D=6 li=3.2 2

38 NS-§120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 n¥hrIvs 3/16-28 !

39 * 263-03602 FEED VARIABLE ARM B FPURYPIYIF B 1

40 95-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v33y 3/16-28 1=15.5 1

41 TET4T20615-8F  SGREW 5/16-28 L=b Fn 3y 3/16-28 L=6 2

49 61  D2458-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER P VD S !

NOTE (#£3d) G1....FOR LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N-7,

LZ-22868-7,LZ-2288N-1

LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N-7,
LZ-2286N-7, L2-2288M-TH

- 15 —~



9. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
% Bk

- 17 -



REF. MO ONOYE o PARTNO. L DESCRIPTYON o _.oo. vy Ao Qty |
1 225-10508 FEED REVERSAL LINE Fravivive B }
2 225-19607 TERSION SPRING RACK ST IV 1 1
3 225-10714 FEED BASE LYAL 1
4 $5-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 VA3Y 15/64-28 L=4.7 ]
5 225-19904 FELT F7IE A 71hb !
g 795-20001 LINK SRV AT v i
i % 264-09351 BALANCE WEIGHT COMPL, FabEy AV yT{ AL v ) 1
8 9y 225-48119 FEED DOG 1y 1
9 100-26110 FEED BASE SHAFT FVE AT Y !
10 100-26201 SPACER APUR AT 7 AN -3 2
i1 106-26300 FEED ROCKER LA 0y I
12 % 263-03107 LINK SHAFT I alht AEYI Y 1
13 SD-0600321-5P HINGT. SCREW D=8 H=3.32 vy D=6 I1=3,2 2
14 KS-6120310-5P NUT 3/16-28 nyFr3st 3/16-28 2
15 S8§-6111140-5F SCROW 11/64-40 L=11 b33y 11/64-40 L=11 i
ig S5-BhBOTEL- TP SCREW 1/%-40 L=7 WIRFTIR Bh 17%-40 1=6.3 3
17 $§-4120815-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=0 Far 3y 3/16-28 L=9 2
18 §5-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 kTR 3/16-28 L=i4 2
1y $8-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 IREFRY 3/16-28 L=14 1
20 RE-03060000-X0 E-RING 3 B #hAY 3 1
21 EE-TI11015- 80 THRUST COLLAR ASN, D=11.11 W=1 Z5AN0F D=11. 11 W=10 73 i
52 ¢8-1111019-5H THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 23A004 D=11.11 W=10 (n
23 §S-666GT10-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 L3y 1/4-40 L=7 (1
24 55-8660810-1P SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PRV 1/4-40 L=8 %
25 §5=4080610-8P SCREW 1/8-44 1=64 Ay 1/8-44 L=6.4 2
26 §D-0500701-7P EINGE SCREW D= 0 H= 7 T vy B=GN=T 2
27 NS-GERO4I0-5D NUT 9/32-28 o nyhriyl 0/32-28 2
2.8 §8-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 ¢93y 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
29 88-7110910-1P 'SCRER.11/64-40 L= 8.5 YAEFEY 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
130 §8-5110710-8F “SCREW - 11/64-40 L=7 Sh5RRY 11/64-40 L=T 1
71 §SS-61316652-1F SURTH EEVHEE AN Z
32 100-26615 FEED ROCKER SHAFT AN RPN T }
33 BEG04-141-HOO BUSHIKG, FRONT AALFIIETF TARD 1
34 % 263-14500 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, ¥RO N IRIARA i
35 100-26706 ECCENTRIC CAM A0 A2IA !
36 ¥ IBE-H0500 ROD FLCEVEETTS I
37 100- 26904 SIDE DISC PLATE ANAAYY BE 74 1
38 g1 B1609-504-A00 BUSHING A oA T !
39 01  B1609-804-B0D NEEDLE BEARING A7) A TUv 1
40 Dl RI609-504-C00 BEARING Ao A7y i
41 07 TIG00-804-100 BEARING Y AT 1
42 01 B160H-804-E00 BEARING LU N VN 1
43 % 263-03206 CONNECTING ROD AN XTIV HY !
44 100-27100 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK RN ATY T 1
45 225-20209 FELD DRIVIXG ROCKER Ay¥ Fa-eyiq 1
i85 * Tha-03404 PLATE A TAVFay LR Pk T
47 100~ 27506 STOPPER PLATE Iy F3-v¥84 AR 1
48 100-27407 PLATE B 1Y F3-13RL 748 B 1
44 ! 263-03503 FEED VARIABLE SHAFT rryavhyY g 1
50 100-28801 BUSHING Y NV RYY T AAN 1
Bl * 26303701 FRED VARTABLE RN C FIRYIT ¢ i
57 100-29619 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK Ay Fagey il v 2
53 BI6E3-470-000 PIN BTy 1
54 BiB4G-555-000 TENSION $PRIKG RYN Y N R 1
55 858-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 Thb33y 3/16-28 L=14 i
{3 WP-0450846-80 WASHER BT F 2
57 100-28304 REVERSE FEED LIMITER rrkyana- ety 1
58 §5-6111140-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=11} p3%y 11/64-40 L=11 }
59 02 225-45107 FEED DOG iy 1
60 §5-8160710-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 bARY 15/64-28 L=7 2
61 225483804 FERD LOG 17 i

NOTE (¥ER)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS
0%, .. VARIOUS NOS FOR DESTINATIONS

— 18 -

IR
Hmii s URRS



10. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS
N - SERIER

\\\ 23 -,55

~ 19 .



REF_NO - NITE PART RO, ... .. DESCRIFPTIOCN __ . ___ ... A S A Gy
1 03 225-2505% HOOK COMFL ., RIGHT gy R 21
2 7 225-25877 HOOK COMPL, V Iy iy 1
3 03 22528677 HOOK COMPL. V {PLASTIC BOOK) BT VT FREIE V) ]
4 03 225-26578 HOOK COMPL . v (MARD POINT) Berya OVIin-N F AVED 1
5 03  225-25K2567 HOOK COMBINATION (HARD POINT) e g (n-b ¥ AV i
G 03 22B-Z5752 TO0OK ASH . (PLASTIC) WRETT Y (7 AAFIAE V) |
7 03 225-25968 ROTATING HODE V ASH, YR IVAR (1
8 225-25919 OUTER HOOK V Vb v ¥ (1)
9 235-03501 {NNER HOOK PRESSER V-5 by vE#Iv-§ (1)

10 100-33009 HOOK GIB SCREW nEH WYL RATY (2}

1 595-26206 REVERSE PLATE V T4 AY (1)

12 100-35108 HOOK COUNTER BALANCE SCREW BI{E PAFY {1}

13 225 26008 INNER HOOK V HFpTV (n

14 85-8110423-TP SCRER 11/64-40 L=4 FAZY 11/64-40 L=4 (2)

15 §5-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 ARy 11/64-40 L=4.5 {2}

1% {G0- 31300 fiGOK SHATT A 1

17 100-31408 HOOK SHAFT BUSHING YT AL A 1

18 100-31516 HOOK SHAFT BUSHING BT 4L B i

19 100-31615 BUSHING CAP hIYy HAEN B 78 1

20 100-31714 GASKET DIy AL B O vk 1

Al 735-03402 TRNER BOOK STGFPER TR I H I

29 55-8150710-5P SCRER 15/64-28 L=7 FA3¥ 15/64-28 L=T 1

23 SS-B660RI0-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ARy 1/4-40 L=8 4

24 §5-6660710-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=T £33y :17/4-40 L=T7 2

25 §8-8150710-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=T7 PR3y A5/ 64-28 L= 3

26 SS-B160822-TP SEREW 15/64-28 L=8 URARY 1h/64-28 L=8 1

27 SBR-1095301-00 PEARING D=8.52X22. 22 CEERAT IS D= 1

28 85-8660810-TP SCREW-1/4-40 L=8 ARV 174 40 2

$8-8660810-1P . -SCREW 1/4-40:1=8 CURARYL 1/4 40 2

30 §8-A0R065G-TP . “-SCREW I7/8544 L=6" 2 T

ES §5-4110515-SF SCREN 1176440 T=9 T

32 R1808-552-000 0IL SEAL SCREW -: 1

33 ‘110-15%06 01L WICK mf auwiu 1

34 B1307-155-0A0 GEAR ASM. LARGE SN AR B4 3 !

35 02 225-24169 BOBRIN CASE ASM, B V- x(%) 1

38 08T TET- 25702 TOBBIN CASE SPRING FETy R Uy R (n

kY] 725-24151 BOBRIN CASE COMPL, Fouvh-z hyath (1

38 100-30104 BUSHING, FRONT JAY H LAAR 1

39 198-00903 LE-G01-1/ LATCH LEVER LC-601-1/39FLn" ~ 1

40 198-01000 LC-602-2/ LATCH LC-602-2/59F 1

a1 198-01307 SHS-R01-D/ SETSCREW PICK-UP SHS-80T-B/bAY ¥31 i

42 198-01109 L3P-4/ LATCH SPRING LSE-4/59F 7 Vv 1

43 198-01208 LFP-1/ LATCH PIN LFP-1/39%k° v 1

44 . 198-01406 TSP-604-B/ TENSION SPRING TSP-604-B/Faiyn’ & H

45 198-G1506 SMS-608-B/ TENSION SCREW SMS-608-B/FIUTay ]

a6 T58-01604 SHE-G00-B/ SETSCREW TENSION SP SHE-BO00-B/ b A%y FATYR & 1

47 01 100-30609 HELICAL GEAR A, A By PR -nT AT ALA 1

48 01 100-30708 HELICAL GEAR A, B Y Fht -nd Y AB 1

49 01 100-30807 HELICAL GEAR 4, € B9 4 -n A9 AC 1

50 01 100-30806 HELICAL GEAR A, D Y SR -n AT AD 1

51 03 110-79h08 FRONT SCREW VEY F RIpARY 1

54 225-23708 BUSHING By PR Y Y AR 1

B3 ¥ 263-09708 SHATT 04 1

54 225-23006 HOUK DRIVING SHAFT YRV ¥ 1

55 B1308-165-0A0 PINION ASM, YhpEny MY ¥AT I3 1

56 725-96704 BOBBIN S FErYvs 1

A7 100-30211 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE YRy 5 FhAAN 1

58 160-31003 HELICAL GEAR B AR AU AN A 1

5% 03 225-24805 REVERSE PLATE DEEE 1

60 225-26208 REVERSE PLATE V {4V 1

61 100~ 30310 FUSHING, REAR TEY 7 YEARL i

62 109-30401 HOOK DRIVIKG SHAFT SPROCKET SRy ¥ AT nEYh 1

63 RO-0360802-00 RUBBER RING oy 1

64 03 235-03303 IKHER PRESSER V-84 Yy fHIv-S4 1

NOTE (¥&)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

92, .. FOR LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N-T7,

L7~ 2286N-7,LE-2288K-7
03,...SPECIAL ORDER PARTS

- 20 -

BIFAL A

LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N~
1.7-2286K-7 LZ-2288%-

5 I SO

T,
L



11, LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
i B eR

~ 21 _

(11T




NOTE {(#E&)

01....VARIQUS KOS, FOR DESTINATTONS

- 99 -

s L ORLZ2 D

REF, HO_ _ NOTL  PARTNO. ., . DESCRIPTION _______ ... (A A S S, Gty _
1 225-31156 OIL SUPPLY PIPE ASH, Y pxavAN 47 (43) 1
2 226-31206 01L SUPPLY PIPE YEY ) $avan {7 1
3 * 263-11605 BISTRIBUTOR ARV £ 1
4 225-31552 FELT ASH, hydar7Iph(43) 1
5 * 2635-11002 FELT PRESSER FyPan7sh AT 1
i 2957315089 GASEET EALAY ARy 1
7 * 263- 1200 0IL TURE Yabady H
8 190-35301 BUSHING P A ) A Al 3.3 1
i $8-8110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 W3 11/64-40 L=b 1

18 B13C1-555-000 UPRIGHT SHAFT LA 1

I {00-35111 PUNE DRIVING GEAR ¥y o - I

12 100-35004 PUNT DRIVING GEAR A EA AN A A I g\ H

13 B3524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 7YY b Aphbee 1

14 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 7T EYY Y- AYIaT R 1

15 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER TFYY Y- 1

i 1G0-37108 OIL REGULATING SCRIW Fada- Fa-tvRy ]

17 01 B3538-112-000 011, RETURN TUBE HOLDER Fvgan a A7 R H

18 101-25904 OTL TANK 1 ARy : 1

19 * 263-04501 01L REGULATING SCREW A7 a)a?)favww 1

20 B2616-372-000 SPRING N3 i

71 B3565-771-000 OIL FELT GUIDE IR T4 1

22 $5-8150710-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 AR 15/64-28 L=7 1

23 S8-4110715-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 a0 3y 11/64-40 L=7 1

24 8SQ-1110402-M2 CONNECT ING SCREW, F1-7 LYy 1

25 $8-6111140-8P SCREW. 11/84-40 L=11 v33y 11/64-40 L=11 2

76 SS-86606302TF SCRER 1/4-40 L= 4.3 A3y 1/4-40 L=4 .5 5

27 5$-86605505TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 FARY 1/4=40 L=4.5 2

28 58-4110715-5P SSCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fat 3y 11/64-40 L=T )

-:29 - 8Q-1110402-NZ CONNECTING SLREW Fa-7° mvzy‘- 1

TR0 C00-2020000200: DILWICK: e N 0.2

11 NSTRIA083 075D~ "NUT 15764728 n}fm‘?l 15/64 28 1

32 85-4110516-5P SCREW 11/64-20 L=5 FAT 3y 11/64-40 L=5 H

33 01  BT-0500300-EA 01l TUBE HLAYFL-7 0.33

34 85Q-1110402-MZ CONNECTING SCREW FA-7 LU IYEY 2

35 85-4111416-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 Jar gy 11/64-40 L=14 7

26 SG-T150451 -7 CONRECTING SCREW F1-7 vy i

a7 BT-0600402-FA 0IL TUBE F1-7" 0.3

38 §3-4110515-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=56 Iar 3y 11/64-40 L=5 1

38 RO-0281801-00 RUBBER RING oYy 1

40 CS-079073A-8H THRUST COLLAR ASH. AFARD S 43 1

3 B3501-565-DAG “LUBRTCATING GIL PUNP ASH. Fi-2 % w7 B 7% i

42 B3503-555-000 01L PUMP INSTALLING BASE Fa-2% v7 BUPY4A {1

43 B3505-555-000 RUBBER JOINT Yy k2Nt {70 VX (1}

44 BA506-555-000 RURBER JOINT BYFI-2N AT ¥EF (1

45 B3G0L-55B-000 LUBRICATING 011 PUMP -4 VT A ()

ih B3EG7-505 - 000 Gl POWP THPELLER R RR D

47 B3508-555-000 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER SV BALLEL {1)

48 SH-4031001-5C SCREW M3X0.5 L=1C Fat a3y M3X0.5 L=10 (3)

49 WT-0320002-K2 WASHER IES S N K (3

50 NM-BO30000-0F NUT M3X0.5 yhadyh M3X0.5 1¥a (3)

51 E3507-665-000 T.UERICATING Oli. PUND COVER Fi-1x 7 78 (%)

B3 SE-4301031-SR SCREW A7 A4h3yt 3X10 {5)

53 EA-GB500B01-00 CABLE BAND IR VE 1

b4 £Q-2026000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.2

55 0l ~225-32550 0IL REGULATING VALVE ASM, IyanavFaniia vr3 1

58 29E-32501 DIL REGULATING VALVE PRSI EVEET SISV {1

57 MAZ-02607000 WIPER LIRK JOINT TN - HVEIR F (1}

58 BT-0500300-FA O1IL TUBE YLAvFa-7 (0.18)

59 BT-0500300-FA 0IL TUBE yLAavFI-7 {0.14)

50 106-23601 GIL ADJUSTING SCREW 2yay Fanbyiy (1)

61 RE-RI110316-57 NUF T1/64-46 Wy FIn 11/64-40 713

62 WP-0450846-5p WASHER (52 N (2

63 §8-7111410-TP SCRER 11/64-40 L=14 L5y 11/64-40 L=14 (1)



12, THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

) Btk

- 99



REF, N0 NOTE  PARTNO. D PESCRIPTION ... by AL Gy _
1 22554158 BASE PLATE ASM. n - I{H{T3) 1
2 225-54356 CLUTCH PLATE ASH, FFYELR(I3] 1
3 725-54605 CLUTCH LINK Vs sa Y 1
4 225-54604 MAGNET RISy 29b 1
5 226-54703 MOVING ENIFE LINK PIX RURRYYY by I
[ T RAR0Y NOVTAG KNIFE TINE TASE ISEYUZE R 1
7 225-64961 DRIVING ARM STOPPER A RUF ARy - !
5 25-55007 HOVING ENIFE LINK b oAt e 1
g 226-56106 KNIFE RETURN SPRING AT ER IV G i

10 225-55205 CLUTCH SPRING PIAEn 3 1

T1 PREELIRIY ROCLER RETORR SPRING RIS T

12 22557458 KNIFE UNIT AR1z9h 1

13 225-58308 SLIDIRG PLATE PINREE (1
14 225-58407 KNIFE BASE ARV A {1
15 225-57H57 DRIVING ENITE ASM, MAR{r) (1)
T5 TI5-57708 TIXED KNTTE STy T
17 226-57805 KNIFE STOPPER, RIGHT AT R(3YT) {1}
18 225-57804 ENIFE STOPPER, LEFT AR (LA D) (n
19 225-58209 SPRING AIHIN R (n

20 295-58159 GLAMP PLATE ASM, F397 AR(IZ) (1

Vi FPR-ERO0T FELT 5T 7IhT m

22 225-58100 CLAMP PLATE P5YT 44 (1)

23 §8-7060310-8P SCREW 3/32-b6 L=3 AEIRY 3/32-56 L=3 (1)

24 §8-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 1L=3 AESFY 3/32-56 L=3 {1}

25 NP-2103000-00 LOCATING SPRING WASHER 7 YyaFYh {1

7 SS-70906TU-5F SCREW §9/64-40°T=8 WESFy G/64-40 L:B )]

27 $5-1090510-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 $533° 9/64-40 L (2)

28 WS-0276002-KN SPRING WASHER M2.6 NS o O VAR (1)

29 D2065-TT2-BOB WASKER B T=0.4 __wt%ﬁy‘rn CR A 34 =0, 4_ L)

30 225-56858 ROLLER ARM ASM. TanvE (P3) : I

) TA-0500B0T-00 CAILE BANT AT 7

32 85-4150915-5P - SCREW-15/64-28 L=9 A ;\; 15/()4 28 L g . 2

33 RE-06000006-K0 E-RING 6. : col

94 -8§D-0600201-TF: - - - HINGE- ‘SCEER D=6 1I~z 9 Sl

35 “RE-0250000-K0 B-RING-2.5 L By

R SH-AGATE0T-58 SCREW M4 T8 %\ GE3H M4X{) TI=% 3

37 Wp-0621016-55 WASHER IS5 A S 1

38 NS-0150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 ayArYY 15/64-28 1

39 §5-4110915-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FA RS 11/64-40 L=9 2

40 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING B #hAv 5 1

| SH-T79T503 <8P HINGE SCRIW 1=7 94 =15 Fyry D=7.94 H=15 T

42 NS-6150310-5P NUT 15/64-28 nyhpsdyh 15/64-18 1

43 RE-0500000-X0 E-RING 6 E3 41AY 6 1

44 55-7060610-SP SCREW §/64-40 L=6 TREFFY 0/64-40 L=6 1

4% RE- 0400000~ K0 E-RING 4 B AbAT 4 1

s SITITTII0-TR SCREW 1176440 L=8.5 TS FT 11764740 108 T

47 §8-2111010-TP SCREW 11/84-40 L=9.5 TSy 11/64-40 1=8.5 1

48 5§-6660710-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 ¥33y 1/4-40 L=T 2

48 £5-095101B-88 THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8,53 W=10 237Nk D=8.53 W=10 43 1

50 HK-0044300-2A HOUSING 2P R b 203D 1

51 TURTEYTRA SULENOTT ASH TR I 173} 1

5% 22552806 SOLENOID FITTIKG BAST MATYZ AR N LA B (n

53 225-52805 THREAL RELEASE PUSH PLATE {hand Ay14 {1

54 225-52756 THREAD RELEASE SOLENGID ASH. ARRATL AN U9 i) (1

55 N¥-65030001-5C NUT M3 YAzl M3X0.5 132 (2)

5 5 T AT B NOTWIXG.7 BHFFIT WA 1)

57 225-01704 GASKET pahA b {4 p o%y (1)

58 137-05603 FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET PIRVAR .~ RIRY (1)

59 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ef A7 4 1

60 $§-4110615-5P SCREW 11/84-40 L=5 Fa 33 11/64-40 L=5h 1

Bl TR-G34610T-40 WOOSING 14F Y VE 4P I

62 D2467~556-K00 RUBBER PLUG T ATV )

63 161-94300 SPRING FALE 2 TYVAIN R 1

64 PS-0300182-KF SPRING PIN 3X18 a7 by ey 3X18 1

85 225-58508 THREAD CUTTING CAM B 115V EAB 1

(i PELEREY! FORK ENTTE ASH. LY IVES] I

67 225-66006 FIXED PLATE 714 i

68 226-57003 CORD PRESSER ¥ Fyha-b oAt 1

] D2107-555-B00 WIPER LINK SHAFT, A LEERI VDA 1

70 11040854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASY. AR AN UYF 43 ]

71 YT ATI08 ROLLER AR FHADKET i [

T2 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT anYFYY 1

73 $8-4120615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 1.=6 A2y 3/16-28 L=6 4

- 04—



13. UPPER THREAD FEEDER COMPONENTS

B U LS ERR

- 95 .



NOTE (¥%&)

Gl....FOR LZ-2280N-7-00

- 96 -

LZ-2280N-7-00H

HEEL MO OWAE PARTNO, ..l DPESCRIPTION ... Lo .V AR 12
1 225-64157 THREAD FEEDER ASM, LR PR IYGF(S3) 1
2 225~64256 FITTING BASE CONPL, YU RSNRT Y NS ACEY T o (1)
3 225-64454 PEED LEVER COMPL. S04 LN 53T Y
4 225-64702 FEED LEVER SHAFT VAL AT A
5 225-64801 LINE EANN SN
6 225-65204 FEED LEVER SPRING PUH LN -N
7 225-65303 STOPPER ZYAT Y Apyn -

8 225-66402 SEAFT EN IV IRV S
g 225-65501 SOLENOID COVER BN Y YL I -

10 225-B5659 PLATE AT AR CYS IS 5 A/ )

11 225-65857 SOLENOID COMPL. TR IYLAAN (¥ )

P2 112-34408 SOLENOID RUBBER Yy AR 2 A

13 112-34507 PLUNGER CONNECTING PIN TSV R-buet Yy

14 B25G60-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN YTITY EIXE Y

15 B2626-372-000  SPRING AHT FR-EY YYEN G

16 B2034-372-000  THREAD RELEASING SCREW STUD SN - fhalAe”

17 B2024-771-000  SUSPENSION SCREW TYLNEY RS

18 85S-4120915-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fnt 3y 3/16-28 L=D

18 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING 9 Lh 2bA7 9

20 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING 3 Ef #bA7 3

21 SD-0640241-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 YRS D=6.35 H=2.4

23 $8-7110540-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TWEIFY 11/64-40 L= 5

23 N SD-0481451-82  HINGE SCREW D=4.80 H=14.% &Yy D=4.8 H=14:5 .

24 i NS§-6080340-SP NUT 1/8-44 DYRIFIL 17844

25. TISSz4120615-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 6 AT EY 3/16-28 L=6

.26, 2 -NS-6120310-SP .- NUT " 3/16-28 . B¥AYFYh 3/16-28

2T USS-7110540-SP " SCREW 11/64- 40 L= 5 "..-?)bt’ja%:’/"ll/ﬁfl ~40 L~':’--'t

98 CS-0640863-SE  THRUST COLLAR D=6. 95 w 8 25AMY T D=6.35 W=8"

29 225-54959 FITTING PLATE GOMPL. JUR ST -RYPFAR(IYD BY 1

30 295-65105 WIRE FIE Y Y- 1

31 TIE 66162 STOPPER PLATE CONPL. Abynt A A(I¥3 ) !

32 SL-4030881-5F  SCREW M3 L=8 FAT22Y YAZ M3 L=8 4

33 85-6090540-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 53y 9/64-40 L=b 2

34 S§-9090610-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 DyHIE b 9/64-40 L=5,5 2

35 55-9110620-TP  SCREW DYRIE hb 2

36 225-66301 STOPPER PLATE GUIDE Abyn =& I AN 1

37 01 HX-0012300-0A  CABLE CLIP VENAD VL F NN 1

38 01 855-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FATRY 3/16-28 L=10 1



14. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

BB BME

.

4B

@—17 9

- 97



111-01003

_ P_LUNGE'R ARM PIN

- 28 .

[N o0 B Pl

L PARYRG, ] DESCRIPTIOQHN ___._ ... | S S SR Qry .
225-50058 MAGNET ASM. mopeE (13) ' 1
225-44159 REVERSE FEED MAGNET LINK LR VECE I A VAN VUACEY] !
225-59850 REVERSE FEED SWITCH F YN 2yF(rR) i
225-54600 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER Xy fES) 2L yFER - (13
111-02001 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE VIR NY AAYFA A (1
111-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT YIRS AYFY (1}
111-02209 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING ¥ ¥YrAIY A4YFEN F (1
HA-0019000-00  MICROSWITCH I4IUIAIF (n
111-02308 MICRO SWITCH PLATE T{INEAYF {2 (0
110~72501 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER Xy i3 AfvEhnT - (1
HE-(346400-08" PIN CONTACT VLT {2)
HW-5080700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 23y FYT A1va-b {1.5)
SM-4040655-5P  SCREW M4 L=G AT 23Y N4 L=6 (n
SM-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X8 RAZY MAX0.7 L=§ (1)
SM-4031501-SC  SCREW M3 L=15 FATa23Y M3 L=15 (2)
D2468-566-B00 RUBBER PLUNGER 7YY Y- 274 1
B1213-372-000  SCREW YAty YA RARY 1
S8~4150015-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FAT 3y 15/64-28 L=9 2
RE-0400600-K0  E-RING 4 Ef AMAY 4 b
RE-1200000-K0 L-RING 12 B AAY 12 1

TTWP-1602616-SZ. .~ WASHER 16X24X2.6. Y3% 7 & 16X24X2.6 1
© $D-0791503-SP . HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=15 TR YRy D=T.94.H=15 |

. NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyprFyh 15/64-28 S
§8-4120615-SP - SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 CFat Y 3/16-28 L=6 2

1



15.WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

A 25— B R

- 29



A2).

- 30 -

REF NG NOTE_ _ _ PARTRO. B ESCRIFTIOR .. ... LI A dty |
1 225-B1757 WIPER ASM. yint -{r3) 1
2 225-61856 WIPER BASE ASM. VEELI N Sy (1)
3 225-61807 WIPER BASE RPN (1
4 162-08601 WIPER LINK 1 g4n -Vvs (1) (D
5 D2107-480-D00  PIN 74N -DVT BTAE Y (2)
6 225-61955 WIPLR-LINK COMPL. UAR - Tuy B{AYT W) (1)
7 226-61906 WIPER LINK 74n -Vy7 B {1
8 102-08858 WIPER LINK ASM. 2 7AN -0vs (2) 53 (1
9 D2107~490-D00  PIN PAN -9y BYAR Y (n

10 102-08700 WIPER LINE SHAFT 7N -9y g (1)

11 225-61708 WIPER TN - (1)

12 RE-0320000-K0  E-RING 3.2 L bRy 3.2 (2)

13 WP-0371016-59  WASHER 3.7X8X1 b3 b 3 3.7X8X1 (2)

14 $5-3080520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 N3y 9/64-40 L=4,5 (2)

15 225-62052 SOLEROID ASM. 74N =Y 4N (F3) 1

16 225-62102 WIPER BASE YN -4 4 (1)

17 225-62201 WIPER LINK JAN =0y A (1)

18 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID JECI A (1

19 111-10400 WIPER RUBBER A AN Db A (H

20 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B 74N T A B (D)

21 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR YINTHVRY B (1)

22 111-10806.. WIPER SPRING 740N X €0

23 110-72709 WIPER COVER 7AR — FN - _ D

24 111-12000 WIPER SOLENQID PIN DA =YY AN T (1)

25 111-11804 WIPER LINK-COLLAR TAN -0y Ih- (1)
- L HK-0346400-08 . PIN.-CONTACT - o s TTVAVESY

27 HA-0005900-00 ~POWER SWITCH =~ 3V VA n

28 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 23V X7 A4ya- b (1.5)

29 HW-2003900-00  ELECTRIC WIRE Erz-RF ey 17-0.16 Ym0 (0.1)

30 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 DAY 11/64-40 (1)

al SD-06605321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.5 11=3.2 T vy D=6.5 H=3.2 (1

32 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 FATI3Y M3XO.5 L=6 (4)

33 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 FAT DY M3X0.5 L=6 n

34 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 AR 2 3,1X5,9X0. (4)

36 WP-6320501-8C  WASHIR M3 v34 4 4 3.2K7X0.5 (1

36 S5-BITT1040-8F SCRIW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 v3xy 11/64-40 1=9.5 (17

37 $5-4120615-SF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 _ A3y 3/16-28 L=6 2

18 $D-0600271-8P  HINGE SCREW D= 6 M= 2.7 gy D=6 H=2.7 1

29 NS-6110310-8¢  NUT 11/64-40 WIErEYN 11/64-40 1



16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
ST TEEBEE

1 138-46751 THREAD STAND ASM. IMEFVIF(I3) 1
2 111-85105 SPOOL, REST ROD,LOWER ApEFE G Y (1)
3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER AhaFE T (1)
4 119-69409 THREAD GUIDE ARM B AL EFHT B {2)
5 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT IbAFE -¥% 5 (1
& B33 18-704-LO0G-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {RAFOF VAR (%)
7 B33:11-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD CAP ThaFE 3797 (1
8 B3320-704-100-4 SPOOL PIN ARIXIE D (2)
9 118-66504 SPOOL REST AN Cvia M) (2)

10 R23311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION AP S £9)

i 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER fheg 7L A {2)

12 B3317-704-000  NUT {R4FE - ARV (1)

13 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE 1137 (2)

14 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30%2.6 v (2)

15 SM-4053405-SE SCREW M5 1=14 FAT IR M5 L=14 (2

16 NM-6050001-8E  NUT M5 oYAIFIT M {23

17 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 L3Ry MG L=15 (2)

i8 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ayHhs I Mb (2)

19 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE 1-3 AFET A (8

- 31 -



17.CP PANEL COMPONENTS
C PG IVEER

BF RO NOTE _ PARINO. ] DESCRIPTION . ... Eov AL aty
1 01 225-50602 BRACKET Ry =7 Fryb 1
2 01 S8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.58 REIRY 11/64-40.L=7.8 2
3 09 WP-0450801-5D  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 e 4 4,5X10X0.8 2
4 0% WT-0530002-KS  TOOTHED WASHER D=5,3 pEER 3 D=5H.3 2
5 01 §5-7120910-SP  SCREW 3/16-48 L=1 TSRy 3/16-28 1=9 2
G 07 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER eFE o R IRV M5 2
NOTE (@& 0l....FOR LZ-2280N-7, LZ-2281N-T, LZ—ZZSUN-—?’.;LZI—ZZSlN-'T,
LZ-2286K-7,L4~2288N-7 LZ—ZZSONu?,LZ—HB}N--U?}

02.,..PARTS PACKED TOGETHER WITH Con FAREEN -7
THE CP PANEL : w

— 89 -



18. BELT COVER COMPONENTS
AR A B

7
8
Sy,
4
T
REF N0 NOTE  PaRTR®O, ~~ BDESCRIPTION [ . A Qry _
1 225-35017 BELT COVER A AT BB ~A 1
) 225-35108 RELT COVER B ISR AN T, 1
3 160-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD INS IS TN T 1
4 100-39859 BELT COVER PRESS PLATE A VNER - TRE4A 93 1
5 $8-4160915-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 a0 3y 15/64-28 L=Y 3
B SS-6110480-5P  SCREW [1/64-40 L=4.3 b33y 11/64-40 1.=4.3 3
7 SK-3482500-SC  WCOD SCREW D=4, 8 L=25 TAESFY D=4.8 L=25 1
8 We-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 g5 o 2 5X10.5X1 1
g 01 225-35462 SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT ASM. YyonFAY $Hr 43 1
19 295-35454 SYNCHERONIZER SUPPORT ASM. YA Hr I3 (1)
11 WP-0450881-SD  WASHER 4, 5X10%0.8 v5¥ r % 4,5X10K0.8 (1)
NOTE (35 01....SPECTAL ORDER PARTS g B SCER R,

- 83 -



19. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
Wi - R T REAR

|
5
L
E
%
|
i
E

L

RF:F_KO___NQTZE____FE\R_T_N_O-”___.__hW__;5-15_5,0_8}_1’_?}_(124 ____________ e Ao A Qy |
1 235-02651 011 RESERVOIR ASM. T AN () 1
2 925-34010 01L RESERVOIR 77 3R (1)
3 100-38107 011 RESERVOIR GASKET TIOGH A N PRV (n
i 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION [N/ IR e A (4)
5 110-24015 CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL (AL A2 (1)
§ T10-24510 BRACKET v 7RAry Ar e (i3
7 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD b¥ FFAay s (N
g 110-24106 SPRING v TE BTN R (1
9 B1116-866-008  RUBBER PLUG EIEC (o

106 RO-0G82401-00  RUBBER RING oYy (0

11 SH-00RI001-57  SCRIW bS53y M8 L=10 (1)

12 NM-G060001-SE NUT M6 nYHFYh M6 132 (23

13 N-8083012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 hARY (2)

14 SM-9061853-5R  SCREW M6 L=17.5 ayhrk A (1)

15 SH-5062053-Sk  SCREW M6 L=20 nysE wh (2)

16 RE-T000000-K0  E-RING 10 At ANAY 10 (1)

17 595-34101 0IL RESERVOIR BASE 77 R T ¥ i

18 F3421-555-000  KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD b T AR - 1

19 E8298-125-000  OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET Faba v 1

20 110-23751 ENET. PRESS PLATE ASM. b 7R4R 2R 1

71 110-23702 ¥WEE PRESS PLATE [EANEEL] M

22 19431-552-000-A ENEE PRESS PLATE COVER L¥ 7F44 Ine - (n

24 B3419-122-000  ENEE LIFTER PLATE ROD v TE RV (1)

24 110-24403 RUBBER [ S o

25 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER AN ST LSS A (1

- 34 .



20. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2286N

LZ—-2286N H I

48

i

e

@Ia%

o
o

i
o



BEF.ONO, O MOYE PART NGO L] RESCRIPTION ... [ S S Qty |
i 225-82407 NEEDLE PLATE e 1
2 225-85400 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM A MIVEA A 1
3 225-85855 WORM WHEERL COMPL. TE- AR -RIYT 1
4 225-85806 WORM WHFEL HUB Y- Ak -INT (1
5 100-43412 WORM WHEEL & - WA (1)
6 SSCF111120-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 ThvS3y 11/64-40 L=10.56 ()
7 295-85707 SHAFT RTIYY TYReY Y 1
A 8S-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MARYT 11/64-40 L=4 1
9 #01  225-27006 WORM A Y- AA 1

10 %01 225-27105 WORM B Y2~ AB 1

11 01 225-27204 WORM C 71— AC 1
12 #01  225-27303 WORM D Yi-AD 1

13 100-44014 NFEDLE VIBRATING ROD nI7RHYR 1

14 100-44105 ROD GUIDE A7IRYRT Fvid 1

15 61 R2502-280-BOA  FEED CAM ROLLER AT HA o (A 4) A 1

i6 71 B2502-280-80B  TFEED CAM ROLLER FIAFVHA an (A 4) B i

¥ 01 B250Z-280-BOC  FEED CAM ROLLER FSAFYE a0 (2 4) C 1

i8 01  B2502-280-B0D  FEED CAM ROLLER TRV HAIE & 4 1

9 01 B2502-280-BOE  FEED CAM ROLLER FAVh Aok 4 1

20 8S-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1L=6 FAZY 1/4-40 L=6 4

71 SS-BBBOSI0-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MR 1/4-40 L=8 1

22 S§-8660070-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 MAZYT 1/4-40 L=8.5 1

230 225-86275 SWING WIDE GRADUATION ASM. TN ARSI 1

24 225-86226 SWING WIDE GRADUATION TURR® ALY (1)

25 * 263-06951 : SCALE-MOUNTING BASE COMPL, TYARY f%)b)ﬁ%fﬁ(ﬁﬁ: o) (N

26 S8-6080320- SP__, REW-1/8-44 L= 2.5 b33y 1/8-44 1=2.5 )]

27 03 225-80864 G;PRESSFR ASM. Fr(r3) RS 1

28 03 100-55069 "PRESSER A ASM. AL A 3 1)

29 100-55002 PRESSER LOWER A FHIFA A n

34 100-21004 PRESSER UPPER I vz (13

31 100-56109 PRESSER PIN A THav’y A (1

32 B1525-582-000  SPRING AIN % 1)

33 <S-B090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 vIRY 0/64-40 L=T.5 (n

34 225-80302 SAFETY COVER LAl U T (n

35 03  225-81508 FEED DOG A7) 1

36 05 WE0GA-3G0-AAL  RESISTANCE PACK AL ASM, F{aOn YFALIR [

37 03  MB004-350-AAF  RESISTANCE PACK AF ASM. FLAUN B ATHI 1

38 225-36502 TIMING GAUGE E Rz 5 - L 1

39 04  MAB-108000BO TAPING FOOT Fo7 yhARL (7)) 1

40 MAB-109000A0 TAPING PRESSER ASH. F-7° 3R ¥E (73) (1)

41 225-45404 SAFETY COVER 2% RN - {1

42 03 225-84955 PRESSTR FOOT ASM. AT} 1

43 225-452086 PRESSER FOOT (UPPER) FHI(ir) (H

44 295-84908 PRESSER FOOT (LOWIR) FHL(F4) (n

45 225-45404 SAFETY COVER v Fa hn - (n

46 100-21103 PRESSER PN TFIe v {n

47 Bi525-582-000  SPRING A¥In® 2 (n

48 S8-BOGOBI0-SP  SCRIW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 vI3ay 9/64-40 L=T7.5 (1

49 §8-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64~40 L=14 IRy 11/64-40 1=14 3

NOTE (&)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS
0%....FOR LZ-2286N-7

03....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

04....FOR LZ-2286NRT

RARA &
LZ-2286N-7
i LY BAa D
LZ-2286NT ]

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAMP AS THOSE OF LZ-2280N.

Lu&%@‘zﬁu;;‘ N Li- ZZBONE,;“

~ 96—



21. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2285N (1)

LZ—2285N HAISRS, (1)

B A .



BEF, NG OROTE . PARTNO. ] SESCRIPTYION. ... A Gty
1 225-92505 ARM STDE COVER T4 YHAVEN - 1
2 100-61554 THROAT PLATE ASM. YR SE 1
3 TA-1871602-R¢  RUBBER PLUG hAtY D=18&.7 L=16 1
4 MC-1823F08-00  NEEDLE 438S8UK 80 n) 438SUK 80 !
5 225-85500 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM AVTVRA 1
b 22.5-85855 WORM WRLEL COMPL, R T 1
7 225-85707 SHAFT NIFROYR TS 1
8 %01 225-47006 WORM -4 1
g %01 225-27105 WORM A -4 ]

10 *01  225-27%04 WORM U A 1

il ¥G1 225-27303 WORM TE-A t

12 100-44014 NEEDLE VIBRATING ROD rIT7IRY 1

13 100-44105 ROD GUIDE APIRYR TVHE 1

14 01 B2502-280-B0A  FEED CAM ROLLER TR a8 (B 4) A 1

15 01 B2502-280-BOB  FEED CAM ROLLER RJA00hA 20 (8 4) B 1

16 01 B2502-280-BOC  FLED CAM ROLLER FIAPVAA an (&) C 1

17 01 B2502-280-B0D  FEED CAM ROLLER SOV HAID &4 ]

18 01 B2502-280-BOE  TEED CAM ROLLER FIAYIF AN 4 1

19 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=§ FARYT 1/4-40 L=6 4

20 S5-8666810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAXY 1/4-40 L=8 1

71 S5-8660970-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 MRy 174740 1=8.5 1

22 225-92653 BASE ASX. MAF AyanR £{73) 1

23 100-54112 ARM SETTING BASE _ TURDFE-LINF IF4R 4 (1

24 §§-7110910-TP  SCRIW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 WMV 11764440 L=8.5  (2)

25 225-92604 MOUNTING PLATE S F AR R I A {1

26 % 263-01507 L ARM TTURN 3R M

a7 * 263-07306 SHAFT TINNFareyys ¥ 7 (A) (10

28 S§-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v53Y 9/64-40 L=6 (3)

29 We-1020616-8h  WASHER | a7a i (2)

30 WZ-1052010-KP  WAVED WASHER FEAF H 310.5X14.5%0.3 (1)

31 RC-0106001-KP  SNAP RING IO CH LAy e.3 0

32 01 100-16210 SHAFT TUAN FI-LIUF Y 7 B O(A) (1

33 01 100-16319 SHAFT TUAN FA-LIYF Y 4 B (B) (1)

34 01 100-16418 SHAFT AN F2-¥¥05 3 4 B (C) n

35 01 100-16517 SHAFT FIAR FI-EI0F Y 4 B (D) (1)

36 NS-6160310-8F  NUT 15/64-28 AIHFTIT 15/64- 28 (1

37 106-17168 STOPPER ASH. TUART F3-EIHF 0F4Y 43 (13

18 RE-0200000-K0  E-RING i ahAy 2 (n

39 106-18000 NUT IF-¥Fh (1)

40 100-18109 NYT STOPPER TF-YFVRR A (1)

41 100-15360 LIVER ASHM. ST SE A E D

42 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 L 2347 4 i

45 100-17606 0IL SHIELD TANT- N (1)

44 55-6000520-5FP  SCREW 0/64-40 L= 5.0 B33y 0/64-40 L=5 (1)

45 225-80061 SCALE ASH, FURNT AR (7E) 1

48 5E5-86200 SCALE NITVAED (n

47 225-82802 SCALE. MOUNTING BASE 7UAR AT BIYIAA (n

48 $5-6080320-5P  SCREW 1/8-44 1= 2.5 L33y 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)

49 S85-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 v53y 11/64-40 L=9.5 (n

50 $§-6110510-8P  SCREW 1i/64-40 L=5 L33y 11/64-40 L=5 1

51 WP-D480856-GP  WASHER 4.8%8.4X0.8 VST T 4.8%8.4X0.8 1

52 02 MAM-097G00AD FAGOTTING FELLER TTT VAR - B3 1

53 HAM-0GT00BAD FAGOTING FOLDER ASM. T Ih AR - 23 1

B4 585-5110710~8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FIZFY 11/64-40 L=7 2

55 §6-7111410-8F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TILIRY 1176440 L=14 3

56 S8-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 AR 11/64-40 L=4 1

NOTE (7E&d)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS
02....SPECTIAL URDER PARTS

BIRE S
e T S B0

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF 1Z-2280N.

LRI DML EE, LE-2280N X LR T,



22, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ~-2285N (2)

LZ-2285N H RS (2)

U {4 -



g

WRFOWO_  ROTE | PART RG] BESCRIPTION .. [ S Qy |
1 0l 225-91564 PRESSER FOOT ASK. HHr{3) 1
2 295-91101 FINGER GUARD ay - (1)
3 106-82703% PRESSER FOOT, LEFT FHL YR oeA Y (N
4 106-52800 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT xR sy (1)
5 225-451408 PRESSER FOOT ASM. F¥IHF (2)
39 TO0-53303 FIR I Y (2}
7 160-63402 PRESSER FOOT, UPPER FHLnF (1)
8 100-63501 FIN FHNF ¥ (1)
] 100-83600 SPRING ARTIT N G {2)

10 §5-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 wAZY 1/B-44 L=3.5 (1)

By SS-7ITITTO-TP STREW TI788-40 T=10.5 FTESFS 11783740 L=10.5 [¥))

12 88-6580752-TP SCREW 1/B-40 L=7 myhI7HE &b 1/8-40 L=6.3 (5

13 We-0220300-5C WASBIR [5:3.2a {2)
14 02 225-41663 PRESSER FOOT ASM, sy 1
15 225-91104 FINGER GUARD ap -y (1)
15 TS GERUTREZTP SCREW 17840 T=T TohE7TFF W 178750 L=6 )
17 100-62701 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT Hz ¥eyd (1
18 160-62800 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT FHr ¥R 3¥ (1)
19 160-63204 PRESSER FOUT ARM Frvy (2)

20 100-63303. PIN - ey (2}

A T00-5340% PRESSER" FUOT TPPTR R Eu n

22 L00=63501 PIN - _._ﬂ:% ¥ (1)

23 100-63600 SPRING SEE 3 RV LR : (2)

24 §5-B080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=1.5 bAZY 1/8-44 L=3.5 (1)

95 §8-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 MY 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)

76 225-90301 TEVER KIVHALN - 1

27 Bp113-012-000 WRENCIH (8X10) V3-8 A H(3a-) 1
2.25-90400 FEED CAM T2V 1

29 225-90509 SHAFT HBE b -V d 1

30 10063808 “WORM FOVEAIY - UA-A 1

Ry 064004 TFERD OG- AFVR i

32 160-64103 TEED ROCKER SHAFT PLEYS PR bl 1

33 100-64202 FEED ROCKER SHAFT LRANK RANRIIGT 1

.54 100-64301 BALL JOINT A RIS A 1
35 ‘100~ 64400 BALL JOINT B CgtEERaLvh B |

K 1T0-G2608 TFED REGULATOR FIFI= Y T

37 100-84905 FEED CAM SHAFT AT i1

a8 100-85001 FELD CAM ROLLER SHAFT FVHA D-F-3 Y 1

39 03 B2502-280-004A FEED CAM ROLLER RIEFVRA N A 1

40 03 B2502-280-000 FLED CAM ROLLER 34004 2 B 1

a1 T3 RIS T ERUSTTC TEID CAN ROLTER ST IR T I

42 03 B2502-280-00D CLOTH FEED CAM ROLLER L9 ab Bt 1

43 (8-1031210-8H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10,32 W=1 257MGE B=10.32 W=12 7% 1

44 NS-6150430-8P NUT 15/64-28 uyhrrdh 15/64-28 1

45 SD-06D1051-8P HIGE SCREW D=6 I=13 &3y 1= H=10.5 1

it WO TG T 2056-5F WASHER &, IXTIXY FFF % 6. IXTT8Z i

47 WP-D612066-SP WASHER 6, 1X11X2 e3 ¥ 3 6, 1K11%2 1

48 N5-6150430-8P NUT 15/64-28 aviyT 15/64-28 1

49 WP-0621016-SH WASHER 5 1

50 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 oyhrdyE M6 132 i

BT Y7 TTIZI0-5P SCREW ~TT764-40 =12 $IETEy 11764740 =12 3

52 CS-1031210-8H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=18,32 W=1 7570 B=10,32 W=12 23 1

53 $3-9661120-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 s A 1/4-40 L=10.5 3

54 $8-9681120-CF SCREW 1/4-40 L=10,5 oy AN 1/4-40 L=10.5 1

55 $5-8650610-TP SCREW 1/4-4D L=6 FAEY 1/4-40 L=6 4

5B YSTREGUGIU-TP SCREW 17440 L=6 FREYT74-40 15T ]

57 $5-8660610-TP SCREW  1/4-40 L=6 FAFY 1/4-40 L=6 2

58§ 100643461 WORM WHEEL ASM, Y- Akfl 73 1

59 225- 50855 0IL SUPPLY PIPE ASM. By xavan 47 (43) 1

60 225- 90806 OIL SUPPLY PIPE oYYy b Fagam 47 &3]

51 T00- 35507 TOEEER TOTNT FITAN AT T MYE )

B2 R352T-552-000 RUBBER JOINT E2-28 AT T AYRF (2)

61 100-65209 CAM OIL PIPE Phxu-an 4T 1

64 B3554-481-000 HOLDER MRY §a-1 M AT FEL 1

65 $5-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=0 Fa 2y 11/64-40 L=9 1

56 WP-USDTOTE=SD WASHER XTI 5T ESF 7 F K10, BXT T

67 55-6121210-8F SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 ¥333 3/16-28 L=id 1

68 Q- 5006000-00 DiL WICK vy 0.1

69 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.1

70 225-93107 BELT COVER AITVAA A 1

! ST ATI0RIG-8F STREW 371628 1=6 FREY A T6- 28T )

7 225~ 36504 TIMING GAUGE B LEEVE AN AR 1

NOTE (§E%) 01, .. .NO NECESSARY PART ACCORDING TO i & o T EY T
DESTINATIONS
02....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS R BITE
03, ...SELECTIVE PARTS FRIRIE Sy

ALL PARTS OTUER THAN ABOVE AR SAME AS
LA OB, L2-2280N AT T,

THOSE OF LZ~2280K,

— 40 -



23. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-228IN{~T)

LZ~2281N(~7) & A S

FOR LZ-2281KA

LZ-2281NAR

- 41 -

FOR LZ-2281NB

LZ-2281NBH




I
~3

NOTE (#%30)

01....FOR LZ-2281NKB
02,...FOR LZ-228184A
03....F0R LZ-2281N-7

NO NECESSARY PART ACCURDING

O DESTINATIONS

1Z-2281NBFA
L2~ 228 1NAR
LZ-2281K-7H
A &y #Emey

ALL PARTS OTHER TBAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF LZ-2280N.

bEMAOBEIE, LI-2280N 2 BT Y,

- 4D -

REF. RO OROTE PART RO L] DESCRIPTION  ____.... 2 S A wry _
1 225-40769 SCALE PLATE ASM. FURR ARV (F3) i
2 225-40710 SCALE PLATE FURRT ALY (n
3 * 263-06851 SCALE MOUNTING BASE COMPL. FUAN ARIVIIFLACTY ) n
4 S5-608032G-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 SRy 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
5 225-42559 NEEDLE DRIVING CAM. P BA (23D 1
[ 335-425060 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM N7V Fh T
7 225-10101 NEEDLE VIBRATING ROD MY (1
8 225-10200 CAM COVIR PITIEA 74 (1
9 §%-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 T3y 11/64-40 L=8.6  (2)

10 01 225-80369 PRESSER FOOT ASM, AFL(H3) 1

11 100-45060 FRESSER FOOT ASM. A 151 A 73 ()

12 225-80302 SAFETY COVER LU i TR (n

13 01 225-82407 NEEDLE PLATE n42 1

14 01 225-40009 FEED DOG . VU 1

15 02 225-48671 PRESSER ASM. I (r3) 1

16 205-46816 PRESSER ,UPPER SERT{I) n

17 100-21202 FINGER COVER s 1A - (1)

18 02 225-48010 NEEDLE PLATE IVEE] 1

19 02 225-48119 FEED DOG 7 1

20 03 MG6083-350-AAL  RESISTANCE PACK AL ASM. FAIUN Y ALYS 1

5 — 235-41106. FEED DRIVING ADJUSTER A7V Faveyi 1

29 ©%7.225-40207- . - SCALE PLATE . 70 Lnv- ATI{X 1

03 S0 110-71909° FEED DIAL- APVE YA 1

24 1 205-40454 BALANCE WEIGHT COMPL $30vIRL YITLAL i

25 295-41007 2 . CONNECTING ROD . . Lo 2NRRY LRy 1

26 ~_B1G08-555-0A0 - FEED ROCKER SHAXT CRANK-ASM. T ANMAIDYT IR 1

' “B1608-555-000: " FELD ROCKER SEAFT CRANK ARM CUIRANRPYTF RE!

28 SS-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 ™~ . I3 -8/16-28L=15.5 (1

29 NS-6680320-SP NUT §/32-28 - TpyhaFyh 9/32-28 1

30 295-36502 TIMING GAUGE 443 F =Y R 1

31 0% WB003-350-AAS  RESISTANCE PACK AS ASH, TN FIASTR i

32 225-40108 PRESSING PLATE TP Fateya{ 7R (BIAY {4 1

33 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8%§.4%0.8 v ) R 4, 858.4X0.8 ]

34 $8-7131410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 yhesay 11/64-40 L=14 1



24. FXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ~2288N (1)
LZ--2288N B (1)

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
l

- 43 -



NOTE (i)

01,...SELECTIVE PARTS
02... . FOR LZ-2288N-T7
03....FOR LZ-22888-7

NO NECESSARY PART ACCORDING

T0 DESTINATIONS
04....FOR LZ-2288N-7

NO NECESSARY PART ACCORDING

TG DESTINATIONS

I ah

LZ-2288N-TH]
LZ-2288%-TH

s o CEEeE Y

LZ-228BN-73
fhais o THAEY

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE CF LZ-2280N.

ot AV ER Rk, LZ-22B0N X HORT,

- 44 -

REF, N0 NOTE PARTNO. .. PESCRIPTION ... LA S A ary
1 225-72863 POSITICN CHANGE BASE ASM, REAFAYTIOR (43} 1
A * 263-19103 NEEDLE POSITION CHANGE BASE NI{FAyTHR £ (1}
3 225-72908 FITTING PLATE AIMF AYI0R A BEER{R (N
4 225-73307 CHANGING STOPPER SIS VENVEL YIS (1)
5 ¥ 263-12306 ADJUSTING ARM YRR F IO (1)
B I T3R0E PACKING TRV RYIUST 4y v IS oy
7 * 263-07306 SHAFT TOAN FalesiF ¥y (A) {1}
8 100- 15366 LEVER ASH, IS A (1
g o1 100-16210 SHAFT FhaN FI-EYDF Y 7B (A) (1)

10 01 100-16319 SHAFT 20 FI-190F Y 2 B (B) (1)
1T 0T 100-T6418 SHAFT TIRR AR ¥ 7 B (C) 17
12 01  100-16517 SHAFT FYAN F3-4909F Y 7 B (D) (nH
13 100-17168 STOPPER ASM, JUAR 25995 27T F3 (1)
14 100-17408 SPRING {FRARL- A3 (1)
15 100-17606 0IL SHIZLD FAT- B (1
T8 o0~ TR0 RUT TFEITR Q)
7 100-18109 NUT STOPPER IF-YFIRRT A (1}
18 B1430-761-000 ROLLER Y AvHvE-F (n
19 B2608-761-000 HAND STOP CRANK SHAFT BALL yap -F-% pvh b 2-%2- (1}
20 B2608-761-000 HAND STOP CRANK SHAFT BALL yap ~F-¥ AYb A 2-%a- (1)
71 FAT-GZT05000 SPRING AL & {1
2% N5-6150310-8P JUT 15/64-28 nypryh 15/64-28 (1}
23 N8-8150310-8P NUT 15/64-28 pyhay) 15/64-28 (1
24 RC-0100001-KP SNAP RING M10 Ch ApAv 9.3 (1)
25 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING L 4347 2 (1)
i1 RE-0Z00U0G-KO0 E-RING 4 TF AvAT 4 {1
27 SD-0B00402-TP HINGE SCREW D= & =4 ¥ vy D=8 H=4 (1}
28 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8°1=186 nyyr7HE kb MBX0.8 L=16 (1)
29 $8-6090B20-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 vI3y B/64-40 L=5 (1

30 S8-6090620-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 |z v 9/64 40 L=6 “(3)

31 WE-T0Z0616-50 WASHER |52 A A S (&)

a2 WZ-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8.5X12,5%0.3 FEF 38 5x 2.5%0.3 (3}

33 WZ~1052010~KP WAVED WASHER LT A 310.5X14,5X0.3 (1)

34 225-T3182 SCALE MOUNTING ASM, CUTIAN ARD(RE) 1

35 295-73174 SCALE FITTING PLATE L TIRRT AT SR (1)

k1 TIR-T30T8 SCALE AR FURNAEY (1

37 $8-6080320- 8P “SCREW 1/8- 44 1=2.5 33y 1/8-44 1=2.5 (2)

38 225-68356 SIDE'COVER ASM. F-RMAYAN - (5T ) i

a9 225-73257 CHANGING LEVER ASM, NFAYIIRN - (5¥7° 9} 1

40 225-73208 NEEDLE POSITICON CHANGE LEVER PIAE AyaLn - (1)

4] VST OT0AT0-5F ICWEW /04740 TE"T R TRESTY G784 AT IETS 7T

43 WP-0371016-8D WASHER 3.7X8X1 vs4 bt 3 3. TX8X1 (23

43 100-15907 LEVER STCPPER LA - ZbIN - (2

44 225-12602 %XOB AIAF AYIOLAT ~¥7E (1)

45 225-068109 CA¥ COVER Bh AN - 1

I3 TIE-GRITH CAN TOVER FACKING 55 I Ok £ V] 1

47 58-4121015-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 Far ¥y 3/16-28 L=10 4

48 5-67903 WINDOW PLATE KA 1

49 225-88000 "WINDOW PLATE PACKING IR AF Ry 1

50 WP-1021016-8D WASHER L35 4 & 10, 2K18X1 1

5T WZ-TUS I -KP WAVED WASHEK 7T fw 1; FIUTHXTE. 5403 7

52 P~ 1020616-5D WASHER I b 1

53 88-7620750- 8P SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 ww:u 3/16-32 1=6.5 1

54 225-12107 KNOB TUAR Favty ¥V 1

55 02 §5-4121415-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 I3y 3/16-28 L=id 1

a1 07T WSROI R SPRING WASHER &, TX9 28103 VEL W b I S ! I

57 02 WP-0B01016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 v54 I 3 5KI0.5X1 ]
58 0% M6H94-350-AAL RESTISTANCE PACK AL ASM, FAUN BIALIY 1
59 04 MBD94-350-AAF RESISTANCE PACK AF ASK, F{a9n ¥ AFF3 1



25 EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ——QZSSN (2}

LZ—2288N B (2)

e 45 -



02....FOR LZ-2285KB
03....FOR LZ-2288NC
84, .. FOR LZ- 22BBND
05....FOR L7~ 228840
06, ...SELECTIVE PARTS
07,...¥OR LZ-2288RF
08....FOR LZ-2238NG
09....FOR LZ-2288%H
10, ...FOR LZ-2288RJ)
11... . FOR 12-2288NK
12, ...FOR LE-2288NL

13,,.,VARIOUS ROS, FOR DESTINATIONS

T

LZ- 3388NB
LZ- 728880

172 2288ND A

L7~ 2268NER]
WIS
LZ-2285NF i
LZ-2288NG/H

1.7 238NI R
LZ-2238KJ
L7-228BRE A

L7~ 2288NL
RrMic DRSS

REF RO NOTE 0 PARTRO. PESCRIPTION ... N N NI >
1 125-82407 KEEULE PLATE RYEL] 1
2 22580564 PRESSER ASH. 31 (23) i
3 10055051 PRESSER FOOT ASK. ¥ A 93 n
4 225-30902 SAFETY COVER IR I 8}
5 225-74 166 ARM SHAFT DIL PIPE ASH. By pRagan 470 (43) 1
[ TUE-TA 107 RN SHAFT OTLFIPE I A TVELEEH )]
7 R3BLT-BEL-000 RUBBER JOINT F1-a8 47 3 AYEF £2)
k) 225-T4855 HEAD SUPPGRT ROD ASM. 7Ly Y (73) 1
g 205- 36502 TINING GAUGE £ LEEAT A A A 1

10 172-48905 SOCKET SCREW fEYS v s 1
TI TE- [USUSUA-RE RUFBER FLUG FAEY T
12 TA-DY80502-RO RUBBER PLUG Ty 1
13 TA-0980502-R0 RUBBER PLUG b Ay 2
14 TA-1650802-R0 PLUG bAEY D=15.5 1=9 2
15 TA-1750502-R0 RUBRER PLUG D=17.5 L=8 bAky D=17.5 L=h 1
% TE-ZRUTEERE TUBFER PLUG TREY 1
IV 01 225- 648851 NEEDLE DRIVING CAY A ASH. AYTURAACSR) 1
18 04 225-68950 NEEDLE DRTVING CAM B ASK. AT7URABLSR) I
19 03 125-69057 NFEDLE VIBRATING CAM ASH. C ATIRAC(FR) 1
30 04 23669156 REFDLE DRIVING CAM D ASH, L ENEINICED! 1
3! ] TEG-59IEE RERNTE TRIVING TAY £ ASHT RITHFEEFS ] T
22 07 225-69454 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM ASM, F RUTDIAF( ) 1
23 08 225-65453 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM ASM, & AITRAG(DE) 1
24 09 225-§9552 HEEDLE VIBRATING CAM ASH. H AYTHIAN(Y) 1
35 10 226-69651 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM ASK. [J PITEAT(23) 1
TR T TG EOTRY T NEEDLE VIERETING CARASK. K RTTIRAR{TE) T
27 12 225-69850 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM ASH. L AFTPRAL(SR) 1
28 06 225-71103 CAN ROLLER, A Bhan A {1)
28 a6 225-71202 {AM ROLLER, B #hI0 B (1)
10 06 226-71301 CAM ROLLER, C Fh18-C (1
T e 72571400 CAN ROLLER, D FRET [§3)
32 CS-1401113-7H TERUST COLLAR D=14 W=10_5 xFIMYE Dml4 W=10.5 1
33 $8-6660710-TP SCRER 1/4-40 L= Y33 /4-40 L=1 2
34 225-70006 : CAM SHAFT - BRI i
. 3B 225-70105 BUSHING, A HAP AN A 1
I8 T25-T020% TIROSHING, B - DTy 7 FER R T
‘37 06 225-70303 | EAN: s&mF’f GEAR A- SRR Y A 1
18 06 226-70402 CAH SHAFT GEAR B AP IETE 1
kL] 06 [ 225-70501 CAY SHAFT:GEAR B AT PE Y C 1
40 06 225-70600 CAMSHAFT GEAR D FAEEYD i
: " P ks CAKFOLIER. ASM Y RCERED] I
925-70907 - v CGAMGARN : ARYF 1.
225-71509 ; “TRIVING: S}}AFT : AT IR Y T R
225-T1608 PRIVING SHAFT KETAL A NYTYER BT IAREA 1
225-71767 BUSHING, B AR R L] 1
TI5- 71806 TRIVING 27K Y FARISETEN T
225-71905 DRIVING ROD AT SR ooy 1
22872457 WORM WHEEL COMPL. wE-hbk -4 (5T Y) i
225-71004 CAM ROLLER SHAFT Hhan ¥y 1
06 225-7200% CDRIVING PIN, A MTE P R A 1
51 1i5 TYRTET0T TRIVING PIN, BRI T
52 06 225-72200 DRIVIKG PIN, C ADPY AR B Y O I
53 06 225-72309 DRIVING P1N, D AH7D SRR Y D 1
54 88-8110422-TP SCREW  11/64-40 L=4 hAFY 11/64-40 L=4 2
56 $5-8560610-TP SCREW . 1/4-40 L=6 bARY 1/4-40 L=6 4
a1 ¥ TE3-T7A0S FRID LEVER SIAFT FITR =77 T
57 225-73801 FEED CHANGING LINK, A APIAVHY BUT A 1
58 06 100-b3007 WORM ASH. A vE-A A 1
59 06 100-53106 WORM B vi-4 B 1

60 16 100-53205 WORK 7%-4 C 1

51 4] 10053904 L TE-A D T

62 £S5-1401113-TH THRUST COLLAR D=14 W=10,6 3A00F D=4 W=10,5 %

53 55-4660610-TP SCREW  1/4-40 L=6 FARY 1/4-40 L=6 4

64 SK-G051402-TF SCREW HEX0.8 L=14 uyHITHE bb 1

85 SK-6051402-TP SCREWMGX0.8 Luld IRTHE A 3

55 WROSUGTZ-TF SCHER WERE TR WA E =6 z

67 35-8110422-TP SCRER 11/64-40 L=d RARY 11/64-40 L=4 2

68 38-8110422-TP SCREW  11/64-40 L=4 ARy 11/64-40 L=4 2

6o $8-GGHOTI0-TP SCREW  1/4-40 L=7 b33y 1/4-48 L=7 2

T4 55-8661012-TF SCRER : PAZY 2

7T TSI TTAUCTR SURERTIR7G4- 28 T=1T TVEFERF 16/64-28 L=17 T

7% TA-220:002-R0 PLUG LY B=R2 T=10 1

73 225-81508 FFEB DOG 0 i

74 13 225-84966 PRESSER FOOT ASK. FHL(5) 1

75 425-45206 PRESSER FOOT (UPPER) (1) (13

Th- TIh-BAY0E PRESSER FOOT {LUWER] ESF18Z1)] 9]

7T 100-21103 PRESSER PIN Ay o))

78 225-45404 SAFETY COVER FTa ok LA @8]

79 B1525-582-000 SPRING ¥rnt ¥ (L)

80 $5-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 ¥35Y 0/64-40 L=T.5 [¢8

3 [ 100753508 WORKE -k B T

NOTE (3D 01....FOR LZ-2288NA 1.2-2288NAF8



26. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2289N(~7) (1)
LZ—2282N(~-EHELE (1)

- 47 -



NOTE (#:58)

01,,..FOR JAPAN
02....FOR EXPORT

A A
o 4

ALL PARTS OTHER THAR ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF LZ-22Z80H

MO EE, 12-2280NE B TY,

—~ 48 -

HEF,NO_ _ BOTR O PART RO L pESCRIPTION ... L S B A Qry _
1 235-06003 BED PLATE AT whqd i
2 58-5110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 VIARY 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
3 235-08806 KNIFE DRIVING DEVICE COVER PR UANRPDES I 1
4 SH-6050802-TN BOLT BIRATHE b 2
5 02 235-08R29 THROAT PLATE n44 1
B TS5 IBE0EAT- 5P STREW SIS EESH T
7 235-13401 .. THROAT PLATE COVER PN - 1
8 $5-1080310-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=8 #5537 1/B-44 1L=5 1
g 235-06108 THROAT PLATE KNIFE NI BAT 1

10 $5-4080320-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=3 4 Fa* 3y 1/8-44 L=3 4 2

11 TI5-063 14 ENITE TASE T HT I

12 88-4110815-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FAT 3y 11/64-40 L=8 2
13 235-06008 CLOTH CUTTING ENITE 3 %A i
14 §5-5090610-SP SCRER §/64-40 L=6 }323Y 9/84-4D L=6 i
16 235-06405 KNIFE BASE ARM AR A0 1
T8 KRR VA TR B ORI/ TR LRI vERT 3/ 1628 L::,m I
17 235-06603 KN1FE DRIVING SHATT BASE ARFE Y A A4 )
18 8¥-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=8 myHsTEE M 4
19 £5-0800911-TH THRUST COLLAR ySyiSiL] 1
20 85-5660340-5P SCREW 1/4-40 L=2.5 AR 1/4-40 L=2.5 1
71 T55-TBT0L TNIFE PRESS SPRTVG SAFIR !
22 WP- 0820526~ Sb WASHER 8,2X14X0.5 L% 473 B.2X1AX0.5 i

PX] 169-65105 METAL AU 1

24 236-06801 KNIFE DRIVING ARM By CaNS AT 1

25 105-65406 GEAR SHAFT nMRRY S 1

e SH-B0Z0802-TP SUREW W4X0. 7 =8 uyRzFFE A 1

27 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 QYBTIE A MBX0 .8 L=12 1

28 235506504 . KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT AZY Y 1

29 235-08252 .- ~KNEFE DRIVING DEVICE ASM. EYUANRSURICES 1

0 235-07056 CONNECTING LINK A ASM, VbV vIASS (1}

31 T05-B5400 GEAR SHAFT YA SR 4)]

32 235-07185 -CONNECTING LINK B ASH. Vs3I {1

23 . SM-6041002- '}“P_e SESCREW-M4-1=10 S nyhITHELA MAX0.T L=10 {1}

34 L 235-07262 KNIFE: DRIVING R{}T ASH, P04 N TVA RS (n

T35 CR4011-2102000 ¢ SPACER™ - CFNTAN Y (2}

T TITT-OEI08 NICRU SWITLJH PLATE I FUATIF A4 {1

37 SM-8050812-TF SCREW ¥5X8 bARY M5X0.B 178 (2)

38 R3538-112-000 0IL RETURN TUBL HCLDER FyVin n 47 R (n

39 SH-4030411-5B SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 a3y M3 L=4 (1)

40 235-07551 KNIFE ADJUSTING LINK ASM, ARFITEIVYIIZ (1)

A TT3-R7503 LIVER ARN PIN PRTOr R 3!

42 SM-B040502- TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 WARY M4X0.7 L=5 (2

43 236-07700 ADJUSTING CONNECTING PLATE ARF ALYV VIR (1

44 5D~ 0640231-8P HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.3 & y3y D=8.35 H=2.3 (2

45 235-07809 LEVER BASE VbR A (1)

45 TY-UG4085T-5F STEP-SUREW ¥Ey 13

47 295-07908 ENIFE ARJUSTING LEVER AAFAHLILR = {1}

48 $5-411G816-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fat 3y 11/64-40 L=8 (2)

48 235-08005 LEVER SCALE PLATE LA =AEY{4 (n

50 SM-4040855- SP SCREW Far gy (2)

51 TI5-0RITT ATTOSTING TTRE SPRIRG FATLIIVIRTR oy

52 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION ¥ Y40 - PRy (1)

53 235-08203 ENIFE ADJUSTING BASE AR AN A A (1)
54 113-84302 PIN, B M RSV VB (1

55 110-08802 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A FIRLYIUIIFVY T A (1)

56 SH-BUAIONE TR SUREW HT =10 ByAF7F 8 BF WEx0 .7 L=10 )]

57 235-08302 MOTOR SUPPORT PLATE E-AF i d (1)

58 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 myAITHE b (3)

58 235-08450 AC ¥OTOR ASM. ACE-B(73) (1}

60 SM-B051402-TP SCREW MEX0.8 1=14 oyYRyTIE Ab (4)

Bl TI5-UEE0 STOF SFRING RACK FIINFAT [§9)]

62 SH-4040855-SP SCREW FANES A (2)

53 SD-0500251-5P HINGE SCREF D=5 H= 2.5 & uky D=5 =25 {1)

fi4 NS-6090310-8P NUT 9/64-40 ey 9/64-40 (1)

55 235-08609 STOP SPRING FIN 3 {1}

6o PRI iy FOTCR SWITCH ASH AIF (] QY]

617 HA-D004400- 04 SWITCH Ay¥ (1

88 R2GTH-220-0A0 THRUST BEARING YIyE 3 IR SR 1

9 SM-6051402- TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 myAITEE b i

70 Bl 235-12817 THROAT PLATE IRE: 1

7 A5-T3A0E CCOTT WASTE COVER FIFAIR - I

T 58-4121015-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 a3y 3/16-28 L=10 1

73 58-5120910-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=H ik kb 3/16-28 1=9 1

T4 SL-4032581-8C SCREW ¥3X25 FAT 23 AR M3KO B L=25 1



27. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ--Z282N{(~-7) (2)

pa—
o]
=
B
H
=
L
=
o
G
o
7
=3
—

47

62
i

6061

~ 49 -



04, .., FOR 200V,3-PHASE
05, .. .FOR 230V,3-PHASE
06....FCR JE

07, ... 0PTIONAL PARTS

{ACCRSSORIES PARTS FOR JE)

— KO -

HFR100VA
=200V A

P A EVE
(] Lo A4 IR )

WP NOTE PARTNO. . _DESCRIFTION b L A
i 435-05654 POSITION CHANGE LEVER ASM. N4FAITL - (73] 1
2 235-05605 KEEDLE POSITION STOPPER pyaben’ (2)
3 47 235-09169 PRESSER ASM, FFr(3} 1
4 02 235-09466 PRESSER A3M, FHL(43) 1
5 235-05506 FEED EASE A0 { (FAIT) 1
G W7 I35-0RYIT FEEN TG b Ed) I
7 §§-7120710-8p SCREW 3/16-28 1=T A3 3/16-28 L= 2
8 235-08706 HEAD SUPPCRT RUBBER M7 T A 2
5 235-10050 STARTIRG SWITCH ASK. Eh AI{YF(FE) 1
10 235-10159 SWITCH ASN. TYF3) N
I EIZ0E-Z80-0T0 TORETN WINDRR ADTUSTING SEREW FEVIILE A T}
12 235-16308 SWITCH SPRING MYFH 3 (1)
13 B3638-112-000 N1L RETURN TYBE HOLDER Fudan w47 A (1
14 D7117-555-BAD JOINT BAR A ASH, VyiyE - A 48 {(2)
15 23510407 SWITCH BAST A 9FH 4 (1)
18 TI5-T0506 SWITCH FLATE PEETEL: @)
17 MAO-116802N00 WICRO-SWITCH COVER RN - (1}
18 NM-6C80721-5E NUT M8 nyRyIyh M8 (1)
19 NM-6060001-8E FUT M6 nghsIYL-MG 132 (2)
20 SL-4031681-8C SCREW M3 1=16 $p YR A I3 M3 116 {2)
71 SH-4050411-5E SCREW M3X0 5 1=4 TR NI L= (1)
22 NS-61L0360-5P NUT L nEnrIYE (2)
23 SM-9061003-5C SCREW MEX10 myhsE Ah M6 L=10 (1}
24 SM-0081423-SE SCREW M8 L=14 uyhsE Ah M8 L=14 (5
25 WP-0330501- 8B WASHER M3 eSE b3 3 R M3 (1)
7% ¥ ZCA-DRR0Y STOPPER FATEIEy FUUN A {1
27 55-0111013-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 .5 pehrE A 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)
S 28 06 235-12015 FEED DOG 5 1
- 29 06 . 235-12569 PRESSER ASM. FIL(r3) 1
-30 235-12601 LACE GUIDE L-2p AV (1)
8T SS=a060310-8F SCREW 373%-56 L=4.5 FR 3y a/732-56 L=25 4y
32 07 235-121863 SEPARATION PLATE AS¥. o AT ENRL L ES 1
33 235-12155 ‘SEPARATION PLATE-COMPL, - = 7VIN Y (FYaT U {1
- 34 - 235-12106 SEPAKATION PLAT - .+ o 7 ViR (n
3B /23512205 - SEPARATION PLATSBASE e 7R 4 (1)
BT BT ER) B MINGE SCRIW = 7, 93 =135 ¥Ry D=1 .94 U=133 [§H)]
37 WZ-0850302-%0 WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 3 44y 3 B.HXE2,5X0.3 (1)
a8 235-12304 SEPARATION STOPPER AR R AN {1
19 55-9111010-5¢ SCREW 11/64-40 1,=9.5 o¥hry Ah 11/64-40 1=9 .5 (1)
40 §5-4110715-8P SCREW 11/84-40 1=T FA Y 11/64-40 L= (1)
T} WP-UBT0GIG-5D WARIER 5, TX7 . 5R0 5 22 o M A S Y (N (17
42 MB504-420-AA0 CORD A ASM, EELLEL UL e TNV E 1
43 ¥B502-428-440 CORD A ASM, T-aFagrfa-h AP3 i
44 M8503-429-A40 CORD A ASM, ayhars v va-kt APR 1
45 MB505-429-AAD CORD A ASM. TR A7 Fali{a-N AYY 1
It MF-007EG16-F0 FUSE ZG0VT 1,64 TRy I
47 MBG6CG1-429-A40 COMTROL BAST, A ASM, TYbH-AEN Y AT 1
48 HL-0171200-00 PHOTO COUPLER. 73 M7 5 (1)
49 HG-0056400-00 DIODE BRIGDE (S1VB20) b0 {n
B HL-0038800-00 YOLTAGE REGULATOR (UPC7BLO5A} 10 (UPCTRLOSG) (1)
51 W~ 002310000 TRANSTSTOR Z5CTRTS ’SyAR (2801815 (2)
52 HR-0223010-10 FIXED RESISTANCE IF{FA2Y (n
53 HC-0182010-20 ALUMINUM ELECTROLYSIS ThEF v (1)
54 HC-0182047-00 CAPACITOR 47 25V Ay v 4TMF {1)
55 HC-0334610-80 FILM 74 1A (1)
4 NC-T364133-20 TONTENSER avF v¥ g}
57 HF-0041050-50 FUSE 0, 5A ra-z (1)
58 Hr-0041020-P0 FUSE 2A pa-A (1
5% HE-0320000-40 STRAIGHT HEADER 4P AbL-pavd 4P (1)
60 04 B2001-429-BA0 PSC BOX B ASM, PSC BOX B ASH 1
bl uh FZ0U1-229-0CA0 ST BUKX™TASH, FSC BOX TTASM H
62 03 M2001-429-AAC PSC BOX A ASM. PRCKR* 97 AR i
63 MB501-420-AA0 POWER SOURCE TRANSFORMER ASM. 3 YE VbV AR 1
84 61 235-12008 FEED DOG Ay 1
65 01 235-13062 PRESSER ASM. Ayr(rz) 1
i1 O I3ECTITET PRESSER ASH, TFI(FT) T
NOTE (#FdL) 01....FOR JAPAN B} % Hl
02....FOR EXPORT figi et A
¢3....FOR 100V, 1-PHASE



28, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR L.Z~2280NU(-7),2284NU{~ 7),2286NU(~T) & 2288NU(-T)
LZ—2280NU{(=7),2284NU{(~7),2286 N U (~7),2288N U~ 7) & FH AL i

FOR LZ-22B0ONU FOR LZ-22B8NU,LZ-22B86NU,LZ-2284NU
LZ-~2280NUR LZ-2288NU,LZ-2286NU,LZ-2284NA

/

0 W%% ‘.-
\\\“Tw
S
SN T
;N””’%\\ k\
\\@m\\
\

- 5 -



REFNO_NQTE . PMRTNG.__  BDESCRIPTIGN SN SR ZAN U A i A
I 235-02008 HOCK DRIVING SHAFT VAT Y 1
2 235-02107 BUSING, FRONT JRY IAR 1
3 §5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MAZY' 15/64-28 L=T 1
4 235-01356 VERTICAL FEED CAM ASH. yoavr AVA(IR) 1
5 235-01406 VERTICAL FEED ROD v any Ay (1)
8 SB-1170001-00  BEARING EIAR AT sy
7 235-01307 VERTICAL FEED CAM ¥ avr A7 (0
8 SS-6110820-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 b3xy 11/64-40 L=8 2
9 RE-0300000-KG  E-RING 3 B AhAY 3 2

10 225-20001 LINK baE AR VAN 1

i1 SS-7127416-TF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 ThtTRy 3/16-28 L=14 I

12 % 263-03107 LINK SHAFT SAEUTAS VAN N S0 2

13 235-01901 FEED BASE VAL 1

14 SS-6580752-TP  SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 aYHITIE M 1/8-40 L=6.3 2

15 01 225-48119 FEED DOG A7) 1

16 SH-8050612-TP  SCREIW M5X6 V39" M5K0.8 L=6 2

17 235-01802 FEED BAR SHAFT B Fr048 47 B 1

18 235-01703 LINK B ¥ vy A7)y 1

19 235-01604 FEED BASE LINK ArA 40y 1

20 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T TALTRY 11/64-40 L=T 1

21 978-13156 - .  FELD ROCKER ASH. APVA AU (U3) I

22 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4, 8X8,4X0.8 v33 o 7.4.8X8.4X0.8 (1)

23 '§8-7121410-TP ~ SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 YhkERY37/16-28 L=l4 T (1)

24 ©229-13208 FEED BAR SHAF CRATIE AT ) - 1

LUBS-1470710-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.7Z.W=7 25700y D=14,72 W=7 73 2
_ T RS-T121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=ld. = - N7 3/16-28 L=14 1

27 ©235-01513 VERTICAL FEED ARN- I avh Ay 1

28 112-14806 PIN AAE Y LY 1

29 RC-0330415-KP  SNAP RING Gl 2Ry 2

30 01 225-48671 PRESSER ASM. A¥r(73) 1

31 01~ 225-48960 PRESSER ASH, FF(r3) 1

32 01 225-48010 NEEDLE PLATE VL 1

33 01 225-48705 NEEDLE PLATE VR 1

34 01 235-03154 PRESSER ASM, LERCEY: 1

35 225-82407 NEEDLE PLATE VLR }

36 01 225-81508 FEED DO& A5y i

37 01 225-48804 FEED DOG ) 1

38 02 225-03908 SPACER NN - 1

39 02 100-25906 SPACER VAL MEVINES ) 1

40 WP-0500916-SD  WASHER 5X7X0.9 EI¥ h % 5X7X0.9 |

41 01 235-03162 PRESSER ASM. IR ACEY) i

NOTE (i%32)

01....VARIOUS NS0, FOR DESTINATTONS
02....FOR LZ-228080-7,LZ-2284NU-T,
I.Z-2286NU-7,LZ-2288NU-7

Hpio kDB D
L7-22808U-7, LZ-2284NU-7,
LZ-2286NU-T , LZ~-2288N0-TH

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARJ SAME AS THOSE OF LZ-22B80N

EELNAOWEE, LI-2280R BT,



29. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2284N(~7),1.Z~2284C -7 (1}

LZ—2284N(~7),L7 —2284C~TH ARG, (1)

- B3



NOTE (i:32)

... . SELECTIVE PARTS
02,...FGR LZ-2284N-7

. .VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATTIONS

o B

R A
LZ-2284N-TH]

Aol AR SR I i

HEF WO MWE _ PART RO, L] DESCRIPTION .. .. [ S U AT ay |
1 935-16651 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM ASH, AI7EI 90T (£3) 1
2 01 235-16508 DIA PIN A AL LAY {1
3 0F  235-17006 DIA PIN B o 4¥e v B (1)
4 01 285-1710% DIA PIN C Fave v e (1
5 01 235-17204 DIAPIND Fivey D (1)
6 Z35-16505 NERDLE DRIVING ROD ATUSL Do {h
7 SM-8050412-TP CREF #5 L=4 A%y M5 L=4 (2)
) D2431-555-B00 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT ApEPIF ¥y (1)
g 235-16701 NEEDLE CAY ARM rIZEHAYF (1

10 235-16602 NEEPLE DRIVING ARM NMIFIFE 97 (1

1 SH-RO50612-TP SCREW H5X6 FAEY MBAC. 8 iL=6 (2

12 $M-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0,8 L=14 oyRrTHE Ab (1)

13 235-18103 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT NIZIAN Y {n

14 SM-BOEQALL-TP SCREW M5 Led FH3Y MB =4 4

15 123-08300 METAL , FRONT A4ALHE 9T A LARY 2

16 TA-1100G04-R0 PLUG VAEy D=11 L= 1

17 R1637-560-000 WASHER A{aAXZD uFhT # 4 3 i

18 RC-0100001-KP SNAP RING H10 : Ch apA7 8.3 1

19 * 263-13957 CHANGE OVER BASIS ASM, FPhck &4 (43) 1

an * 263-14203 ROLLER ROy mhat (1

51 RE-G4G0000-K0 E-RING 4 EXANAT 4 (2)

22 "RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ef* 4MAY 5 {(2)

23 _RO-0291801-00 RUBBER RING oVyg {1

24 $ . 263-14104 SPRING VI IN R (1

25 ¥ 263-143027 . CHANGE OVER SLIDE SHAFT EUPERIAN T (1}

76 ¥ 263-14064 CHANGE. OVER LEVER ASK. FpIvn - (3) 8]

27 * 263-14005" 7 -% - CHANGE OVER LEVER ghprbn - 4D

28 PH-D300085-80" = PIN ' Afaget v ' (1)

29 ih B8 7090910 TP SCREW 8/64-40 L~ 8.5 IAEIRY B/64-40 L 8.5 {1

30 ¥ 26313908 . "CHANGE OVER BASIS Elpzp g G (1)

3L s 72501704 GASKET TapA I {40 y#.f : T

32 . 58~ {3111002 P SCREW .. myIrTHE b : 4

33 * 263-12405 FELD LEVER SHAET FOOLA -7 1

34 ¥ 263-14401 FEED CHANGE LINK A AUV TA 1

a5 235-18822 NEEDLE CAM NYTYHA 1

36 SECTTHI4T6°TP SCREW 11764~ 40 T=14 1555y 11/64-40 L=14 3

37 225-36502 TIMING GAUGE E LFENT AR S A ]

18 TA-14T0702-RO RUBBER PLUG bAbY 1

39 * 263-13700 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER SHAFT MIYVRAIDY 2

40 61 235-17501 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A AUTURAST A 2

41 01 235-17600 NEEDLE CAN ROLLER B RITVHAIT B 7

43 01 235-17709 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER C V7954800 C 2

43 01  235-17808 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER D n7IRAIT B 2

44 225-85657 WORM WHEEL COMPL. G- AR -ROrEaT ) 1

45 §5-8660610-TP SCREW  1/4-40 1=6 }ART 1/4-40 1=6 4

16 ¥ IRECZT008 TWORN A Tk A& 1

47 * 225-27105 WORM B Yx-hB 1

48 * 225-27204 WORM C Ux-AC 1

4% 925-27303 WORM D A~ A 1

59 $8-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 v537 11/64-40 L=8 1

£l 23582407 NEEDLE FLATE ni{E L

59 225-81508 FEED DOG A0 1

53 235-19003 ARM SHAFT OIL PIPE YOy pRavant 47 1

54 TA-2200502-R0 RURBER PLUG FAky 1

55 235- 19804 C1L SHIELD IF Oy 1

54 0% M6094-350-AAL RES IS TANCE PACK AL AGN. S EUISPTINVE i

57 %03 MB0O4-350-AAF RESTSTANCE PACK AF ASH. F4a000 ¥y AFS3 H



31.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR LZ—2280N,2281N,2284N 2286N, 2288 N

R iR SCER R LZ — 2280N,2281N,2284N,2286N,2288N i

-~ R7 -



— BB _

er A= T A

REF MO ME O PART NO. JEPESCRIPTIGR 0o B AN S R Wy
1 295-61559 AUTOMATIC BACK MACHINE ARSI Bl F 1
2 225-59058 MAGNET ASH. nRIRr (43) (n
3 225-44159 REVERSE FEED MAGNET LINK E Vs VA A S AN VGRS n
4 225-50850 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ¥ y0E0) A9 (%) {1
5 111-01003 PLUNGER ARM PIN TEYY Y UF Y (1)
6 111-02606 CORD HOLDER 1-0 s (1)
7 B1213-372-060  SCREW IR Y YA BARY (1)
8 D2467-5656-B00  RUBBER PLUG TA TV {2)
g P2468-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER 7TEYY Y- 3t A (0
10 NS-B15G310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 g9hsyh 16/64-28 (n
i1 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 T AMAT 4 (D
12 RE-12006000-K0  E-RING 12 Eh AMAY 12 (1
13 SD-0791503-SP  HINGE SCREW B=T.54 H=15 2 Ay D=7.94 =15 n
i4 55-4120615-5F  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATRY 3/16-28 L=6 (2)
15 $5-4160915-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 1L=9 JAT 2y 15/64-28 L=9 (2)
16 WP-1602616-87  WASKER 16X24X2.6 E5# b ¥ 16X24X2 .6 (D
17 291-41900 INSTRUCTION MANUAL LZ-228089#0" 97%yh vI4¥y (1)
18 110-30202 RUBBER BUSHING {n



2280N SERIES

392, SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR LZ—

B S L - 2280N S/ Y — &

w B9 -



. FOR INNER HOOK E

R 14 I

R » e %) }z‘}‘y‘éﬁ%@,'

| I

REF RO ONOTE PART NG, ] BESOREPTION L. LA AR Oty
1 225-35801 TIMING GAUGE L LY AR MRS 1
2 225-86705 TIMING GAUGE CEEVI A S 1
3 225-35900 TIMMING GAUGE, RIGHT LEEVZAR A 1
4 225-36408 TIMMING GAUG D Ry -3 D 1
5 205-36502 TINING GAUGE E A{3vy 1 -y & 1
g B1GRT-586-000 PRESSER FOOT JOINT TPy I
7 88-7090910-5P SCREW 0/64-40 L= 8.5 YhEFEY 9/64-40 L=8.5 [
8 100-29957 SCALE PLATE ATY(E FYT 1
9 100-29452 STITCH DIAL ASK. ARY{R R 1

10 88-6121030-8P SCREF 3/16-28 L=10 p337 3/16-28 L=10 1

1 725-56064 KNIiFE UNIT AA2=9h 1

12 225-56302 FIXED ERIFE ¥4 A7 (1)

13 226-56450 CLAMP PLATE ASK. v 7 1473 (n

14 225-56600 SLIDING PLATE AN EE (H

15 225-58708 DRIVING BASE BURRE A BA Y (1}

it 275-56807 PRIVING BASE NP TS (1)

17 §8-1000510-8P SCREW 8/64-40 L=5 5 $E3Y 9/64-40 L=5 (2)

18 58-6000420-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4 Gy 0/64-40 Le=4 (2)

19 §5-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6 CiOwAETAY 0/64-40 L=6.8 (2)

20 225-56153 DRIVING KNIFE ASM. R RAR(SE) (1)

71 B3R 56403 THREAD CUTTING CAN TANETRA 1

22 B9101-490-000 DRIVER N2 E 1

23 225-26455 NEEDLE HCLDER ASM. MITE SRLRTRE S (73 ) 1

24 225-25406 NEEDLE GUARE - AR JACATRID S (1)

25 SM-B030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 1=6 oYRYTHE Kl M3X0,5 L=6 (1)

76 WS-0210702-K8 SPRING:- WASHER N3P F # 3.1X5,9X0.7 mn

a7 WP-0320500-3C WASHER' M3 LS Ak 1 Avh M3 (2)

28 100-25906 ©.SPACER LRI AN - 1

20  225-03008 . SPACER L MY4AAN - 1

30 TBRES01D 00610 CRPEL BALK STITLI Dl‘VICE ASM. S URPRIALRAN MEH‘}W&-‘. s .

“31 GRF-01001000 PLATE ™ L TN T e

32 §8-0111510-8% SCREW ]1/64 40 1, 15 S Ly b 11/54 40 L~15 (1

33 WP-0501016-8D WASHER 5X10.5X1 3 H 3 BX10.56X1° {(n

34 W5-0441040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.4X7.4X1 AR R 4, 4X7.4KE (1)

35 NS-6130420-8P NUT 11/64~40 nypsdeh 11/64-40 (1)

36 WAT-BG117500 SPRING [TV {n

37 B8133-010-000 $ SHAPED HOOK S A by (2}

38 B8131-019-000 CHAIN 73y (1

k3] 119-60853 PEDAL ASM. IS4 5 (0

19 Ni501-583-H00 PRESSER BAR AYEE - l

41 HEGI-B5R3-HG0 PRESSER BAK TFiE - 7% 7y I

42 B1505-227-00A PRESSER ADJUSTING SPRING FTIEYA Y 1

43 11362104 SPRING FrFavbyn 3 !

44 225-07701 THRED RACK, RIGHT A MY R 1

45 225-03353 SAFETY PLATE ASM. Ve YT V- n) 1

FY:) PR EVPLET NOT FURN BOBRIN CASE ASK. ST AV 1

47 235-23004 NOT TURN BOBBIN IS Sy M A 1

48 235-23152 NOT TURN BOBBIN HOOK COMPL. ¥ ATV O VR T v 1

49 295-25019 OUTER HOOK V Y TV {1

B0 235-03501 INNER HOOK PRESSER V-S FY T4 IV-8 (13

51 106-33009 HOGK GIB SCREW AEH VAT BARY )

52 235-23202 NOT TURN BOBBIN INNER HOOK V MFVE b ynEr vy (1

53 100-33108 HOOK COUNTER BALANCE SCREW IR FARY (1

54 225-26008 INNER BOOK V YFHIV (1)

55 5$-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 VARV 11/64-40 L=4 (2)

56 01 235-03659 HOOX COMPL, S SRV 1

57 02  235-02058 HOOK CONNECTION K hekyar UK . 1

58 235-03709 OUTER HOOK § YRE VS (1)
Y 235-03808 INNER HOOK S ¥ 38 (0

60 0} 235-03407 INNER HOUK PRESSER S Eh vA9IS (1

61 G HARTHAG06 TRNER HOOK PRESOER K T IAFIE {1}

62 235-04004 BACK PLATE § UEZENS {1}

63 235-04103 INNER HOOE PRESSER SETSCREW S BEH TR ARY S (3)

54 235-04301 DUTER HOOK SETSCREW S JhE vRARY S (2)

65 235-04400 NGOK COUNTER BALANCE SCREW S PIH AbARY S (1

66 TRE-04G57 BORBIN CASE Witl SPRING 3 SE IS AuT R Oy 740 I

NOTE (#:8) 01....FOR INNER HOOK § M SR ’}; ﬁ’ ad



33. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2284C7 (1)

LZ~2284C~TE I (1)

- 0] -



~ 82 -

BEF MO MOTE PART RO L] DESCRYPTEION ... vy A b Qty _
1 400-05484 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT YECS A 1
2 400~035485 O1L RETURN TELT NILRVAY YD 287 ik ]
3 S8-6120940-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 E53Y 3/16-28 L=9 2
i 460-05505 INNER HIQOK STOPPER [ M 1
5 400-05487 HDOX GOVER ITIN - H
6 4£00-05488 D0K COVER GUTDE FTEN -F T 2
7 400-05489 HOOK COVER SPRING Byhn -nt 2 !
§ 400-G5490 HODK COVER GUIDE PIN BEEN AN Y 4
9 400-05491 HOOK COVER BUTTON FTIN ~F &Y 1

10 400-05493 HOOK COVER STOPPER JIIN =2byn - 1

1T 400-05494 01L  SHTELD PLATE TR FaE N Y 1

12 N¥-6040003-5C  NUT M4 n¥hrh M4 1

13 B8226-KPi-0O00  FRAME RUBBER CUSHION b7t yyay 4

14 SM-5040655-SN  SCREW AV R 1

15 SS-B110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 vI3Y 11/64-40 L=6 1

ig S5 1110640-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 +535 11/64-40 L=b.5 4

17 SL-4040681-5C  COMBINATION SCREW M4 X § FATIEY vAZ MAX0,T L=6 1

18 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 vo¥ b % 4.3X9X0.8: A4

15 TA-1450302-R0 RUBBER PLUG LAY 1

20 B3541-012-000  OIL WICK yya- ayy 0.25

51 116-83606. THREAD TENSION SPRING 24 4F AhFIUIN ; _ f

22 RE-0200000-X0  E-RING _ Ry AbAY 2 o 1

23 8D-0550212-TP  EINGE SCREW D=5,5 H=2.1 LR VRS D=6.5 H= 2] 1

24  WP-0450846-SP  WASHER o SR A 1

25 “RE661-205-000-A SCREW CNEREERY 1

26 - RS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 S myArIYh 11/64-40 i

“97 B1536-804~ 000 PIN - SRR Y RIAMITE Y G

28 01 400-05517 HOOE COVER GUIDE STOPP]”R AQM CRVAA B AN Abyn -3 e

29 400-05492 HOOK GOVER GUIDE STOPPER FYAN —H A Zhyne - (1)

30 400-05516 TENSION SPRING IO = A ban Ut g (1)

31 5. 0460182-80  HINGE SCRIW D= 4.6 l= 1.8 YRy D=4.6 H=1.8 D

32 WP-0380516-S0  WASHER M3 v P2 3.6%5,2%0.5 (1)

33 §8-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 TA$53y 11/64-40 L=8§.5 )

34 01 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAZY 11/64-40 L=4.5 1

35 228-07406 PRESSER SPRING FrFavtyn 7 1

36 Ta-2101002-R0  RUBBER PLUG RAEY I

37 TA-1250804~RG  RUBBER PLUG PAEY 1

NOTE (#Ef) 01....ACCESSORIL PART £l & &



34, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ~2284C~7 (2

LZ—2284C—TELHIERS,E (2)

L_____;,Eg?_J

~ 63 -



REF.NO_ _NOTE AR NO. ) DESCRIPTIOR S S A S U Gy
1 SD-0791501-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7,94 H=15.0 avEy D=7.94 H=15 1
2 400-05508 KNIFE BRANCH ASK. ARTRIA(IR) 1
3 400-05507 MOVING KNIFE LINK bt YA Y 1
4 400-05512 THREAD CUTTING MAGNET AMEUYTT Roh I
5 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YIEYN VI ]
6 G $3523-980-000 OIL WICK PIPL STOPPIR Yy AT A i
7 400-05477 DRIVING GEAR BOX COVER ASH. VANLVAN ST VARVE (O EY 1

8 400-05478 DRIVING GEAR BOX COVER SR SE vk (1)

g 101-00410 BED SCREW STUD AT IRIFY {2)

10 NS-6700420-§P  NUT 5/16-24 mYHr3Yh 5/16-24 (2)
11 400-05480 DRIVIFG GEAR BOX COVER PACKING RN ANNIT TEN 9RY 1
12 400-05481 Q1L SHIELD PLATE PN YN AIRAT TRIE AT Y 1
13 $8-4110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=J Fat 3y 11/64-40 L=9 5
14 400-05482 BEVEL GEAR BOX COVER Fny hena7 A i
15 400-05483 " BEVEL GEAR BOX COVER PACKING BN WRIT TAN Y 1
16 SS-TI10840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 ¥535° 11/64-40 L=§ 4
17 135-21000 NUT YRV VYT 1
18 400-05501 HOOX SHAFT : by !
19 400-05502 HOORK SEAFT WETAL (A} By PARM(A) 1
20 40005503 HOOK SHAFT.METAL (B) BYY 7AL(B) 1
21 400-05504 HOOK SHAFT METAL (B) COVER VY FAENB)7A I
22 RO-1100801-00  RUBBER RING oy 1
23 §5-1080620-SP, SCREW: 1/8"44 L=6 $53y° 1/8-44 L=6. 3
24 SM~8060602-TP  SCREW M6X6 ~ BARY M6 L=6 1
1t 40005506 "HODK DRIVING BEVEL GEAR (B) SR AN LA JW{EB) 1
280 SM=8050500-5P © SCREW S ARY 2
gy SR-0000401-MZ © GONNEGTING SCREW TRy Sl
28 B3525-357-000  CONNECTING SCREW (B) - LA 2 buhasy B 1
29 B3534-012-900  GASKET AV, 2
30 R3536-122-000  HOLDER ARV AL 1
31 SS-7110710-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TRE9FY 11/64-40 L=7 I
32 400-05515 INDICATION PLATE Fralayyy 44 I
33 400-05496 FLED BASE rrpa 4 i
34 400-05497 FEED BASE SHAFT RPN A Y 1
35 400-05498 FEED BASE ARM ROV ADF 1
36 £00-05499 HORTZONTAL FEED SHAFT AENRTVY 1
37 400-05500 FEED BASE GUIDE ATVE DA !
38 SM-B050610-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FARY" M5 L=6 1
38 SH-6061200-1P  SCREW M5 L=12 b7y M5 L=12 1
40 SM-8040510-TP  SCREW M4 L=5 PR3y M4 L=5 2
41 . CS-TT1T970-SH THRUST COLLAR ASK. D=11.11 W=1 A5AF D=11.11 W=10 #3 2
42 CS-1111019-8H  THRUST COLLAR D=il.11 W=ID A52b04 D=11.11 W=10 (2)
43 S5-6660710-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 b7y 1/4-40 L=T (2)
44 S§-T111120-TF - SCREW 73y 2

NOTE (7EF) 01....VARIOUS ¥0S, FOR DESTINATIONS f{h@#iiz kU RRS,

- B4 -



35. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR L7 —2284C~7 (3) (TABLE COMPONENTE/JT-Z710)
LZ-2284C-TH & (3) (MR JT~Z2710)

1

- B85 -



- 66

REF RO NOTE PART NG BESCREPTION ... A SR I AT, aty |
1 400-0553( T-STAND ASM. Ty 2y v 1
% 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM. ,RIGHT YRR IEY T B(3% ) (1)
3 B81G1-210-AAR  UPPER STAND ASM. VNS T 0y ] (1
4 14118251 STAND ASM. RIGHT YEIYFYT 9(3% ) (1
5 BRIOG-21D-AAA  STAND ASM, YFIYIYI N (1
i 11i-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE BYEY TR ALY (7)
7 PB308-205-K0A  STAND SIDE SUPPORT FAyFal (1)
8 40005535 STAND SIDE SUPPORT YEYFal (1)
9 400-05536 PEDAL SUPPORT BASE TIARYIN A (n
10 400-05538 STAND SUPPCRT Yviy¥I (1
71 460-05539 PEDAL SUPFORT BASE CAP TIFAPRIN Ty 23
12 111-58607 RUBBER CAP Yol B A A FywT {4)
13 B8112-552-000  LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET YIFI- WAA {4)
14 B&108-556-0A0  ADJUSTING SCREW ASM, WITH CAP Fr¥7e ¥k F3-4Y32Y 03 (8)
15 G5514-116-000  WASHER D=30 AR (4)
16 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 b3 b 3 (6)
17 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21,5X3 AEF 2 12.5X21.5K3 (6)
18 NM-6120001-SE NUT Mi2 WIAYFPh (6)
18 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 p3¥ 3 8.7X18X1.6 (2
20 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 : nyhyyyh M8 1392 (2)
21 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL . BOLT T 29ETE ) (T8}
99 111-58706 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLA’EE 734% favtw (1
23 111-58805 PEDAL .0 CTREE : e
24 111:58901 PEDAL.SHAFT BRA(,KE? 7344 7_7 i (2)
04 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING FEART YL 2y -
f D8115-555-B00..  PEDAL.SHAFT TSRS (1) -
27 11{-58904 ~ ' PEDAL MAT MR (1)
28 NM=6080001-SE  NUT M8 HYHIIYN NS 132 (2)
29 " SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M L=12 B RYEIyRIE b {2)
30 WP-DB71602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.§ b9 2 8.TX18X1.6 {2)
3T ST-908%001-3E  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT RS EEs e ML n



36. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ~2284C~7 (4) (TABLE COMPONENTSJ T~ 271A,JT - Z718)
LZ-2284C—-THH#aG (4) (WEBHRJIT-Z71AJT-Z71B)

- BT -



REF NG NOTE BART NG, PESCRIPTIOR (A B dry

I 400~05537 T-STAND ASH. Ty (23) I
2 141-18152 UPPER STAKD ASM. RIGHT PRESTLL R TG AN (1)
3 BE10I-210-AAB  UPPER STAND ASM, SLXY N (1
4 141-1825] STAND ASM. RIGHT IRy v(3% ) (1)
5 R8105-210-AAA - STAND ASH. ¥FA0G¥I {1)
g I11-58516 " UPPER STAND PLATE PPESYA Y {2)
7 D8308-205-K0A  STAND SIDE SUPPORT IIFaN (1)
8 400-05535 STAND SIDE SUPPORT YEYF Y N
g 400-05536 PEDAL SUPPORT BASE TILRFIIL A o
10 400-05538 STAND SUPPORT AN (1)
11 400-05539 PEDAL SUPPURT BASE CAP TIAAEFLA [y (2)
12 11158607 RUBRER CAP ¥ b4 Ryw7e (4)
13 BEI12-552-000  LEG ROTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET JRYFA- vAE (4)
14 B8108-555-0A0  ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP Y7 oUR f3-vYay 43 (6)
i5 G5614-116-000 WASEER D=30 bk o (4)
16 WP-1302501-8E ~WASHER 12 . LIt 2 (6)
17 WS-1253010~-KN. SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 ARFONT 3 12.5%21.5%3 (6)
18 NM-6120001-SE  NUT M12 gyhrFYh (6)
19 WP-0871602-8%  WASHER 8.7X18%1.8 v54 b 2 8.7TKi8X1.6 (2)
20 NM-6080001-SE NUT M8 ' YRy M8 132 (2)

21 SL-D082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT - 0 3YXOVRIE b . (18)

- B8



37. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2284C~7 (5}
LZ—-2284C~-7TH R, (5)

- GG -



COMPLETE SET WITH TABLE

STAND ONLY

- 70—

REF N0 NOTE  PARTNG, . .. . . DESCRIPTIGN U S AN S SRS A
1 01 D7114-555-BAB  CONNECTING ROD ASM. (D) Lya¥E OB23 1
2 03 GPE-T1001CA0 2-PEDAL ASM., 71 2y B RISTI(SC-130-70) |
3 02 GPK-70001DA0 3-JOINT PEDAL, 70 Jlynt B MPRTOS0-1Y0-20) 1
4 400-05531 TARLE F-7 R ]
5 SK-3513200-8SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 TYE2FY D=5.1 L=32 4
6 IT1-55751 CASE ASH. B TR B{%} 1
7 111-55801 CASE MAGNET TRl 98 ) 1
8 113-56007 CASE IEY 1
9 SK-3382001-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=20 TAEIFY D=3.8 L=20 4

10 110-76607 FRAME RUBRER CUSHION W7 ¥R AY 1

11 110-75801 RUBBER SPACER I AV F 2

12 B8213-012-000  CUSHION SET NATL % (2080) 2

13 B8213-012-000  CUSHION SET NAIL & (2030) 4

14 D8226-555-EG0  FRAME RUBBER CUSHION A M7 pyyay ¢ l

15 GAW-02560000 BED FIXING RUBBER AT YL a4 A 1

16 GAW-02561000 BED FIXING RUEBER PRESSER AR IF4T AF EFT 1

17 SK-1413200-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 $IEIRY B=4,1 L=32 2

18 400~05532 TABLE SUPPORT F-7 hHL 1

19 119-66702 - BOLT A PrA5E M (A) 4

20 WP-105200:-SC  WASHER 10,5X21X2 3 3 I IS MLO0 4

21 WS-1020002-KR  SPRING WASHER, 10 N R 3 10.2X18.452.5 4

NS-6240630-SN  NUT 3/8-18 uYhFIn. 3/6-18 8

23 400-05533  0IL RESERVOIR HOLDER ASM. 77 EE R (r3) 2

24 400-05534 011 RESERVOLR HOLDER 77T IR Ry (2)

25 DE226-566-E00 FRAME RUBBER CUSHION A M7 pyyay I (2)

.. SM-006080T-SA - SCREW. - 157223 M6 1=8 1.
07 04 E9608-603-000 :STICKER (MH}DLE) AFVh- ($3-) .. 1
28 04 SL-6040892-TN BOLT ¥ RIEIIAITIE L) 8
NOTE (3E38) 01..,.FOR JT-Z710 JT-Z7108
02....FOR JT-Z71A JT-Z71AM
03....FOR JT-ZT1B IT-Z71%/H
04.,.. AT THE TIME OF DELIVERY OF I . 5 iR M 75 B D A



38, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR 17— 228407 (6) (ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS)
LZ—2284C~TH HE5 (6)

(B BER)

REF.NO - NOTE ~ PART NO. pESCRIPTION . AR - A A uy
} 400-05520 071, RESERVOTR ASM, AL R VICES) 1
2 400-05521 OIL RESERVOIR 77 38N (n
3 RO-0982401-00  RUBBER RING onvir o
4 SM-0081001-8B  SCREW K52V MB L=10 (1)
5 100-38107 0IL RESERVOIR GASKET F7° 58 A K YRy (1)
3 110-47107 RUPRER CUSHTON ISFAE SR =) ()
7 B1116-210-D00  FRAML SUPPORT RUBBER R HHrar A ()
8 NM-6060001-8F  NUT M6 nYHIFYN ME 131 (2)
9 SM-8063012-TR  SCREW M& L=30 AR (2)

10 110-24015% CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL bE T M (1)

i}l SM-906 :853-SR  SCREW Mp T.=17.5 oy irk b (1)

12 SM-9062053-SR SCREW M6 L=20 ek Wb (2}

13 110-24510 BRACEET v¥ FFAFY M IYrh S {1

14 RE-1000000-%0  E-RING 10 EX ANAY 10 {0

15 110-24208 KNEE PRESS ROD vd Fraay ) n

16 110-24106 SPRING bR FET hrun k 1)

17 400-05523 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER CUSHION A 7 I AA (1)

18 400-05524 FRAME SUPPORT RUBRER CHSHION T M7 Fdrat AR (1)

18 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT O RIERIh TR b 8

20 F9608~603-000  STICKER (MIDDLE) AF9h- (F1-) 1

- 71—




38. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ~2284C~7 (7)
LZ-2284C-TEHES (7)

REF. NO_ _NOTE __ PART ®O. ~ _ ___ ___] PESCRIPTION .. Loy A4 ary |
H 263-18400 BELT COVER A INS AN Y Y ]
2 263-19558 BELT COVER B (COMPL,) A AREN B (AT ) 1
3 263-19509 BELT COVER B A hAn ~B (1
4 263-19608 BELT COVER ¢ A b -0 (1
5 263-19806 VIBROISOLATING RURBER Fuyvar b (N
6 WP-G460801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L3¥ 0 2 4, 5510X0.8 2
7 $5-4110915-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 1=9 AR 11/64-40 L=9 2
8 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 bE¥ I % 4.5510%X0.8 2
9 SE-3412001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 1=20 IepUyhy 2 2

10 55-41561215-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FA Ry 15/64-28 L=12 2

i1 106-35705 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD AR N - Y- p)

12 225-35603 WASHER 3 AGFIR ATy Ty 2

13 01 225-35454 SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT ASM. uhudY M s H

NOTE (#:E) 0L....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS e S e R

- 72 -



40. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
AHEFRY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(0Obsoleted part)land new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

EREFY, BoRev. . No MEIBE(EEY,
RanBRESGLWEEOE L, HRANLEBTL, TRTTEZT,
292841086

No,1160-[08 - -Rev.No.

*A:Added partsENf&/D:Obsoleted partsHBEE/E:Erratumiik

Rev.PageRef. Parts- No, Rev.[PagelRef, Parts No. h
« No, | E No, i & ®« MNo., B [No, & #
plo7r ! o2 11225-01167 Al 08 | 02 1,263-0D4758
p| o7 | o2 3/235-009860 AL08 | 02 3/235-00978
D| 07 | 02 7225-02009 A 08 02 7/263-05102
pl o7 | 02 9225-02207 1A o801 o2 9263-05300
D 07 | 02| 14[225-03007 Al OB 020 14|263-05409
Di 07 | 02| 40|225-96605 Al o8 1702, 40[263-12504
{-D.}07 ] -04] 1|226-01803 llA|-08  04 -~ 1|{263-04907
plo7 | o4 2|225-01951 Al 08| 04 21263-05052
Doy | o4 31225-01902 Al o8 | 04 3/263-05003
D| 07 | D4 7/100-04208 nlos | o4 7/263-00103
pblo7 | o8 6225-05309 Al o8 | 08 6| 263-05508
D{07 | 08 15!100-08605 Al 08 | 08! 15 263-00301
‘b | o7 | 08| 18 100-35608 Al 08| 0B 1Bi263-04402
D07 | 08, 47[100-10502 A| OB | 08| 47[263-00400
pl o7 ! 08 65[225-09400 Al 08 | 08, B65|263-05904
D! 07 | 08| 66|225-09509 Al 08 | 08B! 66|263-0600T
D| 07 | 08| 68|100-13811 Al 08 | 08| 68[263-01408
p|o7 | 10 31225-13105 Al o8 | 10 3/263-07405
D07 10 4(225-12909 Al os | 10 41263-07504
pbloz | 10 §i225-13006 ALO8 | 10 5.263-07603
plo7 i 10 61225-13204 AL OB | 10 61263-07702
plo7 | 10 71225-09657 Alos ! 10 70263-06159
D07 | 10 g8|225-09608 Alosg | 10 8|263-06100
D07 | 10| 11[{100-16608 Al 08 | 10| 11/263-02307
D|O7 | 10 29{100-11518 Al 08| 10| 29]263-00608
D|lo7 | 10| 33{100-11807 Al o8 | 10| 33]263-01002
D|O7 { 10| 34(100-11908 Al 08 | 10| 34/263-0110T7
blo7 10| 35!100-12003 Al 08 | 10| 35:263-01200
DI 07| 10! 36.100-12102 AL OB | 10| 36/263-01309
plo7 | 12 2 225-12008 Atosg | 12 2/263-06508
Dl o7 | 12 3(225-12701 Alos | 12 301263-07306
D07 | 12 41100-17317 Alos | 12 41263-02703
plo7 | 12 51100-16012 Al o8 | 12 51063-01507
Dl o7 | 12| 33|225-12214 Al os | 12| 48 263-06803
D07 | 12| 36|225-12461 Alo0s ! t2] 36,263-06951
D 07 | 12| 38/225-12552 AL OB | 12| 38|263-07157 J

o T -



Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.PageRef. Parts No.
j fh i * No, | B INo, i %

225-12503 Al 0B | 12| 39 263-07108
225-12602 AL OB | 121 40[263-07207

100-15807 A OB | 121 41 263-06704

225-15357 Al OB | 14 9| 263-07850

225-155086 A| 08 | 14! 10 263-08007

100-22309 A| OB | 14 18|263-02901

225-18351 Al DB . 186 4| 263-08352

225-18401 Al 08 | 18 5|/263-08403

225-18559 Al 08 | 186 6 263-08551

225-18500 Al 08 | 18 7:263-08502

225-18609 Al 0B 186 8:263-08601

225-18708 Al 0B | 18 9. 263-08700

225-18807 Al 08 | 16! 10 263-08809

225-18906 Al 08 16| 11/263-08908
24112-12503 A| OB ! 16| 12:263-09005
91100-28900 Al 08 | 16| 39/263-03602
74225-20159 A 08 18 7:263-09351

v120 100426516 Al 08 18] 12/263-03107

; 18] 34 |[B1604-155-000 A1 08 | 18| 34]263-14500
07 | 18| 36|100-26805 Al 08 18] 36]263-00509
07 18] 431100-27001 Al 08 18| 43/263-03206
07 18| 46|100-27308 Al 08 18| 46/263-03404
07 18| 49/100-28702 A 08 18| 49|263-03503
07 18| 51,100-29007 A 08 | 18| 51 |263-03701

07 18] 621263-008089

gloio|lvivieiooleve o viclo ool o o|vlvivvivo|v|dgiogogo|jviv|vivio vioioolulololw

07 | 20| 53{225-23807 A 08| 20| 53[263-09708
07 | 22 3/225-31305 Al 08 | 22 3{263-11605
07 | 22 5225-3170] Al 08 | 22 5|263-11902
07 | 22 71225-32006 Al 08 | 22 7/263-12000
07 | 22| 19[100-35707 Al 08 | 22| 19/263-04501
07 | 36| 9/100-43018 Al 08 | 36 9/225-27006
07 | 36| 10/100-43115 A 6B | 360 10/225-27105
07 | 36| 11,100-43214 A 0B | 36 11 |225-27204
07 | 36| 12:100-438313 AL 0B | 36 12 225-27303
07 | 36| 25 225-12461 Al OB | 36| 25| 263-06951
07 | 36| 50,100-43701

07 | 38| B81100-43016 A| 0B | 38| 8,225-27006
07 1 38| 9[100-43115 Al 08 | 38 9|225-27105
07 | 38| 10[100-43214 Al 08 | 38| 10[225-27204
07 | 88, 11[100-43313 A 08 | 38| 11[225-27303
07 | 28| 26|100-16012 Al o8 | 38| 26|263-01507
07 | 38| 27|225-12701 A1 08 | 38| 27|263-07306
07 | 38| 57|/100-43701

07 | 42 3!225-12461 Al os | 42 3/263-06951
07 | 44| 21225-72804 AL08 | 44 21263-19103
07 | 44] 5. 225-73408 AL OB | 44 5 263-12306
07 | 441 7 225-12701 AL OB | 44 7/263-07306

~ T4 .



Rev.|PageRef. Parts No, Rev.[PageRef, Parts No,
Noe. | E No, & *® ¥ No, | E INo, i %
Dl 07| 46| 56[225-73802 Al o8 £6| 56|263-12405
D| 07 50 26|225-18807 A | DB 50| 26|263-08809
D07 | 82| 12]100-26516 A 0B 52 121263-03107
D| 07 | 54;: 19(235-19358 Al oO8 54| 19/263-130857
D| 07 | 54; 20{112-14301 A| 08B 54 201263-14203
D| 07 | 54 24iB1307-057-000 Al 08B 54| 24:263-14104
DI 07 | 54! 25]235-19200 A 0B 54| 25 263-14302
D07 | 54| 26[235-19150 A 08 54| 26|2623-14054
D] 07 54| 27 235-19101 AL 0B 54| 271263-14005
Di 07| 54| 30{235-18309 Al 08 54| 80]263-13908
D | 07 | 54| 33|225-73802 A| 08 54 33[263-12405
b | 07 | 54| 34|235-19705 A 0B 54| 34[263-14401
D O7 | 54 39|235-18004 Al 08 54 39/263-13700
D07 | 100-43016 A| 08 | 54 46|225-27006
4Dt 07 1100-431156 A 08 54| 47]226-27105
00T 1100-43214 Al o0 54| 48,225-27204
1D 07 41 49(100-43313 Al 08 | B4 49 225-27303
1*Dof07-1 541 50|100-43701 K : -
Ol SR : A 108 54 56 MBO9A4-350-AAL. -
SRS B . A 08 54{ 57 |M6094-350-AAF
07 | 56| 25[235-21008 A 08| BB 25|263-19004
07 | 56| 30|1C0-16012 A 08 56| 30/263-01507
07 | 56| 31[225-12701 Al OB 56| 311263-07306
Al 0S8 62 ALL Parts-% @
A| 08 64 ALL Parts-2 &
Al o8 68 ALL Parts~-% ¥
A D8 68 ALL Parts-% I
A 08 70 ALL Parts-%
A 08 71 ALL Parts-2 &
Al os 72 ALL Parts-% #

- 75




NUUMERTIOCAL I NDEX OF PARTS ai
PART NO PAGE REF |  PARF NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE  REF PART NO PAGE  REF
BE_ KN R X B H N R H_N
A3216-001-00A 6 10 | B2561-205-000-A 62 25 | CQ-2020000-00 22 30 | HG-0056400-00 50 49
_ B2579-229-0A0 48 68 | £Q-2020000-G0 22 54 | HK-0044300-2A 24 &0
BI-0500300-FA 22 33 | B2608-761-000 12 16 | CQ-3030000-00 40 69 | HE-0320000-40 50 59
BT-0500306-EA 22 58 | B2608-761-000 44 10 | CQ-EOOGOOC-0C 40 6% | HK-C346101-40 24 61
BT-0500300-EA 22 59 | B2608-761-000 44 20 | CS-0640863-SH 26 28 | HK-0346400-0R 28 1%
BT-0600402-FA 22 37 | B2608-761-000 56 47 | CS-0790720-TH 10 16 | HK-0246400-0B 30 26
BI114-012-000 2 13 | B2616-372-000 22 20 | CS-079073A-SH 22 40 | HL-0038800-00 50 50
B1114-280-000 16 19 | B2626-372-000 26 15 | CS-08009%1-TH 48 19 | HL-0171200-00 50 48
Bi115-850-000 34 9 | B3116-125-000 2 59 | CS5-005101B-SH 24 49 | HR-0223010-10 50 52
B1116-210-D00 71 7 | B3120-125-000 2 6] | CS-10312iB-SH 10 41 | HT-0023100-00 50 51
B1148-565-000 6 12 | B3121-352-000 2 58 | (S-1031210-SH 10 40 | HW-2003900-00 30 29
B1148-565-000 16 27 | B5120-0C12-AD0 2 67 | €S-1031210-SH 16 32 | HW-5000700-00 2§ 12
B1203-227-000-A 8 11 | B3205-210-000 6 11 | CS-1031210-SH 40 43 | BW-5000700-00 30 28
B1208-5562-000-A & 12 | B3208-280-000 50 11 | CS-1031210-81 40 52 | HX-0012300-0A 26 37
B1213-372-000 28 17 | B3212-761-000 6 7 | CS-1111010-89 18 21
B1213-372-000 58 7 | B3214-047-000 6 20 | CS-1111010-30 64 41 | MAB-109000A0 36 40
B1214-D38-000 22 14 | B3305-704-000-A 31 . 5 -| €S-1111019-S8 18 22 | MAB-109000BO 36 39
BI301-555-000 22 10 | B3311-012-000 31 '10 | CS-1111019-SH 64 42 | MAM-D9700BA0 38 53
BI307-156-0A0 20 34 | B3311-704-000 31 7 | €S-1401113-TR 46 32 | MAM-007000A0 38 52
B1308-155-0A0 20 55 | B3317-704-000 31 12 | CS-1401113-TE 46 52 | MAO-1:532000 31 10
B1430-761-000 44 18 | B3318-704-L00-A 31 6 | €S-1470710-SE 52 25 | MAO-11602N00 G50 17
£1430-761-000 56 52 | B3319-704-L00 31 13 | CS-147I121A-SE 8 32 | MAT-02106000 44 21
B1505-227-100-A 14 34 | B3320-704-L00-A 31 & - MAT-80117500 60 36
B1505-227-00A 80 <42 | B3414-555-000 14 14 | DIS01-583-400 - 60 40 | MAZ-02607000 22 57
B1505-227-000-4 14 '21 | B3416-552-000 14 16" | DI502-583-BOC 60 41 | MC-1923F08-00 38 4
B1506-352-000 16 " 23 | B3416-556-000 14" 15 | D2056-772-BOB 24 29 | MC-1923007-50 8 52
B1510-227-000 14 20 | B3419-122-000 34 23 | D2107-490-D03 30 ‘5 | MC-2005F07-00 8§ 72
B1516-552-000 ~ 14 . 11 | B3421-555-000 (34 18 | D2107-480-D00 30 9 | MDP-500B1000 8 73
BI517-552-000 .14 26 | B3431-552-000-A 34 22 | D2107-555-B00 24 - 69 | M2001-429-AA0 50 62
| BIB21-555-000" 1424 | B3431-581-000" 14725 |-D2112-555-B00 ~ 2745 | M2001-429-BAD 50 ‘60
+ B1523:226-000" " 14 7 27" | B3501-555-0A0 22 41 | D2431-555-R00 “°B4 8 | M2001-429-CAD © 60 BT
‘BI1525-582-000" “14° 6 | BI5C1-555-000 22 45 | D2467-556-BO0 2462 | MAOOT-110-0AA 8 36
B1525-582-000 14 47 | B3502-555-000 22 51 | D24B7-555-B00 58 8 | M4DO7-110-0AB 8 35
B1625-582-000 14 55 | BI503-555-000 22 4% | D2468-555-B00 16 42 | MGO93-350-AAF 4 37
B1525-582-000 36 32 | B3505-555-000 22 43 | D2468-555-B00 28 16 | MGOD3-350-AAL 4 27
B1525-562-000 36 47 | B3506-556-000 22 44 | D2468-555-B00 58  § | MGOD3-350-AAL 42 20
B1525-582-000 46 79 | B3607-B55-000 22 46 | D2515-232-D00 16 22 | MB093-350-AAS 4 20
B1625-582-000 56 13 | B3508-555-000 22 47 | D3I62-555-B00 6 22 | MBOO3-350-AAS 42 131
B1524-880-00C-A 6 8 | B3I523-080-000 64 6 | D7I14-555-BAR 70 1 | MBOO4-350-AAF 36 37
B1636-804-000 62 27 | B3524-552-000 22 13 | D7I17-5B5-BA0 50 14 | MG09O4-350-AAF 44 59
B1551-586-000 60 6 | B3525-357-000 64 28 | D8II3-5HB-BOO 66 25 | MG094-350-AAF 654 57
B1604-141-HO0 . 18 33 | B3527-552-000 40 62 | DSII5-565-BCO 66 26 | MG094-350-AAL 36 36
B1608-556-0A0 42 26 | B3527-552-000 46 7 | D8226-565-K00 70 14 | MB094-350-AAL 44 58
B1608-E65-000 42 27 | B3534-012-000 64 29 | D8326-555-E00 70 25 | M6094-350-AAL 54 56
B1609-804-A00 18 38 | B3634-155-000 22 15 | D8308-205-KOA 66 7 | M8501-429-AAD 50 63
B1609-804-BO0 18 39 | B3536-122-000 64 30 | DS308-205-KOA 68 7 | M8502-420-AA0 50 43
B1609-804-CO0 18 40 | B3538-112-000 22 17 MB503-429-AA0 50 44
B1609-804-100 18 41 | B3538-112-000 48 38 | DA-0500B01-00 22 53 | M8504-429-AA0 50 49
B1609-804-E00 18 42 | B3538-112-000 50 13 | BA-9500BO1-0G 24 31 | M8KOS-420-AA0 50 45
B1637-560-000 54 17 | B3541-012-000 62 20 | TA- 9500B01-00 64 5 | M8601-429-AA0 50 47
B1645-556-000 18 54 | B3564-481-000 40 64 | EA-9502B02-00 2 44
B1653-470-000 18 B3 | B3865-77I-000 22 21 | LYG08-G03-000 70 27 | NM-GOI0000-0E 22 50
B1808-562-000 20 32 | B4011-210-000 48 35 | EO608-603-000 71 20 | NM-6D30001-SC 24 55
B1810-552-000 8 19 | BS1QI-210-AAB 66 3 NM-6040001-SN 24 5§
BIG05-541-A00 8 48 | B8101-210-AAB 68 3 | GAK-33041000 14 29 | NM-G6040003-SC 62 12
B1905-541-B00 8 49 | B8I0G-210-AAA 66 5 | GAK-33042000 14 30 ¢ NM-BOBOOOI-SE 31 15
B1905-541-C00 8 50 | BBI05-2IC-AAA 68 5 | GAW-02560000 70 15 | NM-6050001-SE 31 18
81806-541-000 8 5] | B8I08-555-DAD 66 14 | GAW-02561000 70 16 | NM-GOG00CI-SE 34 12
$2024-771-000 26 17 | B8I108-555-0A0 68 14 | GPK-TOCOL0AD 70 3 | NM-GOGOODI-SE 40 50
32034-372-000. 26 16 | B8I12-552-C00 66 13 | GPR-T10010A0 70 2 | NM-GOGO0OI-SE 50 19
B2502-280-B0OA 36 15 | BBII2-552-000 68 13 | GPR-01015000 2 36 | NM-6060001-SE 71 8
B2502-280-BOA 38 {4 | B8I31-018-000 50 38 | GRF-0ICO00BO 60 30 | NM-6080001-SE 66 20
B2502-280-BOB 38 16 | B8133-018-008 60 37 | GRF-01001000 60 31 | NM-6080001-SE 66 98
B2502-280-BOB .. 38 15 | B8210-012-000 70 12 | 65514-136-000 65 15 | NM-608000!-SE 68 20
B2502-280-BOC 36 17 | B8210-012-000 70 13 | G5514-116-000 68 15 | NM-6080721-SE 50 18
B2502-280-BOC 38 16 | BS226-WP1-000 62 13 NM-6120001-SE 66 18
B2502-280-B0B 36 18 | B8228-125-500 34 19 | HA-0004400-CA 48 67 | NM-6120001-SE 68 18
B2502-280-BOD 38 17 | BOI0I-490-000 60 22 | HA-0005800-C0 30 27 | NP-2103000-00 24 25
B2502-280-BOE 36 19 | BY113-012-000 40 27 | HA-BOL190C0-CO 28 8 | NS-6080340-SP 26 24
B2502-280-B0E 38 18 HC-0182010-20 5O 53 | NS-6090310-SP 48 64
B2502-280-00A 40 39 | CM-3002000-A! 4 34 | HC-GI182047-00 50 &4 | NS-6110310-SP 6 31
B2502-280-00B 40 40 | CM-3002000-01 2 76 | HC-0334010-S0 50 6 | NS-8110310-SP 22 61
B2502-280-00C 40 41 | CM-3002000-01 4 35 | HC-0364133-20 50 56 | NS-G110310-SP 30 20
B2E02-260-00D 40 42 | CM-3002001-A1 4 32 | HF-0041020-P0  5¢ 58 | NS-6110310-SP 30 39
B2508-T04-000 16 25 | CK-3002001-01 4 31 | IF-0041050-S0 58 57 | NS-6110310-SP 62 26
B2560-372-000 26 14 | CQ-2020000-G0 8 70 | HF-DO78016-P0 50 46 | NS-6110360-SP 50 22

-




NNUMERIUCAL

INDEX OF PARTS 5|
PART %0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE  REF PART NO PAGE REF
R I NO il " NG i K NG i B - N
NS-6110420-SP 60 35 | RO-0691801-00 10 39 | SH-G051402-TP 46 64 | SS-4110915-SP 40 65
'NS-6120310-SP 16 38 | RO-0742401-00 16 36 | SM-6051402-TP 46 65 | $§-4110915-SP 64 13
NS-6120310-SP 18 14 | RD-0922702-00 6 15 | SM-6051402-TP 48 58 | $S-4110915-SP 72 7
NS-6120310-SP 26 26 | RO-0082401-00 34 10 | SH-6051402-TP 48 60 | SS-4111215-SP 4 1§
'NS-6150310-SP 12 18 | RO-0982401-00 71 3 | SM-6051402-TP 48 69 | S$S-4111415-§P 22 35
NS-6160310-8P 12 23 | RO-1100901-00 64 22 | SM-BO51402-TP 54 12 | SS-4120615-SP 2 34
NS-6150310-SP 22 31 | RO-1952401-00 2 42 | SH-6051602-TP 44 28 | SS-4120615-SP 2 35
NS-6150310-SP 24 43 | R0O-4372002-00 & 23 | SM-6061610-SC 31 17 | §S-4120815-SP 16 34
NS-6150310-8P 28 23 SH-8040602-TP 48 42 | SS-4120615-SP 16 41
NS-6150310-SP 38 36 | SB-1095301-00 20 27 | SN-8040502-TP 56 16 | SS-4120615-SP 24 73
NS-6150310-SP 44 22 | SB-1170001-08 52 6 | SM-8040610-TP 64 40 | SS-4120815-82 26 25
NS-6150310-SP 44 23 | SB-1200001-00 & 4 | SN-804CE02-TP 28 14 | SU-4120618-50 28 24
NS-6150310-SP 56 28 | SD-0460182-SP 62 31 | SM-8050412-TP 54 7 | SS-4120615-SP 30 37
NS-6150310-8P 56 40 | SD-0481451-SP 26 23 | SM-8050412-TP 54 14 | SS-4120615-8p 40 71
NS-6150310-SP 58 10 | SD-0500251-SP 48 63 | SH-BOSO500-SP 64 26 | SS-4120615-SP 58 14
NS-6150430-SP 24 38 | SD-0550212-TP 62 23 | SM-8050610-TP 64 38 . | $8-4120015-Sp 18 17
NS-6150430-SP- 40 44 | SD-0600271-SP 30 38 | SM-8050612-TP 46 66 . | S$-4120015-SP 26 18
'N$-6150430-SP . 40 48 | SD-0600291-TPF 24 34 | SM-8050612-TP 52 16 | SS-4121015-SP 2 324
'NS-6240630-SN 70 22 | SD-0600321-SP 16 37 | SH-S050612-TP 54 11 | 88-4121015-SP 2 41
NS-6620310-SP 14 37 | SD-0600321-SP 18 13 | SM-8050812-TP 48 37 | §5-4121015-SP .2 .47
NS-6680320-SP .42 29, | SD-0601051-SP 40 45 | SM-8060602-TP 64 .24 | SS-4121015-SP 12 48
NS-6680410-SP 18 27 | SD-0630275-SP 14 36 | SM-8063012-TR 34 13 | S$S-4121015-SP 26 38
NS-6700320-SP- .4 5 | SD-0630301-SP 14 3% | S-8063C12-TR 71 9 | SS5-4121015-SP .44 47
NS-6700420-SP. . .64. 10. | SD-06402351-SP. 48 44 | SH-9061003-SC . .60 . 23 | S$S-4121015-SP. 48 .72
Cteo oo | SD-0640241-SPe 26 021 | SM-BO61853-SR. 34 14 | S8-4121215-8P - 4 25
| PH-0300085-80 " 54~ 28 | SD-0640751-SP. .2 29 . | S¥-9061853-SR- 71 11 | $S-4121415-SP 2 26
"PS-0300182°KF . 24. 64" | SD-0640851-SP "48 46 - | SM-8062053-SR 34 - 15 | 58-4121415-8P ‘44’55
PS-0400222-K0 - 8 63, | SD-0650321-TP. 30 .31. | SH:0062053-SR 71 12 | $5-4150915-SP. 24  32.
Co e oo ho T SD-0791381-SP. B0 36 - | SM-D081423-SE. 50 24 | S§-4150915-SP 28 18 |-
[ RE-0I0D00T=KP. 10 46, | SD-0791501-SP. 64 .1 | SG-0000401-MZ . 64 .27 | SS-4150915-8P .33 ..
4 RO-O1D000T-KR. 512 29° | SD-0793503-SP. 24 410 | SQ-1110402-M7 " 22 24 | S§-4150015-8P ‘68
RC-0100001-KP 38 31 | SD-0791503-SP~ 28 22 | SG-1110402-MZ 22 .29 | $8-4151215-8° 72 10
RC-0100001-KP 44 .24 | SD-0791503-SP. 58 13 | S0-1110402-MZ 22 - 34 - | SS-5000610-SP 48 14.
RC-0160001-KP 54 .18 | §D-0800402-TP 12 27 | SQ-1150451-MZ 4 6 | S8-5110710-SP 18 30
RC-0100001-KP 56 35 | SD-0800402-TP 44 27 | SQ-1150451-MZ 22 36 | SS-5110710-SP 38 54
RC-0330415-KP 52 29 | SD-0R00402-TP 56 26 | SS-1080510-S¢ 48 8 | SS-5110740-TP 4§ 2
RC-0560713-KP 6 13 | SD-0900701-TP 18 26 | SS-1080620-SP 64 23 | SS-6050210-SP 4 18
RE-0200000-K0 12 24 | SE-4301031-SR 22 52 | $8-1000810-SP 24 27 | SS-6080320-SP 12 37
RE-0200000-K0 38 38 | SK-1413200-SC 70 17 | SS-1090510-SP 60 17 | SS-5080320-SP 36 26
RE-0200000-K0 44 25 | SK-3382001-SC 70 9 | SS-1090930-SP 8 31 | SS-6080320-SP 3§ 48
RE-0200000-K0 56 42 | SK-3412001-SE 72 9 | SS-1110640-TP 62 16 | SS-6080320-SP 42 4
RE-0200000-K0 62 22 | SK-3482500-SC 33 7 | $5-1110840-SP 2 12 | S$5-6080320-SP 44 37
RE-0250000-K0 24 35 | SK-3513200-SC 70 5 | SS-11106840-SP 2 27 | SS-6080320-8P 56 4
RE-0300000-K0 18 20 | SL-4030881-SF 26 32 | SS-1110840-SP 64 16 | S5-6000420-SP &0 18
RE-0300000-K0 26 20 | SL-4031691-SC 50 20 | SS-2000710-SP 2 33 | SS-6090520-5P 12 28
RE-0300000-K0 52 9 | SL-4032591-SC 48 74 | S5-2090810-SP 4 16 | SS-6090520-SP 38 44
RE-0320000-K0 30 12 | SL-4040681-SC 62 17 | SS-2090810-SP 4 17 | S5-6080520-SP 44 29
RE-0400000-K0 12 25 | SL-6040892-TN 70 28 | 88-2090840-SP 48 6 | $S-6080520-SP 56 5D
RE-0400000-K0 24 45 | SL-6040892-TN 71 19 | 5§-2110920-TP 10 24 | SS-6090540-SP 2 68
RE-0400000-K0 24 59 | SL-9061281-SE 66 29 | SS-2110920-TP 24 46 | SS-6090540-SP 26 33
RE-0400000-K0 28 19 | SL-D082091-SE 66 21 | SS-2110920-TP 42 9 | SS-6090620-SP 6 25
RE-0400000-K0 38 42 | SL-9082091-SE 66 31 | SS-2110920-TP 62 33 | SS-6090620-SP 12 19
RE-D400000-K0 44 26 | SL-9082091-SE 68 21 | SS-2111010-TP 24 47 | S5-6000620-SP 3§ 28
RE-0400000-K0 54 21 | SM-00G60801-SA 70 26 | SS-3090520-SP 30 14 | SS5-8090620-SP 44 30
RE-0400000-K0 56 46 | SM-00B1001-SD 34 11 | $5-4060310-SP 50 31 | SS-6090620-SP 56 32
RE-0400000-K0 58 11 | SM-0081001-SD 71 4 | S8-4080320-TF 48 10 | S$S-6090810-SP 14 7
RE-0500000-KO 6 14 | SM-4030411-SB 48 39 | $S-4080610-SP 18 25 | S$S-6000810-SP 14 46
RE-0500000-K& 14 31 | SM-4030411-SB 50 21 | SS-4080620-TP 20 30 | SS-G000810-SP 14 56
RE-0500000-K0 24 40 | SM-4030601-SN 30 32 | $S-4110515-SP 4 10 | SS-6090810-SP 36 33
RE-0500000-K0 54 22 | SM-4030601-SN 30 33 | SS-41106515-SP 22 32 | $S-G090S10-SP 36 48
RE-0B00000-KO 14 38 | SM-4031001-8C 22 48 | SS-4110515-SP 22 38 | SS-6000810-SP 46 80
RE-0600000-KO 24 33 | SM-4031501-SC 28 15 | SS-4110515-SP 24 60 | SS-6090810-SP 56 14
RE-0600000-K0 24 43 | SM-4040601-SB 24 36 | SS-4110715-SP & 56 | SS-6110480-SP 33 6
RE-0900000-KO 26 18 | SM-4040655-SP 28 13 | SS-4110715-8P 16 15 | SS-6110510-SP 38 50
RE-1000000-KO 34 16 | SM-4040855-SP 48 50 | S$-4110715-SP 22 23 | SS-6110610-TP 62 15
RE-1000000-K0 71 14 | SM-4040855-SP 48 62 | $S-4110715-SP 22 28 | SS-6110810-TP 54 50
RE-1200000-K0 28 20 | SM-4051405-SE 31 15 | SS-4110716-SP 50 40 | SS-6110820-1P 52 8
RE-1200000-K0 58 12 | SM-5040655-SN 62 14 | $S-4110815-SP 48 12 | SS-6111010-SP 38 49
RO-0791801-00 8 20 | SH-6030602-TP 60 25 | SS5-4110815-SP 48 48 | SS-6111040-SP 30 36
RO-0281801-08 22 29 | SH-600802-TP 48 18 | $S-4110915-SP 2 32 | SS-6113052-TP 18 31
RO-0281801-00 54 23 | SM-6040802-TF 48 26 | $5-4110915-§F 2 71 | SS-6111062-TP 54 32
RO-0360802-00 20 63 | SM-6041002-TP 48 33 | $8-4110915-§8 4 24 | S5-6111140-8P 1§ 15
RO-0371801-090 14 35 | SM-6041002-TP 48 &6 | S§-4110915-SP 4 26 | §5-6111140-SP 18 58
RO-0401002-10 6 18 | SM-6050802-TN 48 4 | $S$-4110015-SP 8 55 | SS-611114D-SP 22 25
RO-0442401-00 8 27 | SK-6051200-TP 64 39 | SS-4118915-SP 20 31 | SS-6111210-SP & 38
RO-0481901-00 8 28 | SM-6051202-TP 48 27 | SS-4110915-SP 24 39 | SS-6120040-SP 62 3

L




N-UMERIUCAL i NDEX OF P ARTS b
PART D - PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE  REF PART NO PAGL REF PART NG PAGE  REF
BE H N B B KO 5% B N 5% M NG
SS-6121030-SN 6 32 | S5-8090670-SP 2 60 | TA-1100604-R0 2 38 | WS-0510002-KP 16 29
S§-6121030-SP 60 10 | S§-8110410-TP 13 | TA-1100604-R0 54 16 | WS-0510002-KP 44 56
SS-6121210-§F 40 67 | $S-§110422-Tp 16 | TA-1250705-R0 2 37 | WS-1020002-KR 70 21
SS-6121610-TP 16 4D | $S-8110422-TP 14 | TA-1250705-RD 2 72 | WS-1253010-KK 66 17
SS-6121610-TP 38 28 | $§-8110422-Tp "8 | TA-1250804-R0 62 37 | WS-1253030-KN 68 17
SS-6121610-TP 42 28 | $S-8110422-TF 56 | TA-1450302-R0 62 19 | WI-0320002-KZ 22 49
SS-6121840-5P 16 28 | $S-8110422-7p 54 | TA-1470702-R0 54 38 | WT-0530002-KS 2 25
SS-6121R60-SP 16 35 | SS-8110422-TP 67 | TA-1550002-RO 46 14 | WI-0530002-KS 32 4
$S-6122030-5F 48 16 | SS-8110422-7P 68 | TA-1750502-R0 46 15 | WZ-0641510-KP 2 30
$S-6580752-TF 2 69 | S$-8110422-7P 55 | TA-1871602-R0 38 3 | WZ-0850302-K0 12 17
§9-6580752-TF 18 16 | SS-8110510-5P 9 | TA-2101002-R0 62 36 | WZ-0850302-K0 44 32
58-6580752-TP 40 12 | SS-8110520-T9 15 | TA-2200502-R0 46 16 | WZ-0850302-KG 50 37
85-6580762-TP 40 16 | SS-8110520-7P 34 | TA-2200502-R0 54 54 | WZ-0850302-K0 66 27
$S-6580752-TF 52 14 | $5-8110750-$P 66 | TA-2201002-RO 46 72 | Wi-1052010-KP 12 21
88-6660710-7P 18 23 | SS-8111010-TP 25 ¥Z-1052010-KP 12 50
SS-6660710-TP 20 24 °| SS-8120740-SP 69 | WP-0220300-SC 40+ 13 - | WZ-1052010-RKP 16 14
SS-6660710-TP 24 48 | S5-8150510-TP 40 | WP-0320500-SC 6027 - | WZ-1052010-KP 38 30
SS-6660710-TP 46 33 | SS-8150510-TP 4 | WP-0320501-SC 30 35 | WZ-105Z010-KP 44 33
SS-B6BOTIO-TF 46 69 | SS-8150710-SP ©42 1 WP-0330500-0E 2 70 | WZ-1052010-KP 44 51
SS-6660710-TP 64 43 | SS-8150710-5P 160 | WP-0330501-SB 50 25 | WZ-1052010-KP 56 34
SS-7060310-SP 8B 57 | SS-8150714-5P 92 | WP-0360516-SD 62 32 -
$§-7060310-SP 24 23 | SS-8150710-5P 25 - WP-D371016-SD 12 32 | 100-00206 2 15
SS-7060310-SP 24724 .| SS-8150710-SP 22 | WP-0371016-SD 12 43 | 100-01709 217
SS-7080410-5P o228 | §$<8150710-SP 52723 . WP-0371016-8D  A0° 137 | 100-04109 A28
S§-7080520-SP 'SS28150822-TP 20 26 -] WP-D3T1B16-SD 447042 | 100-04307 SR
$5-7090410-SP SS-8161150-SP 8% 211 WP~0371016-SD st | 100-05668 g Bg
$5-7090410-SP SS=8151550-8P 187724 1 WP-0371036-SD S952 | 100-06005 2 5E
.| S5-7090410-5P SS<8IBI550-SP 8 97 | WP-0430801-SC 6218 | 100-06104 £ 5D
S5-7090410-SP 56 207 | SS-8151720-SP 14 .39 . WP:0450801-5D 397 | 100-07854
L.{S8-7080610-8P . 1 ] .SS-8660340-SP 48 20 | WP-0450801-SD | 100-08100
| 88:7000610-SP | :5S-8660410-SP  10° 43| ‘WP=0450801-5D | 100-08407
SS-7080610-5P '§S-8660530-TP 22026 1 WP-0450801-D - '100-08506
$8-7090710- 5P SS<8660530-TP 22727 | WP-0450826-5C £00-08753
$8-7090910-5P SS-8660610-TF 6 21 | WP-0450846-SP 100-11005
55-7090910-TP SS-8660610-TF  § 5 | WP-0450846-5P 100-11104
SS-7090910-TP §S-8660610-TF 8 25 | WP-0450846-SP 10011203
$S-7000910-TP S5-8660610-TP  § 29 | WP-0480856-SP 100-11302
$S-7090910-TP SS-8660610-TF 8§ 30 | WP-0480856-SP 100-12201
SS-7110540-SP SS-8660610-1P 10 37 | WP-0480856-SP 100-12417
5S-7110540-3P S5-8660610-TF 36 20 | WP-0500916-SD 100- 12516
SS-T110710-P SS-8660610-TF 38 19 | WP-0501016-SC 100- 12607
S8-7110740-TP S5-8660610-TP 40 55 WP-0GO1016-5D 4 29 100-1 2706
SS-7110846-5P $S-8660610-TP 40 56 | WPZ0501016-SD 40 66 | 100-12805
SS-7110840-SP SS-8660610-TP  40° 57 | WP-0501016-SD 44 57 | 100-:2904
SS-7110910-TP SS-8660610-TF 46 55 | WP-0501016-8D 60 33 | 100-13019
SS-7110910-Tp SS-8660610-TP 46 63 | WP-0510516-SP 10 10 | 100-13118§
SS-T110810-TP SS-8660610-TF 54 45 | WP-0510516-SB 50 41 | 100-13407
$8-7110910-TP SS-8660810-TP 10 44 | WP-0531001-SC 32" 6 | 100-14009
SS-7111110-1P §S-8660810-TF 18 24 | WP-0612066-SP 40 46 | 100-15105
SS-7111110-TP S5-8660810-TP 20 23 | WP-0612066-SP 40 47 | 100-15360
S8-7111120-SP SS-8660810-TP 20 28 | WP-0621016-SH 24 37 | 100-16360
S8-7111320-TP SS-8660810-TF 20 - 29 | WP-0621016-SH 40 49 | 100-15360
58-7111410-SP SS-8660810-TP 36 21 | WP-0651056-SD 231 | 100-15360
8S-7111410-5P SS-8660810-TF 38 20 | WP-0820526-8p 48" 22 | 100-15907
§8-7111410-5P SS-8660970-TP 10 38 | WP-0871602-SE 66 19 | 100-15907
SS-7111410-TP §S-8660070-TP 36 22 | WP-0871602-SE 66 30 | 100-15907
§8-7111410-TP SS-8660970-TP 38" 21 | WP-0871602-SE 68 190 | 100-16210
S§-7111410-TP SS-8661012-TP 46 70 | WP-1020616-SB 12 20 | 100-16210
58-7120710-SP SS-9000610-TP 10 18 | WP-1020616-SD 12 51 § 100-16210
8§-7120010-SP 55-5090610-TF 26 34 | WP-1020616-SD 38 29 | 100-16210
§8-7121410-TP §S-9130620-TP 96 35 | WP-1020616-SD 44 31 | 100-16319
8S-7121410-TP §5-0111010-SP 50 239 | WP-1020616-SD 44 52 | 100-16319
$§-7121410-TP $3-9111013-8P 50 27 | WP-1020616-SD 56 33 | 100-16319
§$-7121410-TP SS-9111510-8P &0 32 | WP-1021016-SD 12 49 | 100-16319 56 38
88-7121410-TP $-9120010-T¢ 48 73 | WP-1021016-SD 44 50 | 100-16418 129
SS-7121410-TP 18 55 | $S-9151740-CP 46 71 | WP-1052001-SC 70 20 | 100-16418 38 34
85-7121410-TP 62 11 | SS-9661120-CP 40 53 | WP-1302501-SE 66 16 | 100-16418 44 11
$S-7121410-TP 62 23 | §S-9661120-CP 40 54 | WP-1302501-SE 68 18 | 100-16418 66 39
88-7121410-TP 52 26 WP-1602616-SZ 28 21 | 10016517 12 6
S§-7151120 8P § 22 | TA-0800504-R0 2 22 | WP-1602616-52 58 16 | 100-16517 ag 35
$§-7620750-8P 12 48 | TA-0950806-R0 4 19 | WP-1612616-SE 31 14 | 100-16517 44 12
SS-7620756-SP 16 30 | TA-0080502-R0 46 12 | WS-0270002-EN 24 28 | 100-16517 56 36
SS-TB20750-5P 44 B3 | TA-0D8050Z-R0 46 13 | WS-0310002-KN 30 34 | 100-17168 1210
SS-7681650-TF 8 26 | TA-1050504-R0 2 16 | WS-0310702-XS 60 26 | 100-17168 38 37
S5-80804J0-TP 40 10 | TA-1080504-R0 2 23 | WS-0441040-KP 60 34 | 100-17168 44 13
§S-8080410-TP 40 24 | TA-1050504-R0 46 11 | WS-0510002-KP 4 30 | 100-17168 56 41

- T8 -




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS 41
PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF
B E_ N0 B BN B E N b B SN
100-17408 12 14 | 100-43461 40 58 | 110-32562 8 40 | 198-01000 20 40
100-17408 44 14 | 100-44014 36° 13 | 110-40854 24 70 | 198-01109 20 42
100- 17408 56 48 | 100-44014 3812 | 110-41308 24 71 | 198-01208 20 43
100-17606 12 15 | 100-44105 36 14 | 110-41407 24 72 | 198-01307 2 41
100- 17606 38 43 | 100-44105 38 13 | 110-43601 2 21 | 198-01406 20 44
100-17606 44 15 | 100-45060 42 11 | 110-44064 4 14 | 198-01505 20 45
100- 17606 56 49 | 100-53007 46 58 | 110-46604 220 | 198-01604 20 46
100-17705 19 45 | 100-53106 46 59 | 110-47107 34 4 _
100- 18000 1211 | 100-53205 46 60 | 110-47107 76 | 225-01209 22
100-180600 38 39 | 100-53304 46 61 | 110-52701 16 26 | 225-01506 24
100- 18000 44 16 | 100-53608 46 81 | 110-70901 2 18 | 225-01605 2 5
100- 18000 B6 43 | 100-54112 38 23 | 110-71602 118 | 225-01704 26
100-18169 1212 | 100-55002 36 29 | 110-71701 14 57 | 225-01704 24 Y
100-18109 38 40 | 100-55051 46 3 | 110-71800 1423 | 225-01704 54 31
100-18109 44 17 | 100-55051 56 6 | 110-71909 4223 | 225-02108 2.8
100-18109 56 44 | 100-55069 36 .28 | 110-72402 627 | 225-02504 273
100-21004 3630 | 100-56109 3631 | 110-72501 2810 ] 225-02702 511
100-21103 14: 53 | 100-61554 382 | 110-72709 30 23 | 225-03353 60 45
100-21103 36 46 | 100-62701 403 | 1:0-75801 70° 11 | 225-03908 5238
100-21103 46 77 | 100-62701 40 17 | 130-76007 70 10 | 225-03908 80 - 29
100-21103 56 11 | 100-62800 40 4 | 110-79506 20 51 | 225-02104 210
100-21202 14 8§ | 100-62800 40 ‘18 | 110-93606 6 28 | 225-051C1 § 1
100-21202 14 46 | 100-63204 40 19 | 110-93606 6221 -1 225-05200 83
100-21202 4237 | 100-63303 406 | 111-00500 46094 1 226-06258 B D
140-22010 “Hg 30 1 100-63303 409020 19 111201003 0809570 |  225-05408 S8 T
100-22606 147 928 | 100263402 ¢ 407 +f 111501003 587 5| 295-05507 B8
10025906 52089 | 100°63402 - 40 ::21 +| 111202001 9875 .| 225-D5705 8T
100=25906 6028 | 100:63501 #0508 | 111202100 295-06109 B8
100-26110 18 29, | 100-63501 40 5221 111202209 1 225-06208 .71
| 100-26201 3804107 | 100-63600 711102308 | 295507156 ]
-100-26300 487110 | 100-63600 | 11102308 £226-07308 .
160-26615 18 32 | 100-63808 111-02605 225-07404 B
100-26706 18 35 | 100-64004 111-10301 _ 925-07503 846
100- 26904 18 37 | 100-64103 111-10400 019 | 225-07701 60 44
100-27100 18 44 | 100-64202 111-10509 30 20 | 225-078D0 8 74
100-27407 18 48 | 100-6430] ; 111-10707 30 21 | 295-07909 8 75
100-27506 18 47 | 100-64400 a0 35 | 111-10806 30 92 | 225-08006 8 46
100- 28801 18 50 | 100-64608 40 36 | 111-11804 50 25 | 225-00111 8 59
100- 29304 18 57 | 100-64905 40 37 | 111-12000 30 24 | 225-00160 8 58
100- 29452 60 O | 100-85001 40 38 | 111-55751 0 6 | 225-00202 8 60
100-29619 18 52 | 100-65209 40 §3 | 111-55801 70 7 | 225-00707 0 2
100- 29957 60 8 | 101-00410 4 -4 | 111-56007 70 8 | 225-09756 0 1
100- 30104 20 38 | 101-00410 64 9 | 111-58516 66 6 | 225-10002 10 21
100-30211 20 57 | 101-20004 16 -21 | 311-58518 68 -6 | 225-10051 10 20
100-30310 20 61 | 101-20004 48 52 | 111-58607 66 12 | 225-10101 10 22
100- 30461 20 62 | 101-25804 22 18 | 1311-58607 68 12 | 225-10101 2 7
10030609 20 47 | 102-08601 30 ©4 | 111-58706 66 22 | 225-10200 123
100-30708 20 48 | 102-08700 30 10 | 111-58805 66 923 | 225-10200 42 8
100-30807 20 49 | 102-08858 30 8 | 111-58904 66 27 | 225-12057 121
100-30906 20 50 | 105-02300 6 24 | 111-59001 66 24 | 225-12107 1229
106-31003 20 58 | 105-65406 48 25 | 111-62104 60 43 | 225-12107 44 54
100-31300 20 16 | 105-65406 48 31 | 111-85105 31 2 | 225-12156 12 28
100-31409 20 17 | 106-04809 8 41 | 111-85204 31 3 | 225-12313 12 35
100-31516 200 18 | 106-18304 6 9 | 111-85501 31 11 | 2325-12362 12 34
100-31615 200 19 | 106-23601 22 60 | 112-14806 52 28 | 225-12602 44 44
100-31714 20 20 | 110-00619 2 19 1 112-34408 26 12 | 225-12602 56 23
100-31805 4 21 | 110-01609 4 9 | 112-34507 26 13 | 925-18005 16 1
100-31904 4 22 | 110-06905 14 13 | 113-84302 48 54 | 225-18104 16 2
100-32001 4 23 | 110-07101 14 12 | 113-87503 48 41 | 225-18203 16 3
100-33009 20 10 | 110-08802 48 55 | 119-50853 60 39 | 225-19201 1617
100-33009 60 51 | 110-10907 8 64 | 119-66504 31 0 | 225-18300 16 18
106-33108 20 12 | 110-15906 20 33 | 119-66702 70 19 | 225-19508 18 1
100-33108 60 53 | 110-23702 34 21 | 119-69409 31 4 | 225-19607 18 32
100-35004 22 12 | 110-23751 34 20 | 123-08300 B4 15 | 225-19714 18 3
100-35111 22 11 | 110-23801 34 25 | 135-21000 64 17 | 225-19805 16 20
100-35301 22 & | 110-24015 34 5 i 137-05603 24 58 | 225-19904 18 5
100-35509 46 61 | 110-24015 71 10 | 137-28702 20 36 | 225-20001 18 6
100-37109 2216 | 150-24106 34 8 | 139-4675] a1 1 | 225-20001 5210
100-37307 4 11 | 110-24106 71 16 | 141-18152 66 2 | 225-20209 18 45
100-37406 4 12 | 110-24205 34 7 | 141-18152 68 2 | 225-23708 20 52
100-38107 34 3 | 110-24205 71 15 | 141-18251 86 4 | 226-23906 20 54
106-38107 71 5 | 110-24403 34 24 | 141-18251 68 4 | 225-2415% 20 37
100-38105 33 3 | 110-24510 34 6 | 161-94300 24 63 | 225-24168 20 35
100-39105 72 13 | 110-24510 71 13 | 169-65105 48 23 | 225-24805 20 59
100-39659 33 4 | 110-30202 58 18 | 173-48905 46 10 | 225-25059 20 3
100-43412 36 5 | 110-30301 2 46 1 198-00903 20 39 | 225-95357 20 5

w TR~




N M ERICAL I'NDEX OF P ARTS Gl
PARF NG PAGE  REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART X0 PAGE REF
BE " _CNO i E_ N B N0 o H N
225-25406 80 24 '} 225-41007 42 25 | 225-57706 24 16 | 225-72002 46 50
225-25455 6023 | 225-41106 42721 | 225-57805 24 17 .1 225-72101 a6 51
225-25752 200 6 | 225-42500 42 8 | 225-57904 24718 | 225-72200 46 52
225-25877 20 2] 225-42558 42 6 | 225-58001 24 21 | 225-72309 46 63
235-25019 20 8§ | 225-42708 267 | 225-58100 24 22 | 225-72457 46 48
225-25919 60 49 | 225-44159 28 2 | 225-58159 24 20 | 225-72853 44 ]
225-25968 20 7 | 225-44159 58 3 | 225-58209 24 19 | 235-72903 44 3
225- 26008 20 13 | 226-45107 18 69 | 225-53308 24 13 | 225-73018 44 36
22526008 60 54 | 225-45206 14 51 | 225-58407 24 14 | 225-73174 44 35
225~26206 20 .11 | 225-45206 36. 43 | 225-58606 24 65 | 225-73182 44 34
22526206 20 60 | 225-45206 46 .75 | 225-59058 28 1 | 225-73208 4440
225- 26578 20 4 ] 225-45206 B6. 9 i 225-59058 58 2 | 225-73208 56 19
225- 26677 200 3 | 225-45404 14..54 § 225-59850 28 3§ 225-73257 44 . 39"
225-27006 36 . 8.} 225-45404 36 .41 | 226-59850 58 4 | 225-73257 56 18
226-27006 38 8.1 225-45404 36 .45 | 225-59900 28 4 | 225-73307 44 4
226-27006 B4. 46 | 225-45404 46...78 | 225-61559 58. - 1 | 225-73505 44 6
225-27105 3610 | 225-45404 56...12 .| 225-61708 30,11 | 225-73505 56, 51
225-27108 38 9 | 225-46818 14. 4 | 225-61757 30 1 | 225-73901 46 5T
225-27105 54 47| 225-46816 1444 | 225-61807 30 3 | 225-74107 46 6.
225-27204 36111 225-46816 42...16 ‘| 225-61856 30- 2 | 225-74156 46 5.
225-27204 38 . 225-47806 14 .5 .| 225-61906 30, 7 | 225-74255 46. 8’
225-27204 B4 225-47506 14 45 | 225-61955 30.. 6 | 225-80302 460 34
225-27303 36. 12 | 225-47913 .. 3] 1225-62052 30, 15 | 225-80302 42, 12
225-27303 38011 | 225247954 ©1:225562102 230 16 | 225-80302
225-27303 5440 11225-47970 1.7 225-62201 23005170 | 225-80302
226-28061 1792548010 i) 225-64157 22601 | 225-80369
225-28152 SB1 1 225-480.10 .1 225°64256 26.. 27| 225-80864
2.25-28350 0. }.225-48010 1 225-64454 | 225-808p4
© .| :225-28487 C27490 1 395-48119 225-64702 . -225:
1|:225-28508 264 E225-48119 225-64801 . : ]
{.225-28616 12039 | 225-48119 225-64959 +17:225-81
225-28764 2 65 | 225-48614 295-65105 225~ 815{]8
225-29002 2 62 | 225-48655 225-65204 £ 225-81508
225-29101 2 B3 | 225-48671 226-66303 225-82407
225-29200 2 64 | 225-48671 225-66402 225-82407
225-29473 6 30 | 225-48671 225-65501 225-82407
225-20481 6 26 | 226-48705 225-65659 225-82407
225-31156 22 1 | 225-48705 225-65857 225-82407
225-31206 22 2 | 225-48804 225-66162 225-84908
225-31652 22 4 | 225-48804 225-66301 225-84908 !
225-31609 22 6 | 225-48903 14 52 | 225-67803 225-84908 _
225-32601 22 56 | 225-48960 14 50 | 225-68000 225-84965 .
225-32550 2% 55 1 225-48960 52 31 | 225-68109 225-84965 .
225-34010 34 2 | 225-50602 32 1 | 225-68208 22584965 56 8|
225-34101 34 17 | 225-51550 8 .34 | 225-58356 225-85400 36. 2]
225-35017 33 1 | 225-51568 833 | 225-68356 225-85509 38 .5
225-35108 33 2 | 225-52400 4..13 | 225-6885} 225-86657 54 44
225-35454 33 10 | 225-52756 24.. 54 | 225-88950 22585707 a6 7
225-36454 7213 | 225-52764 24. 51 | 225-69057 225-85707 g 7
225-35462 33 9 | 225-52808 24 52 | 225-69156 225-85806 36 4
225-35603 72 12 | 225-52905 24 .53 | 225-69285 225-85856 36, .3
225-35801 BG 1 | 225-54158 24 . 1 | 225-69354 226-85855 38 .8
225-35900 80 3 | 225-54356 24 2 | 225-69453 225-86200 38. 46
226-36403 2 74 | 225-54505 24 3 | 225-69552 225-86226 36 24
225-36403 60 4 | 225-54604 24 4 | 225-69651 225-86226 56 .3
225-36502 36 38 | 225-54763 24 5 | 225-69750 225-86275 36 23
325-36502 40 72 | 225-54802 24 6 | 225-69859 225-86705 60. .2
225-36502 42 30 | 225-54901 24 7 | 225-70006 225-90061 38, 45
225-36502 46 9 | 225-55007 24 - 8 | 225-70106 225-90301 40 26
225-36502 54 37 | 225-55106 24 . 9 | 226-70204 226-80400 40 28
225-36502 60 5 | 225-65206 24 10 | 225-70303 225-90500 40 29
225-37559 6 1 { 225-56304 24 11 | 225-70402 225-90806 40 60
225-37658 6 2 | 225-55403 60 21 | 225-70501 225-90855 40 59
225-37856 B 3 | 225-5655] 24 66 | 225-70600 225-91101 40 2
225-38151 6 4 | 225-55858 24 30 | 225-70758 225-9110} 406 15
225-38300 6 5 i 225-56054 60 11 | 225-70907 225-91408 40 5
226- 36409 6 6 | 225-56153 60 20 | 225-71004 225-91564 a1
225-38706 6 19 | 225-56302 60 12 | 225-71103 225-91663 40 14
2538806 6 20 | 225-56450 60 13 | 225-71202 225-92505 38 1
225-38904 6 17 | 225-56608 60 14 | 225-71301 225-92604 38 25
225-40009 42 14 | 225-56708 60 15 | 225-71400 225-92653 38 22
225-40108 42 32 | 225-56807 60 16 | 225-71509 225-92802 38 47
225-40207 42 22 | 225-56906 24 67 | 225-71608 225-93107 40 70
225-40454 42 24 | 225-57003% 24 68 | 225-71707 225-96704 20 56
225-40710 42 2 | 225-57458 24 12 | 225-T1806 229-07109 14 22
225-40769 42 1 | 225-57557 24 15 | 225-71005 229-07406 62 35

80 —




AL

S5

NUUMERTIC INDEX OF P ARTS -FRE]
PART NO- PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE. REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
S B - N B3 2 N0 i H . NO i H - NO

229-13156 52 21 | 235-12569 50 20 | 263-06951 12 .36 | 400-05502 6419
229-13206 52 24 | 235-12601 50. 30 | 263-0695] 36 25 | 400-05503 64 20
235-00978 2 3 235-12817 48 "0 263-06951 42 3 400- 015504 E
235-01307 52 7 | 235-19908 50 64 | 263-07108 1249 | 400-05505
235-01356 52 4 | 235-1306% 50 65 | 263-07157 12 38 | 400-05506
235-01406 52 5 | 235-13161 50 . 66 | 263-07207 12 40 | 400-05507
235-01513 52 . 27 | 235-13302 48 71 | 263-07306 12 3 | 400-05508
235-01604 52 .16 | 235-1340] 48 7 | 263-07306 38 27 | 400-05512
235-01703 52 18 | 235-16206 2 75 | 263-07306 44 7 | 400-05515
235-01802 h2 17 235-16603 hd . 6 263-07306 56 31 400-055h16
235-01901 52 13 | 235-16602 5410 | 263-07405 10 3 | 400-05517
235-02008 52 1 235-16651 4. 1 263-07504 10 4 400-058520
93502107 52 2 | 235-16701 B4 9 | 263-07603 10 5 | 400-05521
235-02651 34 1 | 235-16909 54 2 | 263-07702 10 6 | 400-05523
236-02958 60 57 | 235-17006 54 3 || 26307850 14 9 | 400-05524
236-03006 60 61 | 235-17105 540 4 | 263:08007 14710 | 400-05530
235-03154 52 34 | 235-17204 54 5 | 263-08353 16 4| 400-D5531
235-03162 b2; 41 | 235-17501 54 40 2653-08403 16 - 5.1 400-05532
235-03303 20 647 | 235-17600 54 41 | 263-08502 16 7| 400-05533
235-03402 20" 21 | 235-17709 5442 °| 263-08551 16" 6 | 400-05534
235-03501 90 9| 235-17808 54 43 “| 263-08601 16 8 | 400-05535
235-03501 60 50 | 235-18103 54 131 263-08700 16 9 | 400-05535
935-03659 60 56 | 235-18822 54735 | 263-08809 1610 | 4D0-05536
235-03709 60 58| 235-19804 B4R ] 263-08808 5026 | 400-05636
235-03808 6069 | 235-19903 5463 1263-08008 96711 | 400-06537
1:235-03907 60060 | 235-21057 56 24 | 263-09005 | 400-05538
235-04004 235-21107 26300351 18 7070 400-05538
235-04103 235-21255 1263-09708 90 53 | 400-05539
11285-04301 - 235-21263 1 26311605 32703 1 400-05539
| 235-04400 5| 235-21306 - 263:11902 fogiiimgia T
. 657 “|:235-21404 1263-12009 290

935-05506 5123522550 265512306 4

235-05605 2 | 235-23004 963-12405 61756

935-05654 P| 235-23152 26312405 o

235-06828% ] 235-23202 263-125h04 27 40

735-05910 50 6 | 263-00103 263-13700 54 39

235-06009 48 13 | 263-00301 263-13908 B4 30

935-06108 48 9 | 263-00400 263-13967 54 19

235-06314 48 11 | 263-00509 263-14005 54 27

235-06405 48 15 | 263-00608 263-14054 54 26

235-06504 48 28 | 263-01002 10 33 | 263-14104 54 24

235-06603 48 17 1 263-01101 10 -34 | 263-14203 54 20

235-08702 48 21 | 263-01200 10°°35 | 263-14302 B4 25

235-06801 48" 24 | 263-01309 10736 | 263-14401 6134

235-07056 48 30 | 263-01408 868 | 263-14500 18 34

235-07155 48 32 | 263-01507 12° 6 | 263-19004 5 25

235-07262 48 34 | 263-01507 38 26 | 263-10103 a4 2

235-07551 48 40 | 263-01507 56 730 | 263-10400 721

236-07700 48 43 | 263-02000 16716 | 263-19500 72 3

235-07809 48 45 | 263-02307 10 11 | 263-19558 72 2

235-07908 48 47 | 263-02703 12 4 | 263-19608 72 4

235-08005 48 49 | 263-02901 14 18 | 263-19808 72 5

235-08104 48 51 | 263-03107 18 12 | 291-41900 58 17

235-08203 48 53 | 263-03107 52 12 E

235-08252 48 29 | 263-03206 18 43 | 400-05477 64 7

235-06302 48 BT | 263-03404 18 46 | 400-05478 64 8

935-08450 48 B9 | 263-03503 18 49 | 400-05480 64 11

235-08500 48 61 | 263-03602 16 39 | 400-05481 64 12

235-08609 48 65 | 263-03701 18 51 | 400-05482 64 14

235-08757 48 66 | 263-04402 8 18 | 400-05483 64 15

235-08906 48 3 | 263-04501 22 19 | 400-05484 62 1

235-09003 48 1 | 263-04758 2 1 | 400-05485 62 2

235-09169 50 3 | 263-04907 4 1 | 400-05487 62 5

235-09466 50 4 | 263-05003 4 3 | 400-05488 62 6

235-09706 5 8 | 263-05052 4 2 | 400-05489 62 T

235-10050 5 9 | 263-05102 2 7T | 400-05490 62 8

235-10159 50 10 | 263-05300 29 | 400-05491 62 9

235-10308 50 12 | 263-05409 9 14 | 400-05492 62 29

235-10407 50 15 | 263-05508 8§ 6 | 400-05493 62 10

235-10506 50 16 | 263-05004 8 65 | 400-05494 62 11

235-12015 50 28 | 263-06001 8 66 | 400-05496 64 33

236512106 50 34 | 263-06100 10 8 | 400-05497 64 34

936-12155 B0 33 | 263-06159 10 7 | 460-05498 64 35

236-12163 50 32 | 263-06506 12 2 | 400-05499 64 36

235-12205 50 35 | 263-06704 1241 | 400-05500 64 37

235-12304 50 38 | 263-06803 1233 | 400-05501 64 18

—~ 81—




